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The current auction is our unique to the industry affordable all sports affordable autograph, card and 
memorabilia auction.

The merger with Lelands continues to provide tremendous benefits for both companies. In particular, 
the current auction is absolutely the finest and deepest one that we have ever presented of this type, 
it is almost bursting with fresh and fun material.

The auction takes place over two days. Day one is all about baseball autographs and baseball memorabilia. 
We begin with signed baseball cards, these go back to the 1930s, and come up to the current era with 
many interesting pieces.

Day one continues with a solid selection of quality 8x10s. Collectors of 3x5s, GPCs and cuts will see 
fine signed items from Home Run Baker, Willard Brown, Kenesaw Landis, Rabbit Maranville, 
Roger Maris, Walter O’Malley, Hilton Smith, Dazzy Vance and Arky Vaughan. Autographs continue with 
fine signed Yellow HOF Plaques and a fresh collection of signed checks going back to the 1920s with 
interesting content. There is a terrific run of vintage signed team sheets going back to the early 1960s 
from the Mike Andersen collection, a great run of signed The Sporting News and other programs and 
publications, many classic signed large prints, signed books, signed jerseys and a run of signed bats.

Signed baseball collectors will see a run of HOF and deceased single signed balls, a large assortment of 
quality group lots, interesting multi-signed balls and a deep run of team signed balls with many highlights. 
Day one concludes with quality offerings of vintage pennants, programs & photos (going back to the 
19th century), tickets and so much more.

Day two starts with baseball cards. We have many interesting oddball items, high grade sets and singles 
from the original owner, unopened items and many oddball Nolan Ryan, Tom Seaver and Carl Yastrzemski 
pieces.

Basketball collectors will see high grade sets from the original owner, and many neat signed items from 
classic HOFers, particularly the Boston Celtics. We have one of our best selections of boxing items, 
with photos, postcards and memorabilia from the Lelands archives; these have not seen the light of day 
in over ten years!

Football is the largest offering that we have ever had in one of these auctions. There are fine runs of 
clean cards with sets, unopened product, signed Goal Lines, signed footballs, jerseys, photos, scarce 
vintage signed cards, slabbed 3x5s of NFL and College HOFers and scarcities and much more. 

We have some interesting signed golf items, and a particularly deep offering of hockey items. 
The hockey material includes clean cards, high grade programs and a run of high quality, scarce 3x5s 
of pre-war HOFers that hardly ever come to market.

As always, we want to thank both our long-time and new consignors for making this possible. 

The Clean Sweep – Lelands merger offers many unique and terrific opportunities that allow us to 
continue to grow our companies the right way, and provide fine and fresh material for our clientele.

Letter To Readers

Happy Bidding  Clean Sweep Auctions  99 Seaview Blvd #350
 Port Washington New York 11050  Phone 516 625 0900

email: info@cleansweepauctions.com  web: cleansweepauctions.com
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1. ALL SALES ARE FINAL. PLEASE CHECK OUR WEB SITE OR CALL FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS. NO DESCRIPTIONS ON THE FINAL DAY. 
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4. There is a 20% buyers premium added to the final selling price* (see rule 15).
5. Successful bidders will be invoiced by email ONLY. Payment is due no later than 7 days after the auction.
6. Bidding increments will be by 10%. To top a $200 bid, one must bid $220. Tie bids to go only to a prior max bid, as do short bids below 10%.
7. New York, New Jersey and Illinois Residents must sales tax, there may be others as well, we will update this as the auction comes to a close.
8. We reserve the right to reject bids by any bidder.
9. By placing a bid, you are agreeing to a contract. This is a legally binding contract to purchase the item if you’re the winning bidder. You are responsible 
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12. Some lots may have updated descriptions, please consult our web site www.csauctions.com for any changes.
**13. Clean Sweep cannot be held responsible for changes in the opinions of authenticators beyond 60 days from the close of the auction.
In addition, Clean Sweep will not be held accountable for opinions of authenticators other than JSA. Please have anything checked before bidding 
if you want an opinion beyond that of JSA. ALL JSA LETTERS ARE AUCTION STYLE LOAS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
14. Framed items are shipped as-is and Clean Sweep is not responsible for damage to the frame.
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17. Larger autograph lots (10 or more pieces) can contain some secretarial signatures and such.
18. When a numerical grade is provided for an autographed item, we are only rating the darkness of the autograph, NOT the condition of the item 
on which it is signed.
*19. Clean Sweep is not responsible for replacement value of any items not specifically mentioned in the description beyond the per item value of 
the lot (ie anything in a 100 item lot that sold for $1,000 is valued at $10 unless specifically mentioned in the description).
*20. VCP values are approximate and not guaranteed, please recheck anything based on our itemization of the lot 
(a list will be provided upon request to any bidder if not on our web site).
 



Autographed Cards

1	 1930	 Washington Senators Team Issue
	 Heinie Manush Auto Card	     8.5...................... 60
A handsome oversize issue, this checks in at 6 x 9.5. 
Signed in red ballpoint ink, this is a very unusual 
card to find with an autograph. HOFer; D’1971. 
JSA LOA (full).

2	 1934	 Diamond Stars 16  Lloyd Waner  9.......... 50
A clean card, this has hardly any creasing, rich color 
and good eye appeal. Signed in bold sharpie ink, 
this is a true HOFer signed card from the 1930s. 
JSA LOA (full).

4	 1936	 R313 Fine Pen
	 Collection of ten different slabbed cards......... 100
A good little lot, these include quality players Ossie 
Bluege, Dolph Camilli, Ben Chapman and Cecil Tra-
vis. The signatures are in matching blue ballpoint ink.

5	 1936	 R314 Wide Pen
	 Arky Vaughan Signed Card		  8.......................... 25
A very, very scarce signed card, this card has a fairly 
clean front with just one faint corner crease and some 
extra paper on the blank reverse from scrapbook re-
moval. Signed in the center of the card in pleasing blue 
ballpoint ink, this card is rare signed as unheralded 
Pirates HOF shortstop Arky Vaughan died in 1952 at 
only age 40. How often do you see these come up? 
JSA LOA (full).

6	 1949	 Bowman		
	 Lot of 11 signed cards w/some stars  9............. 125
A pleasing lot, these all have crisp fronts but the 
backs all have overprints. The autographs include 
Bobby Brown, Curt Simmons and Bobby Thomson. 
JSA LOAA.

11	 1954	 Bowman		
	 Don Larsen Slabbed Signed RC......................... 50
Well centered with moderate wear, the signature looks 
great. This is a not an easy card to find with an auto-
graph.

12	 1954	 Topps 52 Vic Power  8 (PSA slabbed)...... 35
Offered is a clean card of this star first baseman. 
Neatly signed at the time, Power died in 2005.

13	 1970s - 1990 Era Signed Card Lot (90 pcs) 8... 100
Sold as-is, this is a respectable lot of signed cards, go-
ing back to 1968. A few secondary stars are sprinkled 
about, there is light duplication.

14	 1955	 Topps 35 Dave Jolly
	  (D’1963, very scarce)	 8 (PSA slabbed).. 100
A 1950s Braves player, these hardly ever come to mar-
ket. Freshly slabbed by PSA, this has a large and fine 
blue ink signature, tape is present at the corners.

15	 1955	 Topps
	 Lot of 20 different signed cards   8..................... 50
A pleasing mid-grade lot, these are being sold as-is, 
the signatures are clean overall.

16	 1956	 Topps	 208	 Elston Howard RC  7.......... 25
A beloved Yankee, this is a difficult signed card as 
Elston died in 1980 at a young age. A VG card, this 
has a respectable albeit not perfect blue ink signature 
by the lower right corner. PSA slabbed.

17	 1958	 Topps	 34	 Bob Thurman
		  8 (Beckett slabbed, vintage auto)............. 25.

18	 1958	 Topps	 228	 Duke Maas
			   8* (PSA slabbed)....................... 100
A very scarce signed card, Maas died in 1976. The 
offered card has rich color, but there is a stain at the 
right border. Boldly signed (with tape over the signa-
ture), the card has back damage and some creasing.

19	 1958	 Topps	 288	 Harmon Killebrew
				    PSA 10 (auto)...................... 75
Fully cut to the bottom border, this has a 
Gem Mint 10 blue sharpie ink signature.

20	 1958	 Topps  	 Elston Howard
				    8 (PSA slabbed).................. 50
Freshly slabbed, this is well centered with rich color, 
the signature is on the left side.

21	 1960	 Topps	 148	 Carl Yastrzemski  RC   9..... 50
A colorful VG Yaz Rookie, this has a fine image and is 
centered to the left border. Signed in large and Mint 
blue sharpie ink, the signature is superb. JSA LOAA.

22	 1961	 Topps
	 Lot of 95 signed cards w/some stars   8.............. 50
A pleasing mid-grade lot, there is light duplication. 
Sold as-is, the signatures are clean overall.

23	 1962	 Post Cereal	
	 85  Killebrew - JSA LOAA	              9.5.............. 30.
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25	 1962	 Topps	
	 316	 Killebrew IA - JSA LOAA      9.5............... 25.

26	 1962	 Topps		
	 Lot of 91 signed cards w/some stars  8............... 50
A pleasing mid-grade lot, there is hardly any duplica-
tion. Sold as-is, the signatures are clean overall.

29	 1964	 Topps	 100	 Elston Howard 
		  PSA Slabbed Auto Card    9...................... 50
Clean and well centered, this has a fine and flowing 
blue ballpoint ink signature. A beloved Yankee, 
he died in 1980 and is a desirable signed card.

33	 1964	 Topps Giants
	 58	 Ron Santo Auto Card	       PSA 7.............. 35
A key to a signed set, this has a bold and large black 
sharpie ink signature by the lower right corner.

34	 1964	 Topps Giants
	 Lot of 12 different w/six HOFers   9................... 75
A clean lot of these super popular signed cards, 
the HOFers are basic, everything is pictured on 
our website. JSA LOAA.

35	 1964	 Topps Giants   28 different signed cards 
		  w/nine HOFers		  8........................ 150
A super popular signed set, this quality lot contains 
HOFers Bunning, Cepeda, Ford, Kaline, Killebrew, 
Marichal, B. Robinson, Torre and B. Williams. The lot 
includes several short-prints and many deceased play-
ers. The autographs are a mix of ballpoint ink 
and sharpie, they display well. JSA LOAA.

37	 1965	 Topps  477	 Steve Carlton Auto RC
					     PSA 5/9................. 30
A quality signed HOF Rookie Card, PSA rated the 
card itself a 5 and the autograph a 9.

38	 1965	 Topps 500	 Eddie Mathews Auto Card
		   - JSA LOA (card)		  9.......................... 25.

39	 1965	 Topps		
	 Lot of 80 assorted signed cards   8..................... 30
A pleasing mid-grade lot, these are being sold as-is, 
the signatures are clean overall.

41	 1966	 Topps  72	 Tony Perez Assorted Lot 
	 (30 pcs) w/3 signed cards		  ............................ 25.

43	 1967	 Topps  
	 Lot of 77 assorted signed cards   8..................... 25
A pleasing mid-grade lot, these are being sold as-is, 
the signatures are clean overall.

45	 1968	 Topps 45  Tom Seaver Auto Card   9........ 30
Only his second card, this has a bold and fine black 
sharpie ink signature. Centered to the top border with 
hardly any creasing, this displays well. JSA LOAA.

46	 1968	 Topps  Lot of 83 signed cards  9............... 50
A basic lot, these are being sold as-is, but should 
       be fine. 

48	 1969	 Topps 480	Tom Seaver Period Signed Card
						      8.......................... 25
From his greatest season, this is a crisp and clean card. 
Centered to the bottom border, this has a large and 
fine period blue ballpoint ink signature. JSA LOAA.

49	 1969	 Topps  533	   Nolan Ryan    7.................... 25
A low grade card, this retains good color. Signed 
in blue sharpie ink, the signature is a 7/10 in our 
opinion. JSA LOAA.

51	 Trio of 1970s Tony Oliva 
	 Vintage Signed Cards		  8.......................... 35
All are vintage signed, these are Topps cards from 
1970, 1971 and 1976. JSA LOAA.

52	 1971	 Topps  513	 Nolan Ryan   9....................... 25
A clean card, this is nearly Ex with vibrant black bor-
ders and good color. Signed by Ryan in a good spot, 
this has a sticker from Nolan Ryan on the back.

55	 1975	 SSPC  238	Robin Yount RC
			         PSA slabbed auto 8............ 25
Also a Rookie Card, this is a good piece.

56	 1975	 TCMA International League  
	 660 Gary Carter Signed Minor League RC   9... 60
Possibly signed at the time, this was from a world 
class autograph collection. Freshly slabbed, this 
cannot be an easy thing to find with an autograph!

57	 1975	 Topps 223	Yount RC	 PSA 9 (auto)......... 50
A clean and well centered card, this has great color 
and a superb signature. A large signature in a perfect 
spot, this looks great.
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58	 Fine Period Minor League Signed Autograph
	  Card Collection w/stars (312 pcs)        9.......... 125
A very unique lot from the great Mike Andersen col-
lection, these were all signed at the time! A clean lot 
with signed cards that you just never see, these include 
Orel Hershiser (2 different), Jamie Moyer, John Franco, 
Kevin Mitchell (2 different), Eric Show, Bobby Thig-
pen, B.J. Surhoff, Walt Weiss, Rafael Palmeiro, Kelly 
Gruber, Ron Hassey and Devon White. There are easily 
recognizable names throughout the lot. Sold as-is, we 
would be shocked if there were any major issues with 
these autographs.

60	 1977	 Sports Challenge
	 Willie Mays Double-Signed Record!   9............. 75
How is this for a cool and unique Willie Mays item? 
Issued circa 1977, this attractive color record is six 
inches wide. Signed twice by Mays, there cannot be 
very many of these around!  JSA LOA (full).

61	 1979	 Topps  551	 Steve Macko Signed Card 
		  - Extremely Rare		  5.......................... 50
An incredibly rare autograph on a card, Chicago Cub 
infielder Steve Macko sadly died in 1981 at only age 
27. Offered is a PSA slabbed Chicago Cubs team card, 
this has a presentable signature from Macko. Who 
wants something that almost no other collector has?

63	 Pair of Tom Seaver Signed Cards w/unusual 
	 Stan Musial Game - JSA LOAA   9..................... 25.

64	 1984	 Donruss 183 M. Schmidt  PSA 10 (auto).35.

66	 Mid-1980s Minor League Signed Card Lot 
	 w/stars (112 pcs)				   9........................ 125
Something that you hardly ever see, these came from 
an enormous autograph collection. A clean and sharp 
looking lot, these were obtained at the time. The lot in-
cludes over twenty players who made it to MLB; these 
include Bruce Bochy, Darren Daulton, Glenn Davis 
and Danny Tartabull. We did not show these to JSA 
due to the nature of the lot, they are being sold as-is, 
but we would be very surprised if there were any
major issues here.

67	 1985	 Topps 181	Roger Clemens Auto RC 
		  - JSA LOAA	 9.5......................... 25.

68	 Lot of six 1980s HOFers Signed Cards
	  - JSA LOAA				    9.......................... 25.

74	 1990	  Lot of 13 w/HOFers and Stars
	  - JSA LOAA			   9	............................ 30.

76	 1992	 Classic Best	   Chipper Jones Red Bonus 
	 Signed Card			   PSA 9/10............... 50
A cool super early auto card of HOFer Chipper Jones, 
this looks great.

77	 1993	 Upper Deck   
      185  Derek Jeter Auto Card	 PSA 10 (auto)..... 125
A fine signed card of a so young Derek Jeter, I love the 
unique style and feel of his signature from this era.

78	 1994	 Bowman Foil Prospect
	 Derek Jeter Auto Card	 PSA A................. 125
A colorful early Jeter Rookie, this has a solid period 
blue ink signature, this displays well and cannot be 
very easy to find.

79	 1994	 Signature Rookies
 35	 Derek Jeter Auto Card (4236/8650)   PSA A...... 75
Always popular, you have to love this super early 
style Jeter signature.

80	 2004	 Fleer Greats of the Game
	 Tom Seaver Signed Pair 	 9.5......................... 30.

81	 2013	 Panini Draft Picks 
	 46	 Mookie Betts Signed Rookie Card   9...... 50
PSA slabbed Authentic, this is a signed Rookie 
Card with a terrific period red ink signature.

Signed Perez Steele Postcards

82		  Aaron	 9	............................ 50
Solid blue sharpie ink signature, these have been 
very hot of late. JSA LOAA. JSA LOAA.

85		  Brett, George	 PSA 9.................... 40
A fine looking Perez Steele, these are never easy 
to find.

87		  Fisk	 PSA 8.................... 25
90		  Jackson, Reggie	 9.5 (PSA slabbed). 25
96		  Mazeroski	 9.5 (PSA A)........... 25
105		  Yaz Pair (w/Celebration) - JSA LOAA  9.5.30

91		  Koufax	 9 (PSA slabbed).... 80
A classic Perez Steele, this has a flowing blue 
sharpie ink signature in a perfect spot.
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Signed Perez Steele Postcards

92		  Mantle                    9.5 (PSA slabbed)......... 100
A key Mantle postcard, the signature looks to be in 
flawless blue sharpie ink to our eyes. Perfect quality, 
it is slabbed Authentic by PSA.

93		  Mantle	 PSA 8.................. 175
Conservatively graded, this is freshly slabbed. Signed 
in large and bold blue sharpie ink, this looks great.

95		  Mays	 9 (PSA slabbed).... 75
Always somewhat elusive, this has a spotless blue 
sharpie ink signature.

101		  Ryan	 8.5 (PSA slabbed). 40
Signed in solid blue sharpie ink signature in a 
perfect spot, this displays very well.

102		  Seaver	 PSA 9.................... 60
Never easy to find, this has a dead Mint blue 
sharpie ink signature.

107   Lot of 24 different w/Drysdale, Hunter, 
	 Killebrew	 9.5....................... 100
The content is basic, the autographs look great. 
JSA LOAA.

110	 1985	Perez Steele Greatest Moments
	 13	 Ted Williams		  9.......................... 50
A classic image, this has a solid blue sharpie ink 
signature in a perfect spot. JSA LOA (full).

	  

120	 1989  Perez Steele Celebration 
	 10 different HOFers	 9.5......................... 60
Basic content, the autographs look great. JSA LOAA.

Signed 8x10 Photos

125		  Aaron, Hank	 9.5......................... 35
Perfect quality, this looks great. JSA LOA (card).

126		  Aaron, Hank w/755 Inscription (framed)
				   9.5......................... 60
Perfect quality, this has the very desirable 755 
inscription. JSA sticker.

128		  Bancroft, Dave	 9	............................ 30
An elusive signed 8x10 photo, former New York Giants 
HOFer Bancroft died in 1971. PSA DNA (full).

141		  Cepeda, Orlando (lot of 7) - JSA LOAA
				   9.5......................... 35

Signed 8x10 Photos

142		  Clarke, Fred Signed Full Size 
		  Who’s Who Page		  9.......................... 75
A deadball era HOFer and player-manager, Clarke 
died in 1960 and usually just turns up on 3x5s. 
Offered is a very well preserved Who’s Who full page, 
this is neatly signed in black fountain pen ink in a 
perfect spot. JSA LOA (full).

143		  Cochrane, Mickey		  9.......................... 75
A classic HOF catcher and the namesake for 
Mickey Mantle. Cochrane died in 1962, he is scarce 
on something this large. Offered is a handsome 8x10 
print of some kind, it is very warmly signed and in-
scribed to Ray in fountain pen ink. JSA LOA (full).

144		  Combs, Earle and Happy Chandler 
		  Signed/Dated 1958 8x8 Photo    9............... 40
A novel image. these are nice as they were signed 
in the 1950s. JSA LOAA.

148		  DiMaggio, Joe	 9.5......................... 40
An uncommon color image, this was signed in 
1989 and displays very nicely. JSA LOAA.

149		  DiMaggio, Joe Signed 
		  Sports Greats Display	 9.5......................... 50
Nicely displayed with his statistics, these are always 
popular. The autograph and 8x10 photo are both 
flawless, total size 21x13. JSA LOA (full).

151		  Doby, Larry (HOF Induction card)
		   - JSA LOAA		  9.......................... 30

159		  Greenberg, Hank	 9.5......................... 75
Spotless Hank Greenberg b/w photo, this has a perfect 
black sharpie ink signature. Not inscribed as is typical, 
these seem so cheap at current market levels. 
JSA LOA (card).

Baseball Autographs
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Signed 8x10 Photos

160		  Greenberg/Kiner Signed 
		  1947 Period Press Photo	     9.................... 100
A charming image from 1947 of these two HOFers 
and good friends, the clarity is terrific. Signed by both 
stars in bold blue sharpie ink, we have not seen this 
image until now. JSA LOAA.

165		  Jackson, Bo Period Signed 
		  10x10 Magazine Photo with #34   9............ 40
From 1986, this is a very early Bo Jackson signature. 
JSA LOAA.

171		  Koufax, Sandy	 9.5......................... 60
Offered is a handsome sepia toned image of Koufax 
as a Brooklyn Dodger. Signed in blue sharpie ink 
near the bottom border, small stickers note his 
accomplishments. JSA LOA (card).

172		  Kuhn, Bowie		  9.......................... 35
Offered is a very fine Bachrach b/w portrait image, 
it is signed and inscribed, the signature looks great. 
JSA LOAA.

173		  Mantle, Mickey Signed Ltd Edition 
		  Original Artwork	 9.5....................... 100
A rare piece, this was produced by T.S. O’Connell of 
the venerable Sports Collectors Digest. A limited 
edition item (20/500), this has a large and perfect 
blue sharpie ink signature. This is the first time that 
we have seen one of these. JSA LOA (full).

174		  Mantle/Aaron	 9	.......................... 125
A classic image of these two legends pairing off during 
the 1957 or 1958 World Series, this is just terrific. 
Signed by both players in solid blue sharpie ink, this 
is very nicely matted and framed.  JSA LOA (full).

175		  Mantle/Mattingly	 9.5......................... 80
A classic piece, the signatures are both in spotless 
blue sharpie, this is handsomely presented on a 
13 x 10.5 inch plaque. JSA LOA (full).

176		  Mantle/Musial	 9.5......................... 80
A classic b/w image of these two posed with their 
bats, the signatures are both in Mint blue sharpie 
ink. JSA LOA (full).

177		  Maris, Roger (St. Louis uniform)   9.5..... 125
A perfect quality signature, this is signed on an attrac-
tive 1960s Sport Magazine color photo. JSA LOA (full).

178		  Martin, Billy	 9.5......................... 25
An unusual image, the signature looks great. 
JSA LOA (full).

179		  Martin, Billy - JSA LOAA   9.5................... 25

181		  Mays, Willie Signed NY Giants 
		  Black/White Photo	 9.5......................... 40
From a huge Giants autograph collection, this is a 
very nice and uncommon image, the autograph is 
superb. JSA LOA (card).

182		  Mays, Willie Signed Black/White
		   8x10 (really nice)	 9	............................ 60
A very uncommon Willie Mays black and white 
image, this has an attractive signature with a nice 
flow to it. JSA LOA (full).

183		  Mays, Willie Signed The Catch Image
				   9.5......................... 60
Always desirable, these are almost always forged.
 JSA LOA (card).

184		  Mays/Cepeda/Kirkland 
		  Vintage Signed 10x7 Magazine Photo  9.... 60
Utterly charming, this has a scarce 1960s Mays 
signature that looks great. JSA LOAA.

185		  Mays/Kaline	 9.5......................... 40
A very uncommon signed image, the autographs 
look great. JSA LOA (card).

186		  Mays/Mize	 9	............................ 35
Another very uncommon pairing, this is from a 
1970s Old Timers Game. JSA LOAA.

187		  Mays/Musial	 9.5......................... 40
A fun image of these two legends, perhaps the best 
players in the history of the National League. 
Neatly signed by both, this is somewhat scarce. 
JSA LOA (card).

188		  Mays/Musial/Snider	 9.5......................... 40
A very fun image of these HOFers from the 1950s, 
the signatures are all in flawless blue sharpie ink. 
JSA LOA (card).
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Signed 8x10 Photos

193		  Musial, Stan (lot of 4) - JSA LOAA  9......... 25

202		  Puckett, Kirby	 9.5......................... 50
Perfect quality, this looks great. JSA LOAA.

212		  Seaver, Tom  - JSA LOA (card)  9.5............. 25

214		  Seaver, Tom Signed Rini Original Artwork 
		  w/inscription	 9.5......................... 30
A handsome color piece from artist S. Rini, this 
looks great. Seaver is pictured from his 300th win, 
this is signed and inscribed #300 8-4-85 in Gem 
Mint blue sharpie ink. JSA LOAA.

217		  Smith, Mayo		  9.......................... 60
The very popular 1968 Detroit Tigers manager, he 
died in 1968 and is extremely scarce on an 8x10 photo. 
Boldly signed and inscribed, the signature looks great. 
JSA LOAA.

218		  Spink, C.C. Johnson		  9.......................... 35
The legendary editor of The Sporting News, he died 
in 1982. Offered is a superb vintage signed photo, 
the autograph looks great. JSA LOAA.

221		  Steinbrenner, George	 9.5......................... 35
Always an uncommon and desirable signed photo, 
this amusing image has a spotless blue sharpie ink 
signature. JSA LOAA.

224		  VanderMeer, Johnny (lot of 5)
		   - JSA LOAA	 9.5......................... 30

225		  Veeck, Bill	 8	............................ 30
A fascinating HOFer, this color image is mounted 
to a scrapbook page. JSA LOAA.

226		  Watkins, Watty Signed Who’s Who Page
				   9.5......................... 35
Good piece, Watkins died in 1970. Signed in large blue 
fountain pen ink, nice signature. PSA DNA (card).

227		  Williams, Ted	 9.5......................... 40
A color image of a pensive Ted holding a bat, this has 
a large and flawless blue sharpie ink signature. 
JSA LOAA.

228		  Williams, Ted	 9.5......................... 40
A color image, this has a large and flawless blue 
sharpie ink signature. JSA LOA (full).

Signed 8x10 Photo Lots

231		  Lot of 10 HOFers/Stars w/Joe DiMaggio  7..... 25
A nice little lot, the DiMaggio is vintage signed and 
inscribed and comes with a full JSA LOA. The others 
are all larger images save for a Reese cut, several are 
inscribed. JSA LOAA.

232		  HOFers/Stars (To Joe) w/Drysdale, Yaz 
		  (6 pcs) - JSA LOAA		  9.......................... 30

233		  HOFers/Stars Signed 8x10 and Related 
		  Photo Lot (12 pcs) - JSA LOAA   9.................. 35

234		  Lot of 22 New York Yankee Signed 8x10s  9.... 40
Nice little lot of Yankee 8x10s, the players range from 
the 1940s through the 1980s. The lot includes: Larsen, 
Lopat, Rizzuto, Reynolds, Maglie, Dent, Mize, Bauer, 
Skowron and Rivers. JSA LOAA.

235		  1940s/1950s Red Sox w/HOFers (29 pcs)  8.... 50
From Mike Andersen, these look to be handsome type 
two black and white photos. The autographs include 
some neat 1947 Red Sox multi-signed images, Batts/
Tebbetts (2), Berger, Boudreau/Cronin, Boudreau, 
Chandler, Cronin (2), Doerr/Pesky, Ferrell, Goodman/
Pesky, Kell, Keltner and Parnell. The lot has some 
additional unsigned photos, including Ted Willams.
JSA LOAA.

236		  Multi-Sport HOF/Star Autographed 
		  Photo Collection (20 pcs)		  9.......................... 50
A nice lot, these are mainly inscribed to Scott. These 
range from 8x10 to 11x14 or so. The autographs in-
clude M. Bossy, M. Cuellar, D. McNally, M. Fidyrich, B. 
Gibson, G. Howe, E. Mathews, B. Mazeroski, J. Palmer, 
E. Slaughter, W. Spahn, YA Tittle. JSA LOAA.

237		  Lot of 53 w/many stars	 9.5......................... 50
From a huge autograph collection, this is a nice lot of 
signed 8x10s and related flats. Mainly stars, these are 
clean and attractive images. The value as singles here 
should be substantial, these better autographs come in 
the lot: G. Bell, Canseco (2), Cashman, Concepcion, 
Dykes, Gooden, Grimm (2), B. Herman (3), W. Her-
nandez, Honochick (3), Kaat (2), Kalas, BBNewcombe, 
Palmer, Pinelli (2), B. Robinson (2), F. Robinson (2), 
Schuerholz and Stanky. JSA LOAA.
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Signed 8x10 Photo Lots

238		  Star Lot (21 pcs)		  9.......................... 50
Interesting lot has some nice multi-signed images 
and Adcock (3), Agee, Belinsky and Colavito (3). 
JSA LOAA.

239		  Cleveland Indians Multi-Signed 
		  Vintage Photo Lot w/HOFers (12 pcs)   8........ 60
These look to be fine type two photos that display well. 
The images were likely signed in the 1970s, the signa-
tures include several Earl Averills and Bob Fellers and 
should be of great interest to a vintage Indians collec-
tor. JSA LOAA.

240		  Collection of 25 different signed photos 
		  w/many Yankees		  9.......................... 60
The lot includes Clete Boyer (2), Gene Michael, 
Bobby Richardson, El Duque, Bob Feller and Johnny 
VanderMeer. JSA LOAA.

241		  Lot of 15 different HOFers   9.5....................... 60
A quality lot with strong signatures, the content in-
cludes Carlton, Eckersley, Glavine, Mathews, 
Morgan, Newhouser and Raines. JSA LOAA.

242		  Lot of 50 signed photos w/some stars  9.......... 60
A mixed lot with assorted content, these look to have 
many 1980s era players. The autographs have duplica-
tion, and include V. Blue, M. Boddicker, E. Burks, K. 
Mitchell, J. Rijo, B. Ripken, T. Steinbach, D. Tartabull, 
W. Wilson and Bobby, Mike Witt. We did not show 
these to JSA given the nature of the lot, there could be 
some secretarial signatures in the lot. 

243		  HOFers (20) w/Boggs, Killebrew   9.5............. 75
With duplication, these are clean HOF signatures. 
The autographs include Aparicio, Appling, Boggs (2), 
Carlton, Lemon (3) and Wynn (5). JSA LOAA.

244		  Mets lot of 46 w/many 2000 era players  9....... 75
A quality lot of Mets signed photos, these are mainly 
the less common players from 2000 on. A substantial 
lot, these include Alfonso, R. Alomar, Hunt, Leiter, 
Matsui, Staub, Strawberry, Throneberry, Valentine, 
Ventura. JSA LOAA.

245		  1930s/1940s Lot of 56 signed Images 
		  Plus Extras		  8........................ 100
From super collector Mike Anderson, this is a nicely 
assembled binder of black and white type two images 
from the 1930s and early 1940s. Unsigned photos are 
included as well, these display well. The content has 
some real substance, with note to Joe Cronin (5), Vince 
DiMaggio (5) and Charlie Grimm (3). JSA LOAA.

246		  Collection of 70 black and white
		   signed photos w/19 HOFers   8..................... 100
Mainly from the Mike Andersen collection, these 
go back decades and have some novel images. There 
are signed type two photos and other mainly vintage 
signed Yankees, Orioles and other team signed pieces. 
The autographs include Bamberger, Bench, Boudreau, 
Burdette (57 WS inscription), Cronin, Dickey, Haddix, 
Hubbell, Lopez, McCovey, Musial, Terry. JSA LOAA.

247		  Lot of 26 HOFer Signed 8x10 Photos 
		  and Related		  9........................ 100
From several collections, nothing is inscribed, this is a 
clean overall lot with very light duplication. The con-
tent is fairly basic, with Ashburn, Brock, Carew, Carter 
(2), Ford, Gehringer, Gomez, Hubbell, Marichal (3), B. 
Robinson, Sandberg, Spahn, Terry. JSA LOAA.

248		  Lot of 49 signed photos w/stars   9................ 100
Clean lot with various content, the stars include Gar-
vey, F. Howard, Jethroe, Law, Lonborg, McLain, Sain, 
Thomson, Tiant, VanderMeer and Wills. JSA LOAA.

249		  Lot of 87 signed photos of former star players
					     9........................ 100
A real mix of signed photos, these are mainly color 
images of players from the 1950s through the 1970s. 
All recognizable names, a few pieces have weaker 
signatures, but most are quite fine. The lot is being 
sold as-is. The signatures include Blue, Bowa, Bragan, 
Buckner, Buhl, Burdette (3), Callison (2), D. Chance, 
Concepcion, Cooper, Dick Hall (2), Foster, Garvey (2), 
Groat (4), Dark, Hrbek (2), Nettles (2), J Niekro, Pap-
pas (2), Piersall, Podres (2), Rose, Roseboro, Sievers, 
Zimmer.
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250		  New York/San Francisco Giants 
		  w/30 HOFer signed Images (54 pcs)   9.5...... 100
A big lot of Giants 8x10s, these are mainly New York 
Giant players. There is duplication, the signatures are 
quite bold overall. The autographs include Cepeda, 
Travis Jackson, Irvin, McCovey, Mize, Marichal (8), 
Perry (5), Rigney (2), Schoendienst (3), Stanky and 
Wilhelm (3). JSA LOAA.

251		  1964 Chicago HOF Day Signed 8x10 
		  (four HOFers)		  8........................ 125
A rare image that we have never seen before, this 
pictures and is signed by Chicago White Sox HOFers 
Luke Appling, Red Faber, Ted Lyons and Ray Schalk. 
JSA LOA (full).

252		  Collection of 43 different w/stars   9............. 125
A fresh lot of signed 8x10s, many are unusual images, 
these were all obtained decades ago in person. These 
are players from the 1950s through the 1980s, nothing 
is personalized, this lot has a high percentage of stars, 
the better signatures include: Adcock, Blackwell, Blue, 
Burdette, Callison, V. Coleman, C. Cooper, W. Coo-
per, Face, Foster, Garvey, K. Hernandez, F. Howard, T. 
Moore, J. Niekro, Rose, Roseboro, G. Scott, Thomson, 
VanderMeer, Wills, Zimmer. Due to the nature of the 
lot, we did not show these to JSA, we would be shocked 
if there were any issues here.

253		  Collection of 97 NY Mets Signed Photos   9. 125
A really nice lot that is very comprehensive, there 
is only slight duplication. Going back to 1962, the 
autographs look great, this may have some scarcities, 
everyone is pictured in a Met uniform. The better 
signatures include: Cavaretta, Cone, Darling, Dyks-
tra, Hernandez (3), Hundley, Bob Miller, K. Mitchell, 
Piersall, Bill Robinson, Strawberry, Throneberry (2), 
M. Wilson, Zimmer (62 Mets). JSA LOAA.

254		  Collection of 55 different Cubs w/Sandberg
					     9........................ 150
A neat binder of Cubs players, mainly from the 1940s 
to the 1990s era. The signatures are very clean overall, 
a few are inscribed, some are vintage signed. The auto-
graphs include Sandberg, M. Alou, Buckner, Cavaret-
ta, Cey, J. Davis, Durham, Fondy, Grimm, Milo Hamil-
ton, B. Herman, Irvin, Nicholson, Sauer, Schmitz and 
Mitch Williams. JSA LOAA.

Signed 3x5s

255		  Aaron/Downing (lot of 2) - JSA LOAA  9....... 30
256		  Aaron/Drago (lot of 2) - JSA LOAA  9............ 30
257		  Baker, Dusty (lot of 10) - JSA LOAA    9......... 50

258		  Baker, Home Run	 9..................... 75
A terrific Baker 3x5, this has a fine blue fountain pen 
signature. A scarce 3x5 signed as such, most of these 
were signed in the mid 1950s onward in blue ballpoint 
ink. Likely signed in the 1930s or 1940s, this looks 
terrific. D’63.  JSA LOA (full).

Signed 3x5s

261		  Bostock, Lyman - JSA LOAA	 9..................... 25

262		  Brown, Willard (PSA slabbed)	PSA 8........... 100
A Negro League HOFer, this is very conservatively 
graded.

265		  Buck, Jack (lot of 3)	 9..................... 30
Always desirable, this is a boldly signed and well 
matched trio. JSA LOAA.

266		  Busch, August (PSA slabbed - lot of 4)   9.5.... 50
Famed St. Louis Cardinals owner, these have superb 
large signatures and are freshly slabbed. D’1989.

267		  Byrd, William - Negro Leaguer D’1991
		   - lot of 10 - JSA LOAA	 8..................... 50

268		  Chylak, Nestor	 9..................... 25
Inscribed, this has lots of writing and displays well. 
HOF umpire; D’1982 at age59. JSA LOAA.

269		  Chylak, Nestor	 9..................... 25
Inscribed, this has lots of writing and displays well. 
HOF umpire; D’1982 at age59. JSA LOAA.

271		  Crutchfield, Jimmy (lot of 10) - JSA LOAA
				    9..................... 50

272		  Durocher/Frisch (lot of 2)	 9..................... 40
An unusual combination, these are 1934 Cardinals 
HOF teammates. JSA LOAA.

275		  Finley, Charles (PSA slabbed - lot of 4)  9.5.... 40
A fascinating owner, these have bold signatures 
that look great. D’1996.

278		  Gordon/Boudreau (lot of 2)	 9..................... 30
Something you hardly ever see as Joe Gordon died 
in 1978, neat piece. JSA LOAA.
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Signed 3x5s

279		  Gordon/Boudreau (lot of 2)	 9..................... 30
Something you hardly ever see as Joe Gordon died 
in 1978, neat piece. JSA LOAA.

280		  Hairston, Sam (lot of 5)	 9..................... 25
An elusive Negro League autograph, these can sell 
for $50 each. JSA LOAA.

282		  Harvey, Bill (lot of 5)	 9..................... 50
An scarce Negro League autograph, these hardly ever 
come to market, there was one public sale for $150. 
JSA LOAA.

285		  Jones, Robert Fox Sr. (lot of 10)   9.................. 50
An elusive Negro League autograph, he died in 
1991 and can sell for $60 each. JSA LOAA.

286		  Kauffman, Ewing (lot of 2) (PSA slabbed)  9.. 25
The beloved Kansas City Royals owner, he died in 
1993 and is a very popular autograph.

287		  Kauffman, Ewing (lot of 3) (PSA slabbed)  9.. 35
The beloved Kansas City Royals owner, he died 
in 1993 and is a very popular autograph.

289		  Kuhn, Bowie (lot of 6)	 9........................ 25
Spotless lot, these are personalized. JSA LOAA.

293		  Maris/Stallard (PSA slabbed)  9...................... 75
Something you just never see, our consignor was so 
creative. Perfect quality, the signatures look great, 
this is freshly slabbed by PSA.

294		  Martinez, Horacio - Negro League Player
	  (lot of 5) - JSA LOAA	 9........................ 25

296		  O’Malley, Walter	 9.5..................... 60
An important if always controversial HOF team 
owner, O’Malley died in 1980 and is always a desirable 
autograph. Freshly slabbed, the quality looks to 
be impeccable.

297		  O’Neil, Buck (lot of 10) - JSA LOAA   9.......... 50

298		  Paige, Satchel	 PSA 9................ 50
A beloved Negro League HOFer, this is a dead 
Mint signed 3x5. Superb.

301		  Rice, Sam	 PSA 9................ 25
303		  Schalk, Ray	 PSA 9................ 25

307		  Seaver, Tom Signed New York Mets 
		  3x5 Best Wishes Fan Card	 9........................ 25
Utterly charming, the signature looks great. 
JSA LOA (card).

310		  Smith, Hilton (PSA slabbed)	   9.................... 100
A desirable Negro League autograph, this charismatic 
pitcher died in 1983, almost two decades before his 
2001 Hall of Fame Induction. Always a desirable auto-
graph, the offered lot is freshly slabbed and perfectly 
clean and fine with a KC Monarchs pitcher inscription. 
A pricey piece, the last public sale we saw was for $590.

311		  Smith, Hilton (PSA slabbed)	   9.................... 100
A desirable Negro League autograph, this charismatic 
pitcher died in 1983, almost two decades before his 
2001 Hall of Fame Induction. Always a desirable auto-
graph, the offered lot is freshly slabbed and perfectly 
clean and fine with a KC Monarchs pitcher inscription. 
A pricey piece, the last public sale we saw was for $590.

313		  Southworth, Billy (1944)	 9.5..................... 50
A beautifully signed 3x5 postcard, this is penned 
Billy Southworth  St Louis Cardinals World Champi-
ons 1944 in extremely attractive blue fountain pen ink. 
Beckett slabbed. HOF; D’69.

314		  Streeter, Sam (lot of 5)	 9........................ 25
A former Negro League player, he died in 1985,
these can sell for $50+ each. JSA LOAA.

316		  Thomas, Clinton (lot of 5)	 9........................ 25
A tougher Negro League autograph, one sold 
publicly for $100. JSA LOAA.

318		  Vance, Dazzy	 9........................ 50
Popular 1920s and 1930s Brooklyn Dodger HOF 
pitcher, this is neatly signed in large blue ballpoint 
ink. D’1963.

319		  Vance, Dazzy	 PSA 9................ 60
A popular Brooklyn Dodger HOF pitcher from the 
1920s and 1930s, he died in 1963. This is a Mint 3x5 
with a perfect signature, superb quality.
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320		  Veeck, Bill (lot of 10) - JSA LOAA   9.............. 50
321		  Veeck, Bill (lot of 8) - JSA LOAA   9................ 40
322		  Walker, Larry Rookie Era Signature 
	 - JSA LOA (card)	 9.5..................... 25

323		  Wells, Willie (signed 1980, light)
		   - JSA LOAA	 3........................ 25

324		  Wells, Willie (PSA slabbed)	 9...................... 100
A desirable Negro League autograph, Wells passed 
away in 1989, eight years before being inducted into 
the Hall of Fame. The offered lot is freshly slabbed, 
the signature is in flawless blue ballpoint ink. A pricey 
piece, unslabbed examples have recently sold for $560.

325		  Wells, Willie (PSA slabbed)	 9...................... 100
A desirable Negro League autograph, Wells passed 
away in 1989, eight years before being inducted into 
the Hall of Fame. The offered lot is freshly slabbed, 
the signature is in flawless blue ballpoint ink. A pricey 
piece, unslabbed examples have recently sold for $560.

326		  Yawkey, Tom	 9........................ 30
HOF Red Sox owner, he died in 1977. This has a pleas-
ing blue ballpoint ink signature, and displays nicely.

327		  HOF Broadcasters (7 w/Allen, Barber, 
		  Hamilton) - JSA LOAA	 9........................ 25

328		  Lot of 10 different HOFers	 9........................ 35
Basic lot, this is very typical content. JSA LOAA.

329		  Lot of 30 different HOFers	 9........................ 60
A clean single owner lot, these include Day, Flick, 
Haines, Hartnett, Kuhn, E. Lombardi, Manush, 
McCarthy and Reese. JSA LOAA.

330		  Lot of 37 different HOFers	 9........................ 80
A clean single owner lot, these include Flick, Frick, 
Giles, Haines, Hartnett, Hooper, Kuhn, E. Lombardi, 
Manush, McCarthy, Medwick,  JSA LOAA.

331		  19th Century Born 3x5 Lot (59) w/scarcities
				    9...................... 100
An interesting lot, all but two were born in the 
19th century. The autographs include Larry Benton 
(D’1953), Eddie Brown (D’1956), Joe Bush, Pinky 
Higgins (D’1969), Walter Holke (D’1954), Eugene 
McAuliffe (D’1953), Samuel Pond Jones, Fred Miller 
(D’1953), Al Shaw (D’1958) , Al Strobel (D1955), and 
Tom Zachary. JSA LOAA.

332		  Assorted Collection 
	 w/Boston Content (474 pcs)	 9...................... 100
From a lifelong Boston autograph collection, offered 
is a box of small signed flats. These are all 3x5s, many 
with mounted cards or images. The autographs are 
bold, the duplication is very light. These range from 
the 1950s through the early 1990s, and are mainly 
lesser content, with a heavy concentration of Red Sox 
players. There could be some buried treasure here. 
Given the size and nature of the lot, these are being 
sold as-is. The lot includes: V. DiMaggio (2), B. Elliott, 
J. Foy (3), T. Francona (2), D. Henderson, S. Jethroe, 

L. O’Doul, Jim Tobin (D’1969), M. Vaughn, J. Wilson 
(D’1986) and R. Worthington (D’1963).

333		  Lot of 153 Basic HOFers Signed 3x5s  9........ 150
A clean single owner lot, these are mainly TTM but we 
have had very few issues with the collection. Sold as-is, 
there could be some secretarial or printed signatures 
here, some are inscribed. The lot has heavy duplication 
and is very clean overall. The autographs are Brock, 
Bunning, Cepeda, Dawson, Doerr, Gossag, Harvey, 
Herzog, Jenkins, LaSorda, Marichal, Morgan, Niekro, 
Schoendienst, Sutton and B. Williams.

334		  Large Negro League 3x5 Lot 
		  (approx. 979 pcs)	 9...................... 200
A substantial single owner lot, these are being sold 
as-is. The lot includes: Sam Jethroe (16), Connie John-
son (44), Josh Johnson (46), Casey Jones (7), Robert 
Fox Jones Sr (3), H. Kimbro (10), Jim LaMarque (6), 
Ziggy Marcell (4), Sy Morton (26), Ray Noble (9), 
Buck O’Neil (23), Ted Page (3), Willie Powell (19), Ted 
Radcliffe (16), William Rasberry (26), John Ritchey 
(13), William Bobby Robinson (9), Al Smith (39), Sam 
Streeter (8), Hooks Tinker (15), Quincy Trouppe (4), 
Tweed Webb (37), Artie Wilson (2).

Signed GPCs

335		  Boyer, Ken (pair from 1957/58) - JSA LOAA
				    9	............................ 30

336		  Clark, Cap (1938)	 9.5......................... 35
Presumably rare, Clark played 52 games for the 
1938 Phillies; he died in 1957 at age 50. JSA LOAA.

338		  McKechnie, Bill		  9.......................... 30
Slightly trimmed 1945 GPC from this HOFer. 
Signed in large and flowing period fountain pen, 
with interesting detail at the bottom margin. D’65. 
JSA LOA (full).
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Signed GPCs

340		  Vance, Dazzy (PSA slabbed)  9..................... 100
From 1959, this has a spotless blue ballpoint ink sig-
nature. Vance was a popular Brooklyn Dodger HOF 
pitcher from the 1920s and 1930s, he died in 1963.

341		  Wilson, Jimmy (D’1947)		  8.......................... 50
Signed in pencil in 1943, tape affects the beginning 
and the end of the signature; Wilson died at age 46. 
JSA LOAA.

343		  Lot of 26 early 1950s GPCs w/HOFers  8..... 100
Mixed grade lot, some have tape or trimming. The 
HOFers are Doerr, Feller, Slaughter and Wynn. 
JSA LOAA.

344		  Lot of 45 w/stars		  9........................ 100
A nice lot, these were mainly collected in the 1950s. 
With light duplication, the autographs include Babe 
Adams (2), Carleton (2), Dykes (2), Hack (2), Haney, 
Higgins (D’1969), Kinder, O’Doul (2), Root, Shore (2), 
Snodgrass, Warneke. JSA LOAA.

Signed Cuts

345		  Baker, William (Phillies owner)  9.5............ 150
Bold black fountain pen ink cut, this is an autograph 
that hardly ever comes to market. Signed on a lined 
cut, Baker, the namesake for the Baker Bowl, lived 
from 1866 to 1930; of note, we owned the Phillies from 
1913-1930 and was NYC Police Commissioner from 
1909-1910 (I wonder which was the harder job!). 
JSA LOA (full).

348		  DiMaggio, Joe and Vince - JSA LOAA   9....... 25

353		  Johnson, Ban on 1921 Contract   9................. 30
Desirable signature of this vital HOF exec, this is on 
an original 1921 contract that has been cut; the 
Ban Johnson signature is not affected in any way.  
JSA LOA (full).

356		  Landis, Kenesaw Mountain	    9.5.................. 100
Offered is a huge and amazingly bold Kenesaw M 
Landis signature on a business card. This is signed in 
bold period dark fountain pen, very fine. 
JSA LOA (full).

358		  Maranville, Rabbit	 9.5......................... 50
This has a fantastic black fountain pen signature with 
his usual inscription, one of the very biggest and best 
that we have ever seen. Smartly mounted to a 3x5 with 
a small image; HOFer and 1914 Boston Brave Rabbit 
Maranville died in 1953 and is an elusive autograph.  
JSA LOA (full).

359		  McQuillan, Hugh	 9	............................ 25
A 1918 - 1928 Brave and Giant, he died in 1947 at age 
51. Signed in black fountain pen ink, the signature 
looks great. JSA LOAA.

363		  Pennock, Herb	 9	.......................... 100
A 1927 Yankee HOF pitcher and future exec, he died 
in 1948 at age 48. Offered is a jet black ink fountain 
pen cut, this is PSA slabbed.

365		  Spalding, Dick (D’1950)		  9.......................... 25
Smartly mounted to a 3x5, this is a fine blue 
ballpoint ink signature. JSA LOAA.

366		  Vaughan, Arky		  7.......................... 50
A difficult autograph of this underrated HOF short-
stop, he died in 1952 at a young age. Offered is a 
clean ink cut, this is PSA slabbed.

367		  Assorted Cut/Related Lot 
		  w/49 HOFers (125+ pcs)		  9........................ 100
A lesser lot of cuts, ANS and other smaller flats, there 
are some signed cards. Generally secondary content, 
the lot is being sold as-is, secretarial signatures are a 
possibility. The HOFers are Carey, Cronin, Ferrell (4), 
Grove (2), Hoyt (1947), Johnson, Leonard, McCarthy 
(2), Mize , Roberts (5), Roush, J. Sewell (28), Wilhelm.

368		  Lot of 59 different 1950s era cuts 
		  w/HOFers and stars		  8........................ 125
With seven HOFers and some better signatures, this 
is a fairly typical 1950s autograph lot. The signatures 
are in both ink and pencil, some have been taped over, 
the lot is clean overall. There is no duplication, the 
autographs include W. Ford, Higgins (D’1969), Kinder 
(D’1968), Marion, B. Martin, Melillo (D’1963), New-
houser, P. Richards, Rolfe, Ruffing, Runnels, Stirnweiss 
(D’1958). JSA LOAA.
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Signed Album Pages

369		  1940s Yankees (34 sigs)		  9.......................... 60
An interesting collection of 1940s Yankee signatures, 
these are on period album pages and are very nice. 
The autographs include McCarthy, Sundra (D’1952 at 
age 41), Fletcher (D’1950), Seeds, Neun, Ivy Andrews 
(D’70), Suder, Steve Rosen, Milosevich and Woods. 
JSA LOAA.

370		  1950s Red Sox/Yankeesx 
		  w/Mint Jimmie Foxx (25 sigs)   9.5............... 100
A charming little autograph book, nearly all are singly 
signed with nothing on the back and look great. Al-
most all Red Sox and Yankee players, this is circa 1957. 
The autographs include: Mel Allen, Yogi Berra, Tom 
Brewer, Joe Cronin, Walt Dropo, Jimmie Foxx, Curt 
Gowdy, Johnny Pesky, Jimmy Piersall. JSA LOAA.

373		  Buck, Jack	 9.5......................... 35
Tough autograph, this was signed circa 1978 for a 
Mets employee. Signed on a small lined page, the 
autograph looks great. JSA LOAA.

376		  Dyer, Bill	 9.5......................... 35
Perfect quality, this is superb. Dyer was a Phillies 
broadcaster and died in  JSA LOAA.

377		  Fox, Howie		  9.......................... 35
1950s Reds album page with four signatures, the key 
is Howie Fox. The autographs are in solid pencil and 
also include Johnny VanderMeer. Fox is a desirable 
autograph as he sadly died in 1955 at only age 34; 
Fox was also a 1954 Oriole. JSA LOAA.

379		  Martin, Pepper           9 (PSA Authentic)........ 75
A cult favorite St. Louis Cardinals star, he died in 
1965. PSA slabbed Authentic, this has a terrific 
large fountain pen ink signature.

380		  McNair, Eric	 9	............................ 25
Clean autograph album page from the 1940s, signed 
by 1929-31 A’s player Eric McNair in pencil, a large 
signature. This is scarce as McNair died in 1949 at 
only age 39. JSA LOAA.

383		  Powell, Jake (D’1948, scarce)    9.5................. 75
Terrific quality single signed autograph album page, 
this looks great. Signed in flawless black fountain pen 
ink, the 1930s and 1940s Yankee player sadly died in 
1948 at age 40. Somewhat morbidly, the back is signed 
by Ed Brandt, who died in 1944 at age 39. JSA LOAA.

384		  Scott, Jack (D’1959) w/3 others    9................. 30
Offered is the scarce signature of Jack Scott (1916-1929 
player); D’1959. This is also signed by Ernie Wingard, 
Norm Kies and Johnny Neun. This was apparently 
removed from a 1920s autograph album. JSA LOAA.

385		  Scully, Vin w/other LA Dodgers   9................ 25
Offered is a really nice Vin Scully signature on a 4x5 
page. The other autographs include two Drysdales 
and LaSorda. JSA LOAA.

386		  Spalding, Dick (D’1950)		  8.......................... 30
Single signed autograph album page, this is a pleasing 
dark fountain pen ink signature. Spalding was an 
obscure 1927 Phillie and 1928 Senator. The back is 
signed by star pitcher Fred Fitzsimmons. JSA LOAA.

388		  Black White HOF Plaque	 George Sisler
				    8 (PSA slabbed).... 60
Always desirable, this is unmailed, crisp and 
clean overall, PSA rated the signature an 8.

Signed Yellow HOF Plaques

390		  Elmer Flick 
			            9 (PSA Authentic, back signed)......... 50
Back-signed, this has hole punches on one side from 
being in a file, the signature inscription are not 
affected.

391		  Hank Greenberg - JSA LOAA   9.................... 25

392		  Hank Greenberg	 8.5 (PSA slabbed). 35
A clean exemplar, this has a solid black sharpie ink 
signature at the top margin.

393		  Jesse Haines - JSA LOAA	 8.5......................... 25

394		  Harry Hooper            8 (PSA slabbed)............. 35
Signed at the top border, this has a pleasing blue 
ballpoint ink signature. These are scarce as Hooper 
only had two years to sign one of these.

395		  Sandy Koufax (JSA sticker)	    9....................... 65
A key signed plaque, this has some general wear on 
both sides. The signature is in solid dark ballpoint 
ink at the top.

396		  Tom LaSorda    9 (PSA slabbed, full name).... 30

Baseball Autographs
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Signed Yellow HOF Plaques

397		  Tom LaSorda (lot of 5)	 9.5......................... 50
Perfect quality, these look terrific. JSA LOAA.

399		  Satchel Paige             8 (PSA Slabbed A)........ 100
A classic signed HOF plaque, these have been hot in 
recent years. Signed at the upper left corner, this has
a pleasing blue ballpoint ink signature.

400		  Sam Rice - JSA LOAA		  7.......................... 30

403		  Tom Seaver	 9 (PSA A).............. 40
Sadly scarce, this has a large black sharpie ink signa-
ture at the top margin.

406		  19 different w/Drysdale and Musial   9.......... 60
A nice lot, these also include Gehringer, Kaline, 
Mathews and Snider. JSA LOAA.

Signed Books

407		  Aaron, Hank Signed Large Format 
		  Autobiography		  9.......................... 50
Very nice, these are not easy to find signed, this 
looks terrific. JSA LOAA.

409		  Berra/Mays Signed 1955 Baseball Stars 
		  Paperback Book	 9.5......................... 60
Utterly charming, the signatures look great. 
JSA LOAA.

410		  Conigliaro, Tony 
		  Signed 1970 Autobiography   9.5................... 50
A desirable signed book, this is warmly signed and 
inscribed. JSA LOAA.

413		  Lot of five signed HOFer/Star Signed Books
		   w/Ford, Rizzuto - JSA LOAA   9.................... 30

414		  Martin, Billy - JSA LOAA		 9.......................... 25

415		  Martinez, Pedro Signed Autobiography
		   - JSA LOAA	 9.5......................... 25

416		  Mays, Willie Signed Say Hey Autobiography
				    9.5......................... 60
From 1988, this is a tough signed book to find. 
Perfectly clean, the signature looks great, this has a 
JSA sticker for authentication.

419		  Puckett, Kirby Signed 1993 Autobiography
				    9.5......................... 35
Sadly a scarce signed book, the signature looks great. 
JSA LOAA.

Signed Cachets

421		  1986 World Series Gateway Cachet Lot 
		  (5 w/Carter, Clemens) - JSA LOAA   9........... 25

Signed Cachets

422	 1988 U.S. Olympic Team Signed Large Format 
	 Cachet (19 sigs w/Tino Martinez, Jim Abbott, 
	 Robin Ventura) - JSA LOAA	 9.5....................... 30

423		  1989 Cincinnati Reds Signed Large Format 
Cachet (12 sigs w/Rose. E. Davis) - JSA LOAA  9.5... 35

428		  Dean, Dizzy	 9.5......................... 75
This is a 1969 baseball cachet postmarked 9/24/1969, 
it is signed very boldly by HOFer Dizzy Dean in 
period blue ink. Slabbed Authentic by PSA/DNA,
solid piece.

432		  Negro Leaguers Signed Large Format 1990 
Gateway Cachet w/Willie Mays (11 sigs)  9................ 60
A very nice item, these were done at a 1990 benefit 
show for former Negro League players. The autographs 
include HOFers Willie Mays & Buck Leonard, Lester 
Lockett, Marlin Carter and Joe Black. JSA LOAA.

Signed Checks

439		  Autrey, Martin 1924 Yankees Payroll Check
					     9.......................... 25
An obscure 1924 Yankee player, he was also an Indian 
and a White Sox. He died in 1950, this is a very scarce 
autograph. Endorsed on the back, the Ruppert signa-
ture on the front is superb. JSA LOAA.

443		  Howard, Elston 1973 Yankees
		   Payroll/Expense Check		  9.......................... 30
A neat item from the beloved Elston Howard, given 
the amount, this might be a re-imbursement for some-
thing. Boldly signed on the back, Howard died in 1980 
and is always a desirable autograph. JSA LOAA.
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Signed Checks

446		  Pearson, Monte 1939 Yankees 
		  Payroll Check		  9.......................... 25
Quality 1930s Yankee pitcher, he died in 1978. Bold-
ly signed on the back by Pearson and on the front by 
Barrow. JSA LOAA.

447		  Perez, Tony 1972 Topps Check
			    - JSA LOAA		  9.......................... 25

449		  Rixey, Eppa (1956)	 9.5......................... 30
A quality HOFer signed check, he died in 1963.
JSA LOAA.

450		  Rixey, Eppa (1957) - JSA LOAA   9.5.............. 30

451		  Sanders, Deion 1988 Yankee Payroll Check
					     9.......................... 25
How is the offered lot for an early Deion Sanders item? 
Signed in 1988, it does not get much earlier than this! 
JSA LOAA.

452		  Schang, Wally 1924 Yankees Payroll Check
					     9.......................... 75
Quality 1920s Yankee player, he died in 1965. 
Neatly signed on the back by Schang, and on the 
front by Ruppert. JSA LOAA.

453		  Smith, Elmer 1922 Yankees Payroll Check
					     9.......................... 25
An obscure 1920s Yankee player, this has a flawless 
Ruppert signature and is signed by Elmer Smith on 
the reverse. JSA LOAA.

454		  Stirnweiss, George Signed 
		  1949 Personal Check		  8.......................... 25
A popular Yankee player from the 1940s, he died in 
1958 at a very young age.  Offered is a handsome large 
format personal check, this displays well. JSA LOAA.

455		  Williams, Ted PSA Slabbed 1975 Check  9.... 80
With a full Theodore Williams signature, this looks 
great.

456		  San Diego Padres Lesser Payroll Check Lot
		   (17 pcs)  		  9.......................... 25

457		  Lot of 8 w/Guidry, Sewell		  9.......................... 25
A lesser lot, the Marvin Miller signatures are stamped. 
JSA LOAA.

458		  HOFers Signed Checks (8 w/Mathews, 
		  Dandridge) - JSA LOAA		  9.......................... 30

459		  Lot of nine HOFers/Stars 
		  w/several Joe Woods - JSA LOAA   9.............. 40

460		  Lot of 17 New York Yankee Payroll/Related 
		  Checks, 1960s - 1970s Era		 9........................ 100
A neat lot, these include Long, Lopat, Showalter, 
Tresh, Wilhelm, Witt and Woodling. JSA LOAA.

Documents

461		  Barrow, Ed Lot of Five 
		  1920s Income Tax Returns - JSA LOAA   9.... 75

463		  Cooke, Allen 
		  1935 New York Yankee Contract   9............... 25
A lesser Yankee player, this is signed by Cooke and 
Ruppert. Fully executed, William Harridge signed 
the back. JSA LOAA.

464		  Fletcher, Arthur 
		  1930 New York Yankees Contract   9.............. 40
Long-time Yankee coach and former deadball era 
player, he died in 1950 and is a tougher autograph. 
Offered is a fully executed coach’s contract, this is 
fully executed. Signed by Fletcher, Yankee HOF owner 
Jacob Ruppert and William Harridge, solid piece. 
JSA LOAA.

465		  Padden, Thomas 
		  1932 New York Yankee Contract   9............... 25
A lesser Yankee player, this has two huge Ruppert 
signatures. Fully executed, William Harridge signed 
the back. JSA LOAA.

466		  Schulte, John 
		  1936 New York Yankee Contract   9............... 25
A lesser Yankee player, this is signed by Cooke and 
Ruppert. Fully executed, William Harridge signed 
the back. JSA LOAA.

467		  Williams, Bernie 1989 Baseball Agreement 
		  w/5 signatures!  JSA LOAA    9....................... 30
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Letters

468		  Autographed Letter/Cut Scrapbook 
		  w/Cronin (137 pcs)		  9........................ 100
Offered is a very well composed scrapbook of let-
ters and short notes collected mainly from the 1950s 
through the 1970s. The content is mainly lesser ma-
terial, with return addresses on envelopes and short 
notes. There are some full size letters, but mainly from 
very secondary players. JSA reviewed the lot, anything 
not authentic is marked. The lot has a sprinkling of 
HOFers and true star players. JSA LOAA.

469		  Butcher, Max ANS	 9.5......................... 30
Short and warm response to an autograph request, the 
signature is solid. Butcher, a scarce signature, played 
from 1936-1945 and died in 1957 at age 46. JSA LOAA.

470		  Collard, Hap 1966 ALS	 9.5......................... 25
Full ALS from 1966, this is signed Hap and looks 
great. An obscure 1927-1930 Indian and Phillies 
pitcher, D’1968. JSA LOAA.

471		  Fleming, Tom	 9.5......................... 75
Obscure 1899 Giant, 1902-1904 Phillies player, he 
died in 1957. Offered is a TLS from 1944, the content 
relates to a Provincial League. This is signed 
Thos Fleming Phila. A;s Scout in NE. JSA LOAA.

472		  Fletcher, Arthur	 9	............................ 35
Deadball era player and long-time Yankee coach, 
he died in 1950. Four-page ALS from 1944, the 
content is mainly personal. JSA LOAA.

473		  Landis, Kenesaw Mountain	   9..................... 100
A handsome TLS, this is dated March 6, 1922 on 
MLB letterhead. A short and warm note, this has a 
flowing ink signature. JSA LOAA.

476		  Wrigley, Phil		  9.......................... 50
A 1968 letter with funny content about Wrigley’s 
dislike of autographs, this is mounted to a scrapbook 
page. Boldly signed, this letter mentions Horace 
Stoneham.  JSA LOA (full).

477		  Circa 1949 Lot w/Hoyt, Sisler (14 pcs)   9...... 30
A good lot of signed letters, cuts and related flats, 
these are all from the 1949-1950 era. Many transmittal 
envelopes come with the lot. The autographs include 
George Sisler, Waite Hoyt, Art Fletcher (D’1950, 2), 
Bill Zuber and Bill Carrigan (2). JSA LOAA.

478		  Lot of 50 assorted letters and signed cuts  9.. 50
A folder of letters and cuts, these look to be mainly 
from the 1980s. There is duplication, the content is 
generally secondary, the autographs are clean. Secre-
tarial signatures are a possibility, the lot is being sold 
as-is. The autographs include Dick Bartell, Bill Bru-
baker, Guy Bush, Tug McGraw (2), Vic Power (2), Bill 
Rogell, Johnny Sain, Virgil Trucks (3), Pinky Whitney, 
Bob Wolff (1986 ALS). We did not show these to JSA, 
they are being sold as-is.

479		  Negro League Letter and Signed Flat Lot 
		  (100 pcs)		  9........................ 150
From a single owner who was fascinated with the 
Negro League players, these go back to at least 1971. 
Mainly letters, cuts, postcards and other smaller 
signed flats are here as well. The content looks fairly 
basic, but still many pieces have very interesting, even 
poignant content. Given the nature of the lot, we did 
not show it to JSA, it is being sold as-is, but we would 
be very surprised if there were any issues here given 
the content and source. If one of these players were 
to become a future HOFer, there could be some real 
treasure here!

Team Sheets

481		  1962 Red Sox/Orioles	 9........................... 50
Mounted onto paper, these are all terrific period blue 
ink signatures. The Red Sox autographs (22) include 
Yaz, Runnels, Higgins, Maglie and Malzone. The re-
verse side is signed by 25 1962 Baltimore Orioles play-
ers w/Brooks Robinson, Dick Williams, Hoyt Wilhelm, 
Dick Hall and Whitey Herzog. JSA LOAA.

482		  1963 Milwaukee Braves (23 sigs)   9.5............ 60
Mounted onto paper, these are all terrific period 
blue ink signatures. The autographs include Aaron, 
Mathews and Torre. The reverse side is signed by 21 
1963 Cleveland Indians w/Colavito, Howser, Adcock. 
JSA LOAA.

483		  1963 Phillies (lot of 3 sheets)  9...................... 35
Mounted onto three scrapbook pages, the 
autographs include two Don Hoaks (D’1969), Roy 
Sievers, Dallas Green and Gene Mauch. JSA LOAA.

484		  1963 Washington Senators 
		  w/Gil Hodges (27 sigs)	 9.5........................ 80
Mounted onto paper, these are all terrific period blue 
ink signatures. The autographs include Hodges, 
Minoso, Rudolph (D’1968 at age 37), O’Connell 
(D’1969) and Osteen. The reverse side is signed 
by 16 1963 LA Angels. JSA LOAA.
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Team Sheets

486		  1964 Baltimore Orioles (28 sigs)   9............... 40
A nice piece, these are period signed with Brooks 
Robinson, Robin Roberts, Luis Aparicio., Boog Pow-
ell, Dave McNally. Dick Brown (D’1970) and Harvey 
Haddix. JSA LOAA.

487		  1964 Kansas City A’s (27 sigs w/Appling, 
		  Colavito, Dykes, Lau) - JSA LOAA   9.5......... 25

488		  1964 Phillies (28 sigs)	 9.5........................ 80
A classic team known for their late season collapse, 
the signatures look great. The autographs include 
Dick Allen, Rick Wise, Tony Gonzalez, Gene Mauch, 
Chris Short and Roy Sievers. JSA LOAA.

489		  1964 Tigers (20 sigs w/stars)   9.5................... 60
A nice item, the superb period ink signatures include 
Kaline, Cash, Sparma, Swift, Freehan, Dressen and 
Lolich. JSA LOAA.

490		  1964 Washington Senators 
		  w/Gil Hodges (30 sigs)	 9.5........................ 80
Well composed, the signatures look great. The au-
tographs include Gil Hodges, Don Zimmer, Claude 
Osteen, Bill Skowron and Danny O’Connell (D’1969 
at age 40). JSA LOAA.

491		  1964 White Sox (25 w/N. Fox, Minoso, 
		  Wilhelm) - JSA LOAA	 9.5........................ 30

492		  1964 Yankees w/two Maris Autographs 
		  (25 sigs)	 9......................... 100
Mounted onto paper, these are all terrific period blue 
ink signatures. There are two Maris’s, Ford, Berra, 
Elston Howard, Kubek, Linz and Tresh. JSA LOAA.

493		  1966 Astros (30 sigs w/N. Fox, D. Farrell,
		   R. Staub) - JSA LOAA	 9.5........................ 30

494		  1966 Cardinals (30 sigs w/6 HOFers)   9.5..... 80
A really nice, the spotless period ink signatures in-
clude Gibson, Brock, Cepeda, Carlton, Schoendienst, 
Washburn, McCarver, Shannon and Flood. JSA LOAA.

495		  1966 Cubs (22 sigs w/Banks, Jenkins, 
		  B. Williams, Koonce)	 9........................... 60
A desirable 1960s Cub team sheet, this was signed at 
the time. The HOFers are Banks, Durocher, Jenkins 
and Williams. The other signatures include Koonce, 
Hundley, Holtzman and Phillips. There is some c
reasing, the signatures display very well overall. 
JSA LOAA.

496		  1966 Giants w/Mays and McCovey (23 sigs)
				    9........................... 75
A terrific item, this is a great looking vintage signed 
team sheet. Neatly arranged, the autographs include a 
real Mays from 1966, McCovey, Marichal, Perry 
and Davenport. JSA LOAA.

497		  1966 LA Dodgers (15 w/Sandy Koufax!)   9... 75
A nice piece, these almost never have Sandy 
Koufax. The other signatures include Walt Alston, 
Don Drysdale, Ron Perranoski and Maury Wills. 
JSA LOAA.

498		  1966 Mets (15 w/Ken Boyer, Whitey Herzog)
		   - JSA LOAA	 9........................... 30

499		  1966 Tigers (19 sigs w/Kaline, Cash, 
		  Oyler, Sparma) - JSA LOAA    9...................... 35

501		  1983 Orioles w/keys	 9.5........................ 50
Loaded with signatures from this Championship team, 
this has Cal Ripken Jr and Sr, Eddie Murray, Jim Palm-
er, Mike Boddicker, Mike Flanagan and Rick Dempsey. 
Very nice. JSA LOAA.

Signed Equipment

503		  1961 Yankees Signed Hat 
		  (13 sigs w/Berra, Ford, Kubek)   9.................. 50
Handsomely signed in silver sharpie ink, this 
displays nicely. JSA LOAA.

504		  Fine Boston Red Sox Fleer Issued 
		  Signed 2001 Cap Collection (18 pcs)   9....... 100
A very fun lot in the original pair of boxes, these 
include Boggs, Clemens, Eckersley, Fisk, Garciapar-
ra, Rice, Yaz and Zimmer. Every player but Clemens 
comes with the original certificate from Fleer (Clem-
ens has a sticker). These will look fantastic in the right 
display and have a strong value as singles given the 
quality content.
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Signed Jerseys

505		  Cepeda, Orlando Signed Giants Jersey
		   - JSA LOAA	 9.5........................ 35
506		  Damon, Johnny KC Royals
		   - JSA LOA (card)	 9........................... 35
508		  Kopech, Michael Signed Jersey
		   - JSA LOAA	 9........................... 25
509		  Rose, Pete w/inscriptions (JSA sticker)   9..... 25

507		  Ford, Whitey Signed Mitchell and Ness 
		  NYY Model Jersey (PSA sticker)   9................ 50
A high quality Whitey Ford signed jersey, for whatever 
reason we never find Ford on such a nice medium.

510		  Ryan, Nolan Jacksonville Suns 
		  Signed Jersey	 9........................... 30
A very scarce Nolan Ryan jersey, we have not seen 
one of these before. This is a fine looking and hefty 
Diamond Collection model, this has a custom tag and 
hologram from Nolan Ryan, as well as an LOA from 
Ryan’s foundation. JSA LOAA.

512		  Staub, Rusty Superb Colt 45s 
	 Cooperstown Collection Signed Jersey   9......... 30
A terrific Rusty Staub signed piece, you have to love 
the look of this 1963 era Houston Colt .45s jersey. 
JSA LOAA.

513		  Trout, Mike (MLB holo)	 9.5...................... 150
A certain future HOFer, now is a probably a very good 
time to add one of these to your collection. Boldly 
signed, this is a quality Mike Trout player model 
jersey, it has an MLB holo for authentication.

Large Prints

515		  1949 All Stars Signed 17x22 Poster 
		  (7 sigs w/five HOFers) - JSA LOAA   9.5........ 25

516		  1961 Yankee Infield Signed 18x24 Print 
		  (4 sigs) - JSA LOAA	 9.5......................... 25

517		  1966 Detroit Tigers Signed Large Format 
Marchant Stadium Display (40+ sigs)   8................. 125
Offered is a 1966 Detroit Tigers team-signed photo-
graph of Joker Marchant Stadium in Lakeland, Flor-
ida. The offered photo has been signed in ink by over 
40 Detroit Tigers players and staff. The signed photo 
measures 10.75 x 13.75, matted and framed to 18.25 x 
22.25. The signatures include Kaline, McLain, Horton, 
Cash, Stanley, Freehan, Dressen and Oyler. The signa-
tures are ink that has faded from the passage of time, 
but still clearly legible. Overall, the Tiger team-signed 
photo is in nice condition JSA LOAA.

519		  1973 Mets Uncommon Signed Print 
		  w/approx. 29 signatures		  9.......................... 50
A very nice item that we have not seen before, this is 
smartly matted and framed to 17x21. The signatures 
include Berra (2), C. Jones, Mays, Tug McGraw, Seaver 
and Staub. JSA LOAA.

520		  1978 Yankees	 9.5......................... 80
A fine looking limited edition piece (54/178), this is 
mounted to board and looks great. There are 28 
signatures, which is very unusual. The autographs 
look great, with note to HOFers Jackson, Berra and 
Gossage. The other signatures include Nettles, 
Piniella, Randolph and Guidry, JSA LOAA.

521		  Berra, Yogi w/rare inscription    9.................. 60
A very fine piece, offered is a terrific 14x11 b/w image 
of the legendary Yogi Berra taking a swing at a crowd-
ed Yankee Stadium. Smartly matted framed, this one 
is notable as it is signed Lawrence Peter Yogi Berra in 
bold blue sharpie ink. JSA sticker.

522		  Berra/Larsen Signed/Framed 11x14   9.......... 40
A classic signed image, this looks great, total size 
17x21, it comes with an LOA from the Berra family. 
JSA LOAA.

524		  Brickhouse, Jack Signed Wrigley Field 16x20
				    9.5......................... 25
Scarce, this looks great. JSA LOAA.

525		  Campanella, Roy Signed/Framed 16x20
				    8.5....................... 125
Nicely matted and framed, this is a very attractive dis-
play. Signed by Campy in attractive flowing blue ink in 
a good spot, the total size is 22x26. JSA LOA (full).

526		  DiMaggio, Joe	 9	.......................... 100
A classic 20x16 b/w image of Joe batting, this displays 
well. Signed in blue sharpie ink, this is framed to 
26x23. JSA LOAA.
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Baseball Autographs
Large Prints

527		  DiMaggio, Joe	 9	.......................... 100
A high quality print signed and produced in 1984, 
these were created by famed Kansas City artist 
John B. Martin. Produced in a very small quantity 
for this kind of piece, this has flawless signatures from 
DiMaggio and Martin. Framed, total size 25x19. 
JSA LOA (full).

528		  DiMaggio, Joe Signed 11x14 Photo 
		  - JSA LOAA	 9.5......................... 60.
	
529		  DiMaggio, Joe Signed/Framed 16x20   9.5..... 90
Framed to 25x21, this is a fine looking print from an 
original image. Numbered 871/1941, the autograph 
is in flawless blue sharpie ink. JSA LOA (full).

530		  Fisk, Carlton Signed 20x16 Print
		   - JSA LOAA		  9.......................... 25

532		  Garciaparra, Nomar UDA Signed/Matted
		   20x16 Print		  9.......................... 35

533		  Griffey, Ken 16x20 by Bob Tewskbury   9....... 35
A charming and unusual Griffey signed item, these 
were limited edition pieces from 1998. Produced by 
former pitcher Tewsksbury, these are signed by both 
Griffey and Tewsksbury and comes with the original 
paperwork. JSA LOA (card).

534		  Hot Corner Third Baseman Signed/Framed
		  Print (35 sigs)	 9.5......................... 75
Very fun and cool piece, this looks great. Anchored by 
autographs of HOFers Mike Schmidt, Wade Boggs 
and Orlando Cepeda, the other signatures include 
Evan Longoria, Graig Nettles, Pete Rose, Ray Knight 
and Gary Sheffield. Total size 22x17. JSA LOAA.

535		  Jeter, Derek Signed 20x16 Image 
		  (Steiner, MLB holos)	 9.5....................... 100
A classic image of Jeter, this is nice as it is from the 
2003 World Series. You have to love the World Series 
100th Anniversary logo. Signed in large and flowing 
silver sharpie ink, the signature looks great.

537		  League of their Own Signed 16x26 Color 
		  Display Sign (9 sigs) - JSA LOAA   9.5........... 35

538		  Maddux, Greg Signed 15x19 
		  w/Cy Inscriptions	 7.5......................... 35
Matted, the signature is a touch light but certainly 
fully legible. Total size 24x20.  JSA LOAA.

539		  Mantle, Mickey		  9........................ 100
A limited edition Joduaga print (131/300), this is 
nicely framed to 18x24. Mantle signed this on the 
baseball, this displays well. JSA LOA (full).

540		  Mantle, Mickey Signed 1984 John B. Martin
		   Print (140/298)		  9........................ 125
A high quality print signed and produced in 1984, 
these were created by famed Kansas City artist John B. 
Martin. Produced in a very small quantity for this kind 
of piece, this has flawless signatures from Mantle and 
Martin. Framed, total size 25x19. JSA LOA (full).

541		  Mays, Willie Signed 
		  1991 Amore Print (38/100)	9.5....................... 60
Very attractive, we hardly ever see these. JSA LOAA.

542		  Mays/Marichal Signed 11x14 Photo   9.5....... 50
A terrific b/w image of these Giants HOFers, the 
autographs are in Mint blue sharpie. Marichal dated 
this July 2, 1963. JSA LOA (card).

543	 Murcer, Bobby Signed 24x16 Babe Ruth/
	 Yankees Print w/inscriptions - JSA LOAA   9.5.30

545		  Negro Leaguers Signed Ron Lewis Print   9... 70
A classic item, this checks in at 24 x 30 and looks great. 
Framed, the signatures include HOFers Irvin, O’Neil 
and Leonard. The other signatures include Black, 
Duckett, Fields and Manning. Please note the pieces 
has some fine creasing, the signatures are not affected 
in any way. JSA LOA (full).

546	 New York Mets 25th Anniversary Framed 
    Display (8 sigs w/Seaver, Stengel) - JSA LOAA   9.. 30
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547		  New York Yankee Old Timers Framed Print 
		  (80 sigs)		  9........................ 100
A fun piece, this checks in at 18x22. The signatures 
include Cone, Girardi, Kubek, Mattingly, Murcer, 
Nettles, O’Neil and and HOFers Berra, Ford, Perry, 
Rizzuto,  Slaughter and Winfield. JSA LOAA.

548		  Ortiz, David Signed 16x20 (PSA sticker)   9.. 50

549		  Piazza, Mike Signed 16x20 Photo 
		  - JSA LOA (card)	 9.5......................... 30

551		  Ryan, Nolan Ltd Edition Framed 11x14 
		  w/desirable inscriptions - JSA LOAA   9.5..... 25

552		  Schmidt, Mike Signed/Framed 1980s 
		  19x25 7 Up Ad - JSA LOAA   9....................... 35

554		  Seaver/Ryan Signed 18x13 Rookie Card Print
					     8.......................... 75
A classic, these are sadly now scarce. Matted and 
framed, the total size is 25x21. JSA LOAA.

555		  Staub, Rusty (lot of 4)	 9.5......................... 50
This lot contains three signed 16x20s and one signed 
11x14. The signatures look great, some unsigned 
photos comes with the lot. JSA LOAA.

556		  Staub, Rusty 11x14 Pair	 9.5......................... 30
A handsome pair with inscriptions, these display 
very well. JSA LOAA.

558		  Superb Negro Leaguers Signed 
		  1943-44 Repro Sign (31 sigs!)   9.................. 100
Offered is something that we have never seen before, 
this is a reproduction 20x14 sign with an uncommonly 
high quality run of signatures. All the autographs are 
from former Negro Leaguers, these include HOFers 
Larry Doby, Leon Day, Buck Leonard and Monte Irvin. 
The other signatures include Jethroe, Fields, Radcliffe, 
Gulley, Duckett and Lockett. JSA LOAA.

559		  Williams, Ted		  9.......................... 40
An attractive display with a color image and full sta-
tistical detail, the signature is in pleasing blue sharpie 
ink. Matted and framed to 18x27, we can remove this 
from the frame to reduce shipping costs. JSA LOAA.

560		  Williams, Ted Signed 1989 17x14 Artwork
					     9.......................... 50
A limited edition item (48/600), this fine artwork of 
a baseball glove with an interesting background was 
produced by artist John Meier in 1989. Ted Williams 
signed this by the top border in huge and perfect 
red sharpie ink. JSA LOAA.

561		  Williams, Ted Signed
		  1991 Montagne Print	 9.5......................... 75
Number 1244/2000, this is a very uncommon Ted 
Williams signed 19x32 print. The signature is great, 
this is signed Best to you Ted Williams, which is 
interesting. JSA LOA (full).

Signed Photos

562		  1950s-1980s Scrapbook w/18 HOFers 
		  (100 signatures)		  9........................ 100
Offered is a large format scrapbook loaded with vin-
tage signatures. JSA reviewed the lot for a lot of time, 
the issues are all be noted. Mostly large format images, 
the autographs are unfortunately on both sides of the 
pages, so decisions will have to be made before cutting 
anything out. The better pieces include: Boggs, Cle-
mens, Frisch, Hubbell, Kuhn, McCormick, Murray, 
Sandberg, Trammell/Whitaker, Warneke (2). 
JSA LOAA.

564		  Brandt, Ed (D’1944 at age 39)   9.................... 35
A 4x4 plus photo of this scarce Boston Braves pitcher, 
the signature is in solid fountain pen ink. JSA LOAA.

565		  Collins, Eddie		  9........................ 150
We see Eddie Collins quite a bit on documents as 
the Red Sox GM, but how often do you find him on a 
photo? Offered is an attractive 2 7/8 x 4 1/2 newspaper 
sketch image. Signed Eddie Collins in period 
fountain pen near the bottom; D’1951, Collins is a 
very underrated 3,000 hit club member and HOFer.  
JSA LOA (full).

567		  Ferrell, Wes Signed Burke Photo (1938)   9.... 30
Nice item, star pitcher Wes Ferrell died in 1976 and is 
scarce on single signed photos. Offered is a Burke 
postcard photo, this was signed and inscribed by 
Ferrell in 1938. JSA LOA (card). JSA LOA (card).

569		  Greenberg/Kiner Signed 3.5 x 5 Photo
				    9 (PSA slabbed).... 45

Signed Photos
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570		  Grove, Lefty PSA Slabbed 2x4 Photo   9......... 50
A small slabbed photo, the signature is in spotless 
black sharpie ink.

571		  Heusser, Ed		  9.......................... 25
Heusser played for the Cardinals, Phillies, Reds and 
A’s in the 1930s and 1940s; he died in 1956 at age 46. 
Offered is a mounted Baseball Magazine photo, this 
is signed 1946 Reds. JSA LOAA.

572		  Hodges, Gil PSA Slabbed 
		  1964 Team Issue  Photo		  9.......................... 50
Offered is a circa 1964 Washington Senators team issue 
photo. Neatly folded for mailing, this has a fine and at-
tractive blue ballpoint ink signature in a perfect spot.

573		  Hodges/Walker/Seaver	 9 (PSA slabbed).. 100
I love this piece, from a great collection, Gil Hodg-
es and Rube Walker appear on one side (and both 
signed); Tom Seaver is on the reverse. Freshly slabbed 
by PSA, this checks in at approximately 6x8. For a 
big Mets fan, this is really a must-have item!

574		  Keane, Johnny Signed 1960s Cardinals 
		  Team Issue 5x 7 Photo	 9.5....................... 100
These are sadly very scarce as Keane died in 1967. 
Folded for mailing, the signature is in bold and 
flawless blue ballpoint ink. JSA LOAA.

575		  Maris, Roger Signed Rookie Cleveland Indians
		   Team Issue Photo		  9........................ 100
Something that you just never see, these are even 
scarce without a signature! Offered is a handsome 6.5 x 
9 1957 Cleveland Indians b/w team issue photo. This is 
boldly signed and inscribed To John right in the mid-
dle, the autograph is large and flawless. JSA LOAA.

576		  Martin, Billy Vintage 
		  Signed 5x7 JD McCarthy Photo   9................. 25
Really nice, how often do these come around? 
JSA LOA (full).

577		  Mays, Willie Signed 1966 California Living
		   11x12 Page		  9.......................... 25
Boldly signed, this has damage at the right border 
that can be matted away. JSA LOAA.

578		  Murtaugh, Danny Vintage Signed 
		  1960s Era Team Issue 5x 7 Photo  9.5............. 35
The beloved 1960 and 1971 Pirates manager, he 
died in 1976 at only age 59. JSA LOAA.

583		  Smith, Mayo Vintage Signed 
		  1970 Era Team Issue 4x 7 Photo   9.5............. 35
The beloved 1968 Detroit Tigers manager, he died 
in 1976. JSA LOAA.

584		  Topping, Dan Signed 6x9 Photo   9................ 50
A very scarce signed photo, Topping was part own-
er and President of the Yankees from 1945 to 1964. 
D’1974. JSA LOAA.

585		  Wilson, Jimmy Signed Burke (D’1947)   8... 100
Very scarce signed Burke, as Wilson died at age 46. 

Pictured in a Phillies uniform, the photo has toning 
and general wear, especially on the back. Signed in 
fountain pen ink in a good spot, this has a pleasing 
signature. JSA LOAA.

586		  York, Rudy Vintage Signed Circa 
		  1940 Baseball Magazine Premium   9............ 35
An unheralded former All Star, he died in 1970. 
Signed as a player, the signature is in large and fine 
blue fountain pen ink, York is pictured as a Red Sox 
player. JSA LOAA.

587		  Yankees Vintage Team Issue Photo Lot 
		  (10 pcs) - JSA LOAA		  8.......................... 25

588		  LA Dodgers 1960s Era Vintage Team Issue 
		  Photo Lot (12 signed + 100 unsigned)   8....... 35
A good lot, these range from the 1950s and 1960s 
and include many HOFers and stars. JSA LOAA.

589		  Senators Vintage Team Issue Photo Lot 
		  (41 signed + 33 unsigned)		 8.......................... 35
Period signed, these include a few secondary stars, 
there is light duplication. JSA LOAA.

590		  1954 Indians Starters (5 pcs, 16 sigs)   9......... 50
Presented on a large format scrapbook page, one im-
age is signed by Lemon, Lopez and Wynn, the other 
by Feller, Garcia, Lemon and Wynn. The back has 
three more nice 1950s Indians images, these have 
vintage autographs and look great. JSA LOAA.
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591		  Lot of 14 1962-1963 Mets Signed 
		  Team Issue Photos		  9.......................... 50
Neat lot from the early 1960s, these are period signed. 
The autographs include Coleman, Craig, Gonder, 
Hickman, Hook, Hunt, Kanehl, Thomas and Westrum. 
JSA LOAA.

592		  Single Signed Vintage Photo Lot (12 pcs)   8. 60
Various sizes, these look to be type one photos. These 
are interesting vintage signed images with respectable 
content. JSA LOAA.

593		  Collection of 126 1950s Team Issue 
		  Related Photos		  9.......................... 75
From a huge autograph collection, this is a large lot of 
team issue and related photos. All the same size, these 
are almost all Cleveland Indians players. There is slight 
duplication, the autographs go back to the era and are 
very nice overall.  These better autographs come in the 
lot (a few might be Rookie signed images): Colavito 
(3), D. DiMaggio, Erskine (2), Garcia, Keltner (2), 
Larsen, Lavagetto, Newcombe, Power, Reiser, Rosen 
(2), Score, Wilhelm. JSA LOAA.

594		  Scrapbook Photo Lot (75 pcs)   8.................. 125
Offered is a very well composed scrapbook of maga-
zine photos from the 1950s through the 1970s. Nearly 
everything is period signed, these are mainly unique 
images that you will not find anywhere else. The lot is 
filled with utterly charming multi-signed images and 
has many HOFers and recognizable star players. JSA 
reviewed the lot, anything not authentic is marked. 
These better signatures come in the lot: Cardwell/
Koonce, Carew, B. Cox, V. DiMaggio, Fidyrich (3), 
Fisk, N. Fox, T. McGraw/R. Taylor, Minoso, Reese  
and Ted Williams. JSA LOAA.

595		  1950 Bowman Large Size Images 
		  Signed Lot (159 pcs w/HOFers)   9............... 150
Painstainklingly assembled by our consignor, these 
are 4 x 4.25 enlargements of 1950s Bowman cards on 
paper. Neatly presented in a binder, these display very 
well. Each piece has been hand-signed, there are no 
personalizations, the signatures are really nice. The 
autographs include: Ashburn, Bauer, Crandall, Dark, 
DiMaggio, Doerr (2), Jethroe, Kell, Kiner, Pesky, Sauer, 
Slaughter (2), Stanky, Thomson. JSA LOAA.

Signed Postcards

596		  Atlanta Braves Team Issue 
		  Postcard Signed Lot (166 pcs) w/HOFers  9.125
From a huge autograph collection, these range from 
the 1960s through the 1980s. A very clean lot, these are 
neatly presented in alphabetical order. The lot is being 
sold as-is, there could be some secretarial, stamp or 
autopen signatures in the lot (JSA did review the key 
stars). The autographs include Cox (2), T. Gonzalez, 
House, C. Morton, D. Moore, D. Murphy, P. Niekro (6), 
G. Perry, J. Torre, Ted Turner (2), R. Walker and H. 
Wilhelm.

Signed Postcards

598		  Conigliaro, Tony		  9.......................... 30
A beloved Red Sox slugger, this is a very attractive
unmailed postcard. Tony C signed this in spotless 
blue ink, the placement is perfect. JSA LOAA.

599		  Drews, Karl Signed 1949 Postcard   8............. 35
Attractive 1950 era postcard, offered is an attractive 
ANS. Drews played for the Yankees, Phillies and 
other teams in the 1940s and 1950s, he died in 1963 
at age 43. JSA LOAA.

600	   Fox, Nellie Signed 1951
	    JD McCarthy Postcard (superb)   9.5.............. 30
A fine Nellie Fox item, this is a great looking origi-
nal J.D. McCarthy postcard from 1951. Pictured as a 
Rookie White Sox player, Fox signed this Nelson Fox in 
solid blue fountain pen, which is just so unusual. Post-
marked Sep 14, 1951, this looks great. JSA LOA (full).

601		  Hubbard, Cal (scarce)		  9.......................... 25
Tough piece, this elusive signed postcard is scarce as 
this HOF umpire had only a few years to sign these. 
The autograph looks great, the postcard is very clean 
as well. We hardly ever see this one. D’77. 
JSA LOA (full).

602		  Koufax, Sandy		  9.......................... 30
An uncommon color postcard of Koufax, this has a 
bold and fine blue sharpie ink signature. JSA LOAA.

604		  Staub, Rusty Signed Postcard/Flat Lot 
		  (10 pcs) w/tickets		  9.......................... 75
A neat lot from a huge Rusty Staub collection, these 
include signed 1973 playoff tickets, a Rusty Staub .45 
also signed by Terry Cashman and some cool signed 
postcards. JSA LOAA.
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606		  Yastrzemski, Carl (lot of 6)	   9....................... 50
An unusual Yaz postcard, one is inscribed. JSA LOAA.

608		  Collection of 50 signed flats w/some stars
					     9.......................... 50
A mixed lot with HOFers and stars, these vary in size. 
Mainly secondary content, the lot is being sold as-is. 
From a lifelong autograph collection, the signatures 
include Autry, Banks (3), Grimm, Hack, E. Howard, 
Jarrin, Kalas, Pinelli, S. O’Neill, Schuerholz, 
L. Whitaker.

Signed Programs

609		  1959 LA Dodgers Signed Yearbook 
		  w/vintage Hodges and Koufax (11 sigs)   9.. 150
A very nice item, this is a lower grade original 1959 
Los Angeles Dodgers yearbook. The team photo page 
has spotless black ballpoint ink signatures. The auto-
graphs include Gil Hodges, Sandy Koufax, Carl Furil-
lo, Duke Snider and Pee Wee Reese. JSA LOAA.

610		  1961 Magazine w/72 signatures   9................. 50
A nice item, these are all period signed and flawless. 
With several HOFers, the signatures include Mel Al-
len, Alston, Barber, Burton, Bunning, Conlan, 
Shag Crawford, Dick Farrell (D’1977), E. Wilson, 
Garagiola, Harwell, Honochick, W. Jones, Maloney, 
Moses, Repulski, Saam, D. Williams. JSA LOAA.

611		  1963 Magazine w/54 signatures    9................ 35
A nice item, these are all period signed and flawless. 
With a few HOFers, the signatures include Avila, 
Branca, Dickey, Doby, Furillo, Holmes, Irvin, Maglie, 
Maglie, McCormick, Moses, Both Sewells, Terry. 
JSA LOAA.

612		  1963 Scorebook w/Rookie Stargell and Staub
		  Signatures (30+ sigs)	 9	50
Cool piece, offered is a full size 1963 baseball score-
book. Penned for many Pirates games through late 
September, we do not know who filled this out. The 
title page is loaded with bold period blue ballpoint ink 
signatures. The autographs include a Rookie Willie 
Stargell and Rusty Staub, Bill Mazeroski, Stan Musial 
from his final season and Harvey Haddix. JSA LOAA.

613		  1966 Magazine w/36 signatures incl. 
		  Ashburn, Musial, Snider		  9.......................... 25
A nice item, these are all period signed and flawless. 
The other signatures include Wally Post, Cookie 
Lavagetto (2) and a second Musial. JSA LOAA.

614		  1975 Sporting News w/T. Williams, Mays, 
		  Musial, Kaline, Feller, Marichal   9............... 110
A terrific piece, this is almost fully signed and 
superb. JSA LOAA.

615		 1977 Baseball HOF Game Signed Program 
		  (29 sigs w/Ted Williams)		  9.......................... 80
Unscored for a game versus the Cardinals, this is peri-
od signed. The autographs include Banks (he was in-
ducted that year), Bell, Campy (wife), Ford, Gehringer, 
Grimes,  Hubbard (he died that year), Marquard, 
Muslal, Ruffing, Terry and Ted Williams. JSA LOAA.

616		 1983 Sporting News w/Ted Williams, W. Mays, 
Musial, Carew, Marichal, Garvey - JSA LOAA   9.5... 40

617		 1986 Mets Signed World Series Program
		   (10 sigs)	 9.5......................... 60
With Gary Carter, this is the full issue and it looks 
great. The other autographs include Gooden, Hernan-
dez, Strawberry and Wilson. JSA LOAA.

618		 Aaron, Hank Signed 1974 S.I.
		   (715 Home Run cover)	 9.5....................... 100
A classic piece, this has a flawless blue sharpie ink 
signature. JSA LOA (card).

619		 Aaron/B. Robinson 
		  Signed 1960s Magazine - JSA LOAA   9.5......... 30

623		 Dressen, Chuck 
		  Signed 1947 Yankees Program Cover   7........... 30
Scarce, this is vintage signed. Just the cover, this has a 
large fountain pen signature from Dressen (D’1966). 
JSA LOAA.

624		 Fidyrich, Mark Signed 1977 Sports Illustrated 
		  w/great inscriptions - JSA LOA (card)     9.5..... 40

626		 Jackson, Bo Signed 1986 Baseball 
		  All American Cover - JSA LOAA   9.5.............. 40
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Signed Programs

628		  Koufax, Sandy Signed 1965 Sports Illustrated
				    9.5....................... 175
Scarce and very desirable, the signature looks great. 
JSA LOA (full).

629		  Martin, Billy Signed 1954 Baseball Annual
					     9.......................... 35
Very nice, Billy Martin signed 1950s magazines 
hardly ever come to market. JSA LOAA.

630		  Mays, Willie Signed Say Hey Years Program
				    9.5 (JSA sticker)... 60
A difficult piece to find with an autograph, this has 
a Mint blue sharpie ink signature.

631		  Mays/McCovey/Cepeda/Bunning Signed 
		  1964 Sporting News - JSA LOAA   9.5............ 40

632		  Mays/Snider Signed 1980 Mets Old Timers 
		  Day Program Insert	 9 (JSA sticker)...... 60
A neat piece, this has very attractive black ink signa-
tures from these classic New York baseball HOFers.

633		  Minoso, Minnie Signed 1954 Sport Magazine 
		  (gorgeous)		  9.......................... 50
Period signed, this is just beautiful.  There is a second 
full page inside image signed by Minoso, and also one 
by Walt Alston. JSA LOAA.

634		  Musial/Williams Signed 1959 Program   
				    9.5....................... 100
Nice item, this is a 1959 All Star Game Banquet pro-
gram from Pittsburgh, PA. Folded, Stan Musial and 
Ted Williams get the cover, each signed this in 
Mint blue sharpie ink. JSA LOA (full).

636		  Puckett, Kirby Signed  Baseball America 
		  Cover - JSA LOAA		  9.......................... 35

637		  Ripken, Cal Signed 1995 Sports Illustrated 
		  w/show ticket - JSA LOA (card)   9.5.............. 25

638		  Rivera, Mariano Signed 2009 Sports Illustrated
	  	 Framed Cover	 9.5......................... 50
Signed with an HOF inscription, this looks great. 
JSA LOAA.

639		  Roberts, Robin (lot of 25 signed 
		  Wilmington Blue Rocks programs)    8.......... 50
An unusual Robin Roberts signed flat from a 1998 
Minor League game (Roberts played for this team), 
these are nice.

644		  Seaver, Tom Signed 1961 High School 
		  Basketball Program		  9.......................... 25
A very unique Tom Seaver autographed item, 
Tom signed and dated this 8/27/98 in very large 
black sharpie ink. JSA LOAA.

645		  Seaver, Tom Vintage Signed 
		  1969 Sporting News Cover	9.......................... 50
Period signed in a perfect spot, this looks great and 
is just so classic! JSA LOAA.

646		  Seaver/Palmer Signed 1975 Sports Illustrated
				    9.5......................... 50
A classic HOF pairing, the signatures are in 
perfect blue sharpie ink. JSA LOAA.

648		  Lot of four signed 1960s era magazines 
		  w/three Joe Cronin Autos		 9.......................... 30
Offered is a lot of four 1960s magazines, all period 
signed in flawless blue ballpoint ink. One magazine 
has three Joe Cronins, 1950s Cardinal Steve Bilko 
(D’1978) appears in two, Monte Irvin is in one, as is 
Eddie Lopat and Eric Tipton. JSA LOAA.

649		  Lot of Seven Matted Red Sox TSN Issues 
		  w/stars	 9.5......................... 35

650		  Multi-Signed Sporting News Full Issue Lot
		   (15 pcs)	 9.5....................... 100
A very fun lot, these all have more than one signature, 
sometimes across sports. The larger format allows 
for terrific signatures, these look great. The autographs 
include many HOFers and stars, everything will be 
pictured on our website. JSA LOAA.

651		  1960s Signed Sporting News Full Issue Lot 
		  (10 pcs w/HOFers)		  9........................ 125
A very fun lot, these are full issues. The larger format 
allows for terrific signatures, the signatures are terrific 
overall. The content includes: Banks, Bunning, Ford,  
Mathews/Spahn, McCovey and Oliva. JSA LOAA.
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Signed Programs

652		  1970s Signed Sporting News Full Issue Lot 
		  (25 pcs w/five HOFers)	 9.5....................... 125
A very fun lot, these are full issues. The larger format 
allows for terrific signatures, the signatures are terrific 
overall. All stars and recognizable names, the HOFers 
will all be pictured on our website. JSA LOAA.

653		  1980s Signed Sporting News Full Issue Lot 
		  (20 pcs w/ten HOFers)	 9.5....................... 125
A very fun lot, these are full issues. The larger format 
allows for terrific signatures, the signatures are terrific 
overall. All stars and recognizable names, the HOFers 
will all be pictured on our website. JSA LOAA.

654		  1970s Signed Sporting News Full Issue Lot 
		  (20 pcs w/ten HOFers)	 9	.......................... 160
A very fun lot, these are full issues. The larger format 
allows for huge signatures, the signatures are terrific 
overall. All stars and recognizable names, the HOFers 
will all be pictured on our website. JSA LOAA.

Assorted Signed Items

660		  1975 Hall of Fame Induction 
		  Signed Pewter Plate (scarce)   9...................... 35
Scarce collectible, this is signed by Herman, Johnson 
and Kiner. JSA LOAA.

661		  1986 New York Mets Very Comprehensively 
Signed Mini Bat (30+ sigs) w/Bob Murphy   9......... 100
An utterly charming signed item from this classic 
World Championship team, offered is a 22 inch long 
1986 Mets World Champions mini bat. Absolutely 
loaded with autographs, these include Mets HOF 
broadcaster Bob Murphy (rare on an 86 Mets item), 
Carter, Strawberry, Gooden, Hernandez, Johnson, 
Knight, Wilson, Darling and Dykstra. JSA LOAA.

662		  Banks, Ernie Signed Cubs Plastic 
Batting Helmet w/inscription - JSA LOAA   9.5........ 25

663		  Business Card Signed Lot (24 pcs)  9............. 50
A neat lot, these include Bobby Bragan (2), Calvin 
Griffith Jr, Art Pennington (9), Johnny Pesky (2) and 
John Schuerholz (4). JSA LOAA.

665		  Cuyler, Kiki Signed Business Card   9.......... 150
A very unique item, offered is a fine looking 2 x 3 1/2 
inch business card size flat. This has artwork of noted 
HOF third baseman Kiki Cuyler on one side, the other 
side belonged to a Horace Stales. Below the fine art-
work there is a superb jet black fountain pen signature 
of Cuyler. This is a superb signature. HOFer Cuyler 
died in 1950 at only age 51, he is always a scarce and 
desirable autograph. This very interesting piece came 
from Bill Madden’s collection. JSA LOA (full).

667		  DiMaggio, Joe Signed Albums   9.5................ 50
A classic collectible, these are so nicely done. The 
front cover of the first album has a spotless black 
sharpie ink signature. JSA LOAA.

668		  Mack, Connie Signed 
		  Business Card Size Cut	 9.5......................... 50
Perfect quality, the legendary Mack signed this in 
dark and flowing black fountain pen ink. Very fine. 
JSA LOA (full).

669		  Multi-Sport Signed Pennant Lot (7 pcs)   9.... 35
This includes 1980 era Angels w/Carew, 1982 era 
White Sox w/Baines and 1982 Era San Antonio 
Spurs with Gervin. JSA LOAA.

670		  Paige, Satchel PSA Slabbed Business Card
					     9.......................... 50
Such a fun way to collect the autograph of the beloved 
Satchel Paige, this is freshly slabbed and looks great.

671		  Seaver, Tom  Double-Signed 
		  1962 High School Yearbook   9....................... 50
How is this for an unusual Tom Seaver signed piece? 
Offered is Tom Terrific’s 1962 High School yearbook, 
it is autographed by Seaver in two places. JSA LOAA.

672		  Seaver, Tom Signed Mets Plastic Batting 
		  Helmet w/great inscription    9.5.................... 30
A very cool piece, this is signed Tom Seaver #41 
10-15-1969. The signature is creatively signed in or-
ange sharpie ink to match the Mets logo. JSA LOAA.
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Single Signed Balls

Deceased Players

676		  Al	Benton (rare)	       9.5................... 125
A rare single, Benton played from 1934 - 1952 for the 
Tigers, Red Sox, Indians and A’s. Benton was a 1940 
and 1945 Tiger, he died in 1968 at age 57 and just 
never comes around as a single. Offered is a superb 
OAL Harridge model ball, this is beautifully signed 
on a side panel in jet black ink with his home address. 
JSA LOA (full).

677		  Tom	 Bridges	 7........................... 100
Heavily toned and clear-coated, this is by no means a 
high grade ball, but it is nonetheless a very tough 
single. Bridges was a star pitcher for the 1930s and 
1940s Detroit Tigers, he died in 1968 and is a very 
tough single. JSA LOAA.

679		  Chuck	 Connors	 9.5 (ONL White)... 80
Quite clean and fine, these are just so cool. Connors 
has a great signature, this displays really well. 
JSA LOAA.

680		  Deron	 Johnson* (very scarce)   8.5................ 25
Offered is a vintage Little League full size model 
baseball. Likely signed in the 1960s, the ball has a fine 
vintage blue ink autograph and is fully displayable as 
a single. A key 1961 Yankee autograph, this is needed 
by almost all 1961 Yankee single signed ball collectors 
and can run thousands of dollar. The other signatures 
are extremely difficult to discern, this is probably not 
nefarious. JSA LOAA.

682		  Billy	 Martin	 8 (vintage)............. 65
Mildly toned vintage Special League ball, this has 
a period Billy Martin signature and inscription. 
JSA LOA (full).

689		  Rusty	 Staub (rare full name, great 
		  inscription) - JSA LOAA         9....................... 25

690		  Rusty	 Staub (stat ball!, MLB holo)   9.5....... 30
691		  Rusty	 Staub (stat ball!, Steiner)  9.5............. 30

692		  Rusty	 Staub (lot of 4)	       9........................ 80
With one New York Met portrait ball and one signed 
game this is a quality lot. A cult favorite Met, Expos 
and Astros star, these can retail for $100 each for a 
basic single. Please note the lot includes a fifth ball 
signed by Staub and Jeff Reardon. JSA LOAA.

693		  Rusty	 Staub (lot of 6 different 
		  portrait balls)	   9......................... 100
A very fun lot, these are all hand-painted Rusty Staub 
single signed baseballs. Neatly signed on official balls, 
these each picture Rusty with a different team. A very 
unique item from a huge collection to cult favorite 
Staub, good lot. JSA LOAA.

694		  Rusty	 Staub (lot of 12)   9........................... 125
A clean lot of Rusty singles, these are on various 
types of baseballs. A few have authentication stickers 
or are on uncommon balls, this is not a baseball 
that one finds in quantity. JSA LOAA.

695		  George	Steinbrenner	 7............................. 25
A game ball, this was given by Steinbrenner to 
Governor Ryan. JSA LOA (full).

696		  George  Steinbrenner	 9............................. 50
From the collection of former Illinois Governor 
George Ryan, he was close friends with Steinbrenner. 
The ball itself is an OAL Budig game ball with some 
use, Steinbrenner signed the sweet spot in solid blue 
ink. JSA LOAA.

697		  Johnny	 Vandermeer - JSA LOAA
		  9.5 (ONL White, no hitter dates).................... 30

HOFers

698		  Hank	 Aaron        9 (ONL Giamatti)......... 60
A clean ball, this has a solid blue ballpoint ink 
signature on the sweet spot. JSA LOA (full).

700		  Hank	 Aaron      9.5 (ONL Coleman)........ 70
A flawless Aaron single, this looks great. 
JSA LOA (full).

699		  Hank	 Aaron       9.5 (ONL White)............ 65
A very clean and fine ball, this is neatly signed in 
blue ballpoint ink on the sweet spot. JSA LOA (full).

707		  Cool Papa  Bell       9 (OAL Brown)............ 80
A clean ball, this has a bold and solid black sharpie 
ink signature. An elusive single from this Negro 
League HOFer, this has no bleeding and displays 
well. JSA LOA (full).
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HOFers

708		  Yogi	 Berra 
		          9.5 (Budig w/rare inscription)................. 80
A great Yogi single, as he penned It Ain’t over till it’s 
over just above his full name signature! JSA LOA (full).

714		  Rod	 Carew
		  7 (Stat ball, Reggie Jackson sticker)................ 40
Neat ball, this has all sorts of terrific inscriptions.

717		  Joe	DiMaggio		  8.5.............. 90
Signed in blue sharpie ink on a clean unofficial ball, 
this haass a large and nice signature. JSA LOA (full).

719		  Don	 Drysdale	      Beckett 9........... 50
A Mint Don Drysdale single, this is on an ONL White 
ball that looks to be immaculate. HOFer; D’1993.

718		  Don	 Drysdale	 8 (vintage, pers.)... 50
Nice as this may have been signed as a player, the 
ball itself is quite clean. JSA LOAA.

728		  Ken	 Griffey Jr 
		                   9 (OAL Brown game ball)................. 50
A game ball, this has a flowing blue ballpoint ink 
signature on the sweet spot. JSA LOAA.

731		  Carl	 Hubbell	 7 (ONL Feeney)..... 50
A lightly toned ball, this is signed on the sweet spot 
in blue sharpie ink with some bleeding. This has a 
PSA Sticker (G23400) for authentication.

734		  Derek	 Jeter           9 (Selig game ball)............ 100
A good piece for a more advanced Jeter collector, 
this is signed on a side panel in large and bold 
black sharpie ink. JSA LOA (full).

735		  Randy	Johnson  
		                        9 (ONL Coleman, 1999 Cy).......... 50
Neatly signed, Johnson is always an elusive single, 
especially with an inscription. JSA LOAA.

738		  Tommy	  LaSorda (to Gov. Ryan, 
		  great inscription)		  9................. 25
From the collection of former Illinois Governor 
George Ryan, LaSorda pens two full panels to 
Governor Ryan, the content is superb. JSA LOAA.

740		  Mickey	 Mantle		  9.5............ 100
An impeccable Mantle single, this is on a very clean 
OAL Brown model ball. Signed on the sweet spot, 
high grade Mantle singles have really dried up in 
recent years. JSA LOA (full).

741		  Mickey	 Mantle 
		  (from George Steinbrenner)   	 7............... 100
A very cool piece, Governor Ryan was a close friend 
of George Steinbrenner. The ball has toning, but 
has a fine signature and inscription. JSA LOA (full).

745		  Willie	 Mays        9 (ONL Giamatti)................. 65
A clean ball with hardly any toning, this has a very 
solid blue ballpoint ink signature on the sweet spot. 
JSA LOA (full).

744		  Willie	 Mays    
		                     9.5 (ONL White, PSA sticker)......... 60
Perfect quality, this looks great.

746			   Willie  Mays      	 PSA 10	................... 70
A Gem Mint 10 Willie Mays signed baseball, this 
looks terrific.

756		  Pee Wee  Reese          8 (55 WS Champs).......... 60
A scarce single with this inscription, the ball is a 
mildly toned ONL White model. JSA LOA (card).

763		  Pete	 Rose (to Rusty Staub)   	 ................... 50
A very cool ball from 1982, Rose warmly signs and 
inscribes this to Staub. The ball is a mildly toned 
Rawlings ONL Feeney model, Staub signed this on 
a separate panel.

768		  Duke	 Snider (lot of 10)  	9.5	 ................... 70
Super clean lot, these are in the original ONL Giamatti 
boxes from time of issue, the autographs look great. 
JSA LOAA.

772		  Bill	 Terry	 8 (ONL Giamatti).. 50
Clean ball, the signature is bold but bleeds slightly 
into the ball itself. JSA LOA (full).

773		  Bill	 Terry	 9 (ONL Giamatti).. 50
Subtly toned, this is neatly signed in attractive 
blue ballpoint ink on the sweet spot. JSA LOAA.

776		  Ted	 Williams	 9 (OAL Brown).... 110
Strong ball and signature, this has a classic signature 
on the sweet spot. JSA LOAA.
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701		  Sparky	 Anderson - JSA LOAA	 9.5 (Selig).. 35
705		  Ernie	 Banks - JSA LOAA w/inscriptions... 30
709		  Yogi	 Berra (UDA)  8 (OAL Brown).......... 35
712		  George	 Brett - JSA LOA (card)
				                             9.5 (OAL Brown)......... 35
720		  Leo	 Durocher - JSA LOAA
			    	                        8 (ONL Feeney)............. 35
724		  Charlie	 Gehringer - JSA LOA (card)  9......... 35
732		  Jim	 Hunter - JSA LOA (card)  
				                              9 (OAL Brown)........... 30
742		  Pedro	 Martinez - JSA LOAA
			                                        9 (99 AS Game)........... 40
747		  Bill	 Mazeroski - PSA DNA (card)
			                                         9.5 (Selig, HOF)......... 25
749		  Johnny	 Mize - JSA LOA (card)
			                            9 (ONL White, Big Cat)........ 25
752		  Eddie	 Murray - JSA LOAA
	                                         8 (Budig 500/3000)........... 30
753		  Stan	 Musial - Musial LOA	 9 (HOF)..... 25
754		  Buck	 O’Neil - JSA LOAA	 9................. 30
755		  Mike	 Piazza - JSA LOAA
			                         9 (ONL White, ROY 93).......... 35
759		  Mariano Rivera 
                                 8 (2008 NYY ball, JSA sticker)....... 50
764		  Ron	 Santo - PSA DNA (card)
			          9 (Gold Glove ball w/inscription)........ 25
766		  Tom	 Seaver  - JSA LOAA  9 (ONL White).35
770		  Willie	 Stargell - JSA LOA (card)
				                     9.5 (ONL Giamatti)............ 30
771		  Willie	 Stargell - JSA LOA (card)
				                     9.5 (ONL Giamatti)............ 30
775		  Hoyt	 Wilhelm  - JSA LOA (card)
			    	                  9.5 (Budig, HOF)................ 35

Retired Stars

782		  Barry	 Bonds	 9.5 (Steiner).... 50
Perfect quality, this looks great. For whatever reason, 
these have been in high demand in the last year.

783		  Clete	 Boyer    8 (OAL Harridge, vintage)... 30
A rare ball to find vintage signed, the ball has been 
clear-coated, the signature is quite nice. JSA LOAA.

790		  Tino	 Martinez - JSA LOA (card)
				                           9 (98 WS Champs)........ 25
793		  Paul	 O’Neill - JSA LOAA	
				                            9 (1998 WS ball)........... 25
796		  Alex	 Rodriguez - JSA LOAA   9.5 (Selig).. 25

794		  Buster	 Posey	 8 (Selig)........... 50
A real super star, the ball has some spotting, the signa-
ture is in solid blue ballpoint ink. JSA LOA (card).

797		  Pete	 Rose	 8 (stat ball)...... 80
With a Reggie Jackson sticker, the signature and 
writing are a touch light but fully legible. Rose 
pens great inscriptions on all four panels of the ball.

806		  Jack	 Brickhouse    9 (ONL Coleman)....... 65
Quality single of this beloved HOF broadcaster, these 
are not easy to find. Offered is a clean ONL Coleman 
ball, signed by Brickhouse on the sweet spot. The auto-
graph is solid, and contrasts nicely against the 
ball itself. JSA LOA (card).

808		  Aaron	 Judge                      Beckett 9............... 60
The current key Yankee superstar, this is signed on a 
Mint Manfred ball. With MLB and Beckett stickers, 
this is a Mint ball.

826		  Art  Shamsky          9 (great inscriptions)........ 30
A fun ball with these terrific 1966 four home run 
game inscriptions, we have not seen this until now. 
JSA LOAA.

Single Signed Ball Lots

828		  Lot of 12 assorted baseballs	 9................. 30

829		  Collection of 18 Yankee Singles	 8................. 60
Clean lot othe content includes: Canseco, Girardi, 
Gooden (no hitter inscription), Leyritz, T. Martinez 
(light), Sojo from the 1996-2001 teams and ten assort-
ed singles from the more contemporary teams. 
JSA LOAA.

830		  Lot of 12 different HOFers	 9................. 60
A clean overall lot, these include Ashburn (HOF in-
scription), Boggs, Carlton, Fisk (ROY inscription), 
F. Robinson and Wilhelm. JSA LOAA.

831		  Yankees HOFers/Stars from Governor 
		  George Ryan Collection (7 pcs)	 8................. 75
From the collection of former Illinois Governor 
George Ryan, these came from George Steinbrenner. 
The balls include Reggie Jackson, Yogi Berra, 
Hank Bauer (2) and Don Baylor. JSA LOAA.
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Single Signed Ball Lots

832		  Collection of 12 different HOFers    9............ 80
A clean lot with some toning, these include Aparicio, 
Chandler, Ford, Herman, Kiner, Lemon, Leonard and 
Winfield. JSA LOAA.

833		  17 different HOF Singles	 8............... 100
A clean overall lot with some toning, these include 
Aparicio, Appling, Brock, Chandler, Conlan, Ferrell, 
Kiner, Sutton, Rizzuto and Sewell. JSA LOAA.

834		  Collection of 15 different HOFers 
		  w/Carter, Yount	 9............... 100
A clean overall lot with some toning, these include 
Carter, Chandler, Conlan, Dandridge, Gossage
 and Yount. JSA LOAA.

835		  Collection of 18 1996-2001 Yankee Singles
					     9............... 100
Clean lot of these very popular Yankee players, many 
are on World Series balls. Several have authentication 
stickers, the content includes: Canseco (inscriptions, 
light), Duncan, El Duque, Girardi (inscription), 
Gooden (full name), Key, Leyritz (inscription), 
Mendoza, Nelson (inscription), O’Neill, Sierra, Sojo, 
Spencer, Stanley, Wells, Wetteland. JSA LOAA.

836		  Giants Collection of 31 w/seven HOFers   9.100
Mainly San Francisco players, the players range 
from the 1960s to the current era. The lot has Irvin, 
Marichal,Morgan, Perry (HOF ball), several Will 
Clarks and other stars. Sold as-is, everything will be 
pictured on our website.

837		  HOFers/Stars from Governor George Ryan
		  Collection (20+)	 7............... 100
From the collection of former Illinois Governor 
George Ryan, there is a real mix of content here. 
Mainly single signed balls, the autographs include 
Stan Musial, Dale Murphy, Jerry Colangelo, Whitey 
Herzog and many others. There could be something 
obscure hidden in here of value. The lot includes a 
2001 Diamondbacks Championship ball with a 
legible Randy Johnson, but most of he signatures 
have faded away. JSA LOAA.

838		  Lot of 22 different 1940s - 1960s 
		  Red Sox Players	 9............... 100
A clean and fine looking lot, everything is on an 
official ball. Several balls have Tristar and other 
stickers, the lot includes Dom DiMaggio, Doerr, 
Pesky, Piersall, Earl Wilson, Walt Dropo, Mel Parnell, 
Gene Conley and Frank Malzone.

839		  Lot of 25 different 1975 Red Sox Singles  9.. 100
A clean and fine looking lot, everything is on an offi-
cial ball. Nearly all were obtained by our consignor, 
this is a fine looking lot, all on official balls. A classic 
and widely collected team, the autographs include 
Fisk, Rice, Dw. Evans, Lynn, Tiant, Cooper and 
Hobson.

840		  Lot of 30 New York Mets Single Signed Balls
					     9............... 100
The lot includes Alfonso, Benitez, Cone, Franco, 
Howe, Leiter, McReynolds and Valentine.

841		  Lot of 36 signed baseballs w/Bagwell, Cone, 
		  Thomson, Turner	 ................. 100
A tub of singles, almost all will be Boston related. 
Lesser content, there are a few better balls including 
long-time Yankee coach Jim Turner on an ONL 
Feeney ball. The balls should be fine, but we did not 
show them to JSA, the lot is being sold as-is.

842		  Fine Display Case for 30 Baseballs ................ 25
843		  Fine Display Case for 30 Baseballs................. 25

Multi-Signed Baseballs

844		  1998 Era Yankee Old Timers Signed Ball 
    (20 sigs w/Boggs, Key, O’Neill) - JSA LOAA   9...... 25

845		  3,000 Hit Club w/Mays (6 sigs)	 8................. 50
A charming ball, this was signed in the early 1980s. 
The autographs are Brock, Kaline, Mays, Musial, 
Rose and Yaz. The Hank Aaron signature is 
clubhouse. JSA LOAA.

846		  300 Win Ball (7 sigs - JSA sticker)   6.5.......... 35
A good ball, the signatures are unfortunately light 
but legible. The autographs are Seaver, Ryan (solid 
signature), Carlton, Spahn, Sutton, Perry and 
Niekro.
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Multi-Signed Baseballs

847		 3000 Strikeout Pitchers (7 w/Carlton, Ryan)
		  - JSA LOAA	 7	35

849		 Baseball Stars plus Pete Rozelle	 8................. 25
Neat ball, this is n ONL Feeney game ball from the 
mid-1980s. Signed at the time, there are seven signa-
tures. Six of the autographs are baseball players (Mat-
tingly, Carter, Reardon, McCarver, Piniella, Feller) and 
there is a fairly bold Pete Rozelle signature on the ball 
as well. JSA LOAA.

850		 Berra/Larsen w/scarce inscriptions
		  - JSA LOAA	 9.5	 40

851		 Big Red Machine (12 sigs)  			   8.............. 100
Not your typical Big Red Machine signed baseball, 
Sparky Anderson pens the sweet spot with an inscrip-
tion. In addition, this has many signatures one does 
not usually see, they all look to be 1975 and 
1976 Reds team members. JSA LOAA.

853		 HOFers/Stars (33 sigs)			   8.5.............. 60
Signed circa 1981, this lightly toned ball is just load-
ed with signatures. There are five HOFers: (Averill 
(D’1983), Banks, Feller, Mathews and Perry. The other 
signatures include Tommy Aaron (D’1982), Pinson, 
Washburn, Torgeson and Score. JSA LOAA.

854		 Mets Broadcasters (Cohen, Darling, Rose) 
		 - JSA LOAA			   9................. 25

856		 Negro Leaguers (12 w/Dials, Irvin, 
		 Chester Gray) - JSA LOAA   		 8................. 50

857		 Pair of Umpire Signed 
		 1970s/1980s Era Balls - JSA LOAA   8.............. 25

855		 Mets Old Timers
		 (31 sigs w/Mays, Kiner, Snider)  	  8................ 75
A mildly toned ONL Feeney ball, the signatures in-
clude Mays, Kiner, Snider, Koonce (D’1993), Swoboda, 
Shamsky and Harrelson.  JSA LOAA.

858		 Red Sox Old Timers w/Ted Williams  9............ 50
Mainly Red Sox players, there are 17 bold blue ball-
point ink signatures. Ted Williams and Bob Feller are 
on the sweet spot, the other signatures include Frank 
Malzone, Luis Tiant, Bobby Doerr, Ralph Houk and 
Johnny Pesky. JSA LOAA.

859		 Rusty Staub Signed and 
		 Unsigned Ball Lot (14 pcs)   		  9................. 50
From a huge Rusty collector, this lot has signed and 
unsigned baseballs and signed golf balls. The signed 
baseballs include Drysdale/Staub, 1973 World Series 
Reunion, a mid-1970s ball with Hank Aaron and a ball 
from the 1990s with Leroy Neiman, Ross Perot and 
Lou Carnesecca. This is a real mix, the value as single 
items should be very solid. JSA LOAA.

861		 Seaver/Staub/Harrelson 
	 Signed 1990 World Series Ball - JSA LOAA  9... 25

Signed Team Balls

863		  1938	 Waterloo Red Hawks	
		  Team Ball (16 sigs) - JSA LOAA	    8.............. 25

864		  1939	 Reds  Team Ball (NL Champions)  7... 75
A more than respectable ball, this is an evenly toned 
ONL Giles model. A quality team that won 97 games, 
they were no match for a Yankee dynasty in the World 
Series. The autographs vary in darkness, they include 
HOFer Ernie Lombardi, Willard Hershberger (D’1940 
at age 30), Johnny VanderMeer, Frank McCormick, 
Bucky Walters and Paul Derringer. Please note McKe-
chnie is clubhouse according to JSA. JSA LOAA.

865		  1939	 Yankees	
	      Team Ball (World Champions)	   7.............. 150
An affordable World Championship Yankee ball, this 
is a toned Reach Official League model. There are 26 
total signatures. DiMaggio and Gomez are clubhouse, 
everything else is fine. The ball includes Joe Gordon, 
Bill Dickey, Red Ruffing, Red Rolfe, Steve Sundra 
(D’1952), Jake Powell (D’1948) and Jonny Murphy. 
JSA LOA (full).

866		  1946	 Tigers		  Team Ball	 7.................. 35
A toned and clear-coated ball, this has 17 total signa-
tures. The autographs include a very early George 
Kell, Newhouser, Swift and Evers. Three signatures 
are clubhouse: O’Neil, Outlaw and Trout. JSA LOAA.

867		  1950	 Giants		 Team Ball	 8.................. 60
This is an off-white and clean ONL Giles model ball. 
There are 25 total signatures. Durocher is the usual 
stamp, the autographs include a Rookie Monte Irvin, 
Dark, Maglie, Stanky and Thomson. JSA LOAA.
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Signed Team Balls

868		  1950	 Red Sox	  Team Ball (22 sigs)  7............ 40
This is pretty clean OAL Harridge model, Ted Williams 
is unfortunately the usual clubhouse. With 22 total sig-
natures, these include Bobby Doerr, Billy Goodman, 
Vern Stephens, Johnny Pesky, Ellis Kinder and Mel 
Parnell. JSA LOAA.

869		  1954   World Series Reunion Ball
		   w/Mays (23 sigs)	 8.................. 60
Neat ball, this was signed on an ONL Feeney ball in the 
1980s. The ball has some toning, the signatures in-
clude Mays, Feller, Durocher, Irvin, Lopez and Warren 
Spahn for some reason. JSA LOAA.

870		  1955	 Braves		  Team Ball 
		  (26 sigs w/Aaron, Mathews)	 5.................. 50
A lower grade ball, the Aaron and Mathews signatures 
are both pretty nice. JSA LOAA.

871		  1955	 Giants		  Team Ball (24 sigs)   7............ 60
Offered is a somewhat worn ONL Giles model ball 
with a mounting hook on the seal. The autographs in-
clude Mays, Wilhelm, Dark, Hank Thompson, Rhodes, 
Monzant and Sid Gordon, Durocher is the usual 
stamp. JSA LOAA.

872		  1956	 Giants		  Team Ball	 5.................. 50
A light ball, this has 22 signatures. Rigney is the usual 
stamp, the ball has an authentic Mays, Grissom and 
Westrum JSA LOAA.

873		  1956	 Indians	  Team Ball (29 sigs w/Colavito 
Rookie, Lemon, Wynn) - JSA LOAA	 7.................. 35

874		  1956	 Seattle Rainiers  Team Ball (19 sigs w/
	 Luke Sewell, Vern Stephens) - JSA LOAA   8..... 50

875		  1956	 Toronto Maple Leafs
		  Team Ball (22 sigs)	 8.................. 50
Clean International League model ball, several players 
here played in the majors. JSA LOAA.

876		  1957	 Cincinnati Reds   
		  Team Ball (29 sigs)	 7.................. 50
A quality team, this is headlined by a Rookie Frank 
Robinson. The other signatures include Kluszewski, 
Hoak, Temple, McCormick, Dykes, Post and Bell. 
Curt Flood is here, which is rare as he only played 
three games in 1957. JSA LOAA.

879		  1960	 Giants		  Team Ball (25 sigs)   8............ 80
A quality team, the ball is nice. The Mays signature 
unfortunately is the lightest on the ball, the others are 
much better. The autographs include a very early Mc-
Covey, a Rookie Marichal, Cepeda, F. Alou, Long and 
Antonelli. Please note Sheehan is stamped. JSA LOAA.

877		  1957	 Washington Senators  Team Ball 
           (23 sigs w/Runnels, Sievers) - JSA LOAA   7..... 30

880		  1960	 Kansas City A’s   Team Ball (31 sigs w/
Herzog, Trowbridge, D. Williams) - JSA LOA (full)
							       8.................. 25

881		  1961	 Braves		  Team Ball (27 sigs w/keys)
							       7.................. 75
The ball itself is clean, the signatures vary in darkness. 
Quality team, the signatures include Aaron, Adcock, 
Burdette, Mathews, Spahn and Torre. JSA LOAA.

882		  1962	 Houston Colt 45s Team Ball 
		  and Related Lot (3 pcs)	 7*................ 75
A mixed lot of baseballs from a big Rusty Staub collec-
tor, these contain a light 1962 Houston Colt 45s ball 
(w/Umbricht (D’1964 at age 33), a high grade 1963 
Houston Colt 45s ball (21 sigs w/Umbricht (D’1964 at 
age 33, Staub) and a 1973 era New York Mets ball (light 
w/ch Mays, Berra). JSA LOAA.

883		  LA Angels Lot of six team balls	    7............... 80
A pleasing lot, this contains team balls from 1962, 
1963, 1967, 1973 (w/Drysdale, Pinson), 1974 (w/Ryan) 
and 1993-4 (w/Salmon). Anything pictured not in the 
description is not included in the lot. JSA LOAA.
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Signed Team Balls

884		  1963	 Colt 45s   Team Ball (26 sigs)   8.5......... 60
Offered is a solid ONL Giles model ball in the original 
box. The signatures include a Rookie Rusty Staub, 
Jim Wynn, Harry Craft, Johnny Temple and the rare 
Jim Umbricht (D’1964 at age 33). JSA LOAA.

885		  1963	 Houston Colt ‘45s   Team Ball (25 sigs
          w/Umbricht, Farrell, Rookie Rusty Staub)   9... 50
Offered is a lightly toned ONL Giles model ball, the 
signatures are consistent and solid. JSA LOAA.

886		  1963	 Houston Colt ‘45s  Team Ball (27 sigs 
    w/Umbricht, D. Farrell, Rookie Rusty Staub)   8.5.30
Offered is a lightly toned ONL Giles model ball, the 
signatures are consistent and solid. Good content, 
this includes the rare Jim Umbricht (D’1964 at age 33). 
JSA LOAA.

887		  1964	 Houston Colt ‘45s   Team Ball (25 sigs 
w/D. Farrell, early Rusty Staub) - JSA LOAA   8........ 30

888		  1964	 Houston Colt 45s
		  High Grade Team Ball (29 sigs)	 9.................. 50
A very fine and clean ONL Giles model ball, the signa-
tures are quite consistent. The autographs include Walt 
Bond (D’1967 at age 29), Nellie Fox, a very early Rusty 
Staub, Dick Farrell (D’1977), Jimmy Wynn and Don 
Larsen. JSA LOAA.

889		  1964	 Oklahoma City 89ers
   Team Ball w/Rusty Staub (22 sigs) - JSA LOAA   7. 25

890		  1964	 Senators   Team Ball 
		  w/Gil Hodges (22 sigs) - JSA LOAA   5............ 40

891		  1965	 Houston Colt ‘45s  High Grade Team Ball
		   w/Nellie Fox, Dick Farrell (25 sigs) - JSA LOAA..
							       9.................. 25

892		  1966	 Astros		  Very Clean Team Ball 
          (27 w/Nellie Fox, Rusty Staub, Dick Farrell)  8. 25
Please note Farrell and Hatton are clubhouse. 
JSA LOAA.

893		  1966	 Giants		  Team Ball 
		  (26 sigs w/four HOFers)	 7.................. 25
Offered is a respectable ONL Giles model ball. Manag-
er Franks is stamped as usual, the autographs include 
McCovey, Marichal, Perry, Davenport, Brown and 
Hart. Mays is clubhouse like usual. JSA LOAA.

894	 1966	Houston Colt ‘45s  High Grade Team Ball
	  w/Nellie Fox, Rusty Staub (24 sigs) - JSA LOAA
							       9.................. 25

895		  1966	 Houston Colt ‘45s   Team Ball (25 sigs w/
Joe Morgan,Rusty Staub, Jim Wynn) - JSA LOAA 8.. 25

896		  1967	 Angels		  Team Ball (26 sigs)
		   - JSA LOAA			   9.................. 25

897		  1967	 Houston Colt ‘45s   Team Ball (18 sigs 
w/N. Fox, J. Morgan, Rusty Staub) - JSA LOAA   7.5.25

   900 	 1969	 Expos		  Team Ball (24 sigs)   7............ 50
  The first year for this franchise, the autographs
   include Rusty Staub, Gene Mauch, Elroy Face and 
  Carl Morton. JSA LOAA.

  901		 1969	 Richmond Braves   Team Ball 
		  w/Dusty Baker, D. Evans - JSA LOAA   9........ 40

902		  1970	 Expos		  High Grade Team Ball w/Staub, 
Mauch, D. Williams, Morton (22 sigs) - JSA LOAA
							       9.5............... 40

903		  Lot of four 1970s/1980s Expos Team Balls
		   - JSA LOAA			   7.................. 80

904		  1970	 Kansas City Royals
		  Team Ball (25 sigs) - JSA LOAA	 7.................. 25

905		  Milwaukee Brewers Lot of Three   8................ 35
This lot includes Brewers team balls from 1970, 
1973 and a 2012. JSA LOAA.
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Baseball Autographs

906		  1971	 NL All Stars  
		  Team Ball (26 sigs)       9 (ONL Feeney)........... 75
A quality All Star ball, the condition is nice. Loaded 
with generally very bold signatures, there are elev-
en total HOFers on the ball. The signatures include 
Aaron, Bench, Rose, Stargell, Carlton, Bonds, Brock, 
Murtaugh, Santo, Staub and McCovey. JSA LOAA.

907		  1972	 Mets		  Team Ball
		   (28 w/Seaver, Staub)	 7.................. 30
A toned ball, please note Berra is clubhouse. 
JSA LOAA.

908		  1972	 Mets  	 Team Ball w/Mays (scarce)
							       8.5............... 75
A very tough ball to find with a real Mays, as Willie 
only played in the second half of 1972 for the Mets. 
The offered ball is a clean N.Y. Mets official ball, 
there are 29 consistent period ink signatures. The 
autographs include Berra, Mays, Seaver, Frisella, 
Koosman, Staub, Jones and Agee. JSA LOAA.

909		  1972	 White Sox   High Grade Team Ball (23 sigs 
w/D. Allen, Gossage, Wood) - JSA LOAA   9............. 35

910		  1974	 Tigers		  Team Ball (26 sigs)   6.5.......... 30
A toned ball, the autographs include Al Kaline from 
his final year, Cash, Freehan, Rodriguez, Ogilvie, Lol-
ich, Brown, Horton and Stanley. Please note manager 
Houk is clubhouse as usual. PSA DNA (full).

911		  1975	 Mets		  High Grade Team Ball 
		  (22 w/Mays, Seaver)	 9.5............... 30
A clean ball, but Berra, Grote and Milner are 
clubhouse. JSA LOAA.

912		  1975	 Mets		  High Grade Team Ball 
		  w/Seaver, Berra (24 sigs) - JSA LOAA   9......... 30

915		  1975	 Yankees	  
	 Partial Team Ball w/real Munson (6 sigs)  8.... 100
A clean ball, the signatures include a nice 
Thurman Munson and Catfish Hunter. JSA LOA (full).

916		  1976	 AL All Stars 
		  Trio of Partial Balls	 8.................. 50
From Rusty Staub’s collection, these each have 
approximately 12 signatures. There are many HOFers, 
with Fingers, Fisk, Gossage and Hunter. JSA LOAA.

918		  1976	 Oakland A’s  Team Ball (28 sigs 
         w/McCovey, Fingers) - PSA DNA (full)   8......... 30

919		  1977	 Yankees	  Team Ball (reunion)   8.5....... 60
Offered is a Selig model ball with 18 signatures. 
The autographs vary slightly in darkness, many players 
added nice inscriptions. The autographs include 
Reggie Jackson with several inscriptions, Pinella, 
Chambliss, Randolph, Nettles, Dent, Blair and Lyle. 
JSA LOAA.

920		  1978	 Reds		  Partial Team Ball 
		  (17 w/Bench,  Morgan, Rose, Seaver)   8......... 25
Please note Ken Griffey Sr is the only clubhouse 
signature on the ball. JSA LOAA.

921		  1978	 Tigers		  Team Ball (24 sigs)   8............ 30
A good ball, this contains Rookies Morris, Parrish, 
Trammell and Whitaker among other stars. 
JSA LOAA.

922		  1978	 Yankees	   
		  Team Ball (reunion, 28 sigs)	 9.5............... 80
Perfect quaity, this is a flawless OAL Budig model ball. 
With Reggie Jackson, which is unusual, this is very 
comprehensive for a ball of this type. The other signa-
tures include Gossage, Nettles, Blair,  Pinella, Rivers 
and Dent. JSA LOAA.
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923		 1978 - 1979 Detroit Tigers (4 pcs)	 8............. 75
A respectable lot, these are as follows: 1978 (29 w/Har-
well, Morris, Parrish, Staub, Trammell), 1978 (17 w/
Morris, Staub, Trammell, Whitaker), 1979 (25 w/An-
derson, Fidyrich, Morris, Parrish, Trammell) and 
1979 (17 w/Anderson, Staub, Trammell). JSA LOAA.

924		 1979 Expos plus three 1980 Rangers (4 pcs) 8. 50
A respectable lot, these have HOFers Andre Dawson, 
Fergie Jenkins, Tony Perez and Dick Williams. 
These also all have Rusty Staub. Please note the 
Pat Corrales signature is clubhouse. JSA LOAA.

925		 1980	 Red Sox  Team Ball w/5 HOFers   7......... 50
Elusive Red Sox team ball, these are signed on an 
OAL MacPhail game ball. There are a full 33 total sigs, 
with Yaz, Rice, Fisk, Eckersley, Tony Perez and Dwight 
Evans; Zimmer is the usual clubhouse. JSA LOAA.

926		 1981	 Reds  Team Ball	 8............. 35
Quality team, they won the most games in baseball 
that year but missed out on the playoffs with the split 
system. There are 28 respectable signatures, the keys 
are Bench, Seaver, Concepcion, Foster, Griffey and 
Soto. JSA LOAA.

927		 1981 - 1983 New York Mets (4 pcs)	 8............. 75
A respectable lot, these are as follows: 1981 (32 w/
Torre, Wilson, Staub), 1981 (28 w/Gibson, Staub, 
Wilson), 1983 (16 w/Seaver, Staub) and 1983 (25 w/
Rookie Strawberry, Seaver, Staub). JSA LOAA.

928		 1982	 Twins   Team Ball (22 w/Gaetti, Hrbek, 
		  Viola) - JSA LOAA	 8............. 35

929		 1982	 Braves   Team Ball (29 w/Torre, Murphy, 
		  Niekro)			   8.5.......... 40
A very clean ball, there is a chance this could be off 
by one year.  JSA LOAA.

930		 1982	 Tigers  Team Ball (possibly 1983)
		   - JSA LOAA			   9............. 25

931		 1983	 Tigers Team Ball - JSA LOAA   9............. 30

932		 Lot of Eight 1980s Team Signed Balls   8........ 110
A respectable lot, these include 1984 Astros, 1994 or 
1995 Astros (Biggio, Kile), 1987 Blue Jays, 1984 Pi-
rates, 1986 Giants (21 w/Will Clark, Craig is clubhouse 
like usual), 1980 and 1986 Twins and 1984 White Sox 
(Baines, Fisk, LaRussa, Seaver). JSA LOAA.

933		 Lot of six 1970s/1980s Mets team balls
		   and related			   8........... 100
Ranging from 1975 to 1985, these are official balls. 
The signatures vary in darkness, and are not bad at all. 
The autographs include Carter, Gooden, Hernandez, 
Mays, Seaver, Staub,  Strawberry, and Torre among 
other stars. JSA LOAA.

934		 1984	 Mets   Team Ball - JSA LOAA	 7............. 35.
	
935		 1985	 Red Sox  	Team Ball (37 sigs)	 7............. 30
An OAL Brown model ball with a lot of signatures, 
McNamara is the usual clubhouse. The stars are Boggs 
(2), Clemens, Evans, Greenwell and Rice. JSA LOAA.

936		 1985	 Tigers  Team Ball - JSA LOAA   9............ 30

937		 1986	 Mets   Partial Team Ball	 9............. 35
An ONL White model ball, this has eleven solid signa-
tures. The autographs include Carter, Gooden, Straw-
berry, Wilson, Knight and Dykstra. JSA LOAA.

938		 1986	 NL All Stars   Team Ball (25 sigs)   9....... 75
An elusive All Star team ball, we hardly ever see these 
for whatever reason. Signed on an official 86 All Star 
ball, the autographs include eight HOFers. Heavy 
in the great 86 Mets players, the autographs include 
Sandberg, Carter, LaSorda, Valenzuela, Herzog, 
Strawberry, Schmidt, Raines, Parker, O. Smith 
and Staub. JSA LOAA.

939		 1987	 Mets  Team Ball (33 sigs)	 9............. 50
Signed on an ONL Giamatti model ball, there could 
not be any more signatures here. The signatures in-
clude Carter, Cone, Hernandez, McReynolds, 
Wilson, Gooden and Strawberry. As the teams are 
nearly identical, there is a possibility that this is a 
1988 ball. JSA LOAA.

940		 1988	 Red Sox	 Team Ball	 8.5.......... 40
Quality team lost in the playoffs to the A’s, the offered 
ball is a nice OAL Brown model. There are a full 
32 signatures, but these vary somewhat in darkness. 
The keys are Boggs, Clemens, Lee Smith, Jim Rice, 
Greenwell and Burks. JSA LOAA.

941		 1989	 Mets  Team Ball (32 sigs) - JSA LOAA  9.35
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942		 1989	 San Francisco Giants
		  Team Ball (28 sigs)	 9............. 40
NL Championship team, this pleasing World Series 
model ball includes Will Clark, Kevin Mitchell, 
Roger Craig (ch) and Matt Williams. JSA LOAA.

943		 1989	 Yankees   Team Ball (27 sigs 
		  w/Mattingly, Gossage) - JSA LOAA	 8............. 30

946		 1991	 Cubs   Team Ball (31 sigs)	 9............. 40
Very clean ball, this is loaded with quality signatures. 
The autographs include Maddux, Dawson, Sandberg, 
Grace and Girardi. JSA LOAA.

948		 1991	 Mariners		 Team Ball w/early Griffey 
		  (23 sigs)			   9............. 50
Offered is a fine condition OAL Brown model ball. 
A scarce ball to find with a real Griffey, this is a good 
piece. The other signatures include Jay Buhner, both 
Griffeys, Eric Hanson, Edgar Martinez and Harold 
Reynolds. JSA LOAA.

950		 1993	 Marlins	 Team Ball (33 sigs)	 9............. 50
The first Marlins team, the autographs include 
B. Harvey, Sheffield, Pinson, Nenn, Weiss and 
Santiago. JSA LOAA.

952		 Wilmington Delaware Blue Rocks/Related 
		  Box Lot of 28 pcs	 ............... 35
A cheap lot of team and related signed balls, this 
came from the collection of the owner of the team. 
There could be a few stars here, we did not review 
these. Given the nature of the lot, we did not show 
these to JSA, the lot is being sold as-is.

953		 1994	 Giants   Team Ball (25 sigs)	 9............. 25
Bonds is clunhouse, the other autographs include 
Baker, Beck, Brenly, Williams, Strawberry and 
Burkett. JSA LOAA.

954		 1995	 Wilmington Blue Rocks
		  Box Lot of 11 Team Balls	 9............. 50
From the collection of a former team owner, these are 
clean team balls from the 1990s. This was the Kansas 
City Royals AA Minor League team, there could be 
some future Major League players here; it is possible 
that other Minor League teams could be in the lot. 
Due to the nature of the lot, we did not show it to JSA, 
the lot is being sold as-is.

955		 1996	 Twins    Team Ball	 9.5.......... 35
Offered is a perfectly clean Budig model ball, there are 
a full 35+ signatures. The autographs include Puckett, 
Molitor, Kelly, Knobloch and Radke. JSA LOAA.

956		 1998	 Red Sox 	 Team Ball (25 sigs)	 8.5.......... 50
Solid ball, this includes Pedro Martinez, Jim Rice, 
Jason Varitek, Dennis Eckersley and John Valentin. 
JSA LOAA.

957		 1999	 Astros   Team Ball w/Bagwell, Hampton,
	     Berkman, Lima, 24 sigs) - JSA LOAA  8........... 25

958		 1999	 Mets  Team Ball (22 sigs) - JSA LOAA 8. 30

959		 1999	 Yankees		  Team Ball	 8........... 100
This is an official 1999 World Series model baseball. 
There are 26 pleasing but not perfect blue ballpoint ink 
signatures. The keys are Jeter, Rivera, Bernie Williams, 
Clemens, Cone, Girardi, O’Neill, Strawberry and Bro-
sius; Irabu and Pettite are clubhouse. JSA LOAA.

960		 2000	 Giants		  Team Ball 
		  (22 sigs w/Bonds, Kent) - JSA LOAA	8............. 65

962		 2003	 Yankees		  Team Ball 
		  w/real Jeter and Rivera	 9............. 60
Signed on a Yankee 100th anniversary ball, the ball 
itself is clean. There are 32 solid blue ballpoint ink 
signatures. Only three are clubhouse (Clemens, Torre, 
Williams), the authentic signatures include Jeter, 
Rivera, Mussina, Pettite, Posada, Clemens, Matsui, 
Soriano and Giambi. JSA LOAA.

963		 2014	 Tigers		  Team Ball (26 sigs)	 7............. 50
A clean ball, but many of the signatures are bleeding 
a touch into the leather. A loaded ball, the autographs 
include Verlander, Scherzer, Price, Cabrera, Kinsler, 
Hunter, Nathan and Porcello. JSA LOAA.
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965		 1961 Yankees Reunion Signed Bat (32 sigs)
							      9.5........ 125
From the famed 1990 Reunion show, everyone is 
here but Mantle. The signatures are super bold,  
they include Berra, Ford, Skowron, Richardson, 
Boyer and Cerv. JSA LOAA.

966		 1962 Mets Signed Cooperstown Bat (18 sigs)
							      9............. 50
An unusual silver wood Cooperstown Model 
1962 Mets bat, this has an MLB holo. There are 
20 signatures, the typical team members.

967		 1972 American League All Star Team Signed
		   Half Bat (26 sigs w/many HOFers)	 9........... 100
A fun piece, this is loaded with HOFers and stars. 
The signatures include a Rookie Carlton Fisk, 
Norm Cash (D’1986), Reggie Jackson, Jim Palmer, 
Jim Hunter, Rod Carew, Earl Weaver, Bobby Murcer 
and Brooks Robinson. JSA LOAA.

968		 1978 Detroit Tigers w/three HOFers (33 sigs)
							      8........... 100
A very good piece, this is a Ron LeFlore S44 game 
bat with pine tar and a crack. Period signed, the 
autographs include the famed Tigers core of Morris, 
Parrish, Trammell and Whitaker. The other signatures 
include R LeFlore, A. Rodriguez, R. Staub and 
M. Wilcox. JSA LOAA.

969		 1978 Yankees Reunion Signed Bat (25 sigs)
							      9........... 100
A very popular and collected team, there are approx-
imately 25 bold blue sharpie ink signatures on the 
bat. The autographs include HOFers Reggie Jackson, 
Jim Hunter, Yogi Berra and Goose Gossage. The other 
signatures include Nettles, Blair, Guidry, Randolph, 
Dent, Chambliss and Piniella. JSA LOAA.

970		 1979 Evansville Tripletts w/pre-Rookie
		  Kirk Gibson  and Jim Leyland(25+ sigs)   8... 100
A very interesting team signed bat, there cannot be 
very many of these around! From a great lifelong 
Tigers collection, the period signed autographs 
include HOFer Jim Leyland, cult favorite Kirk Gibson 
and Marty Castillo among others. JSA LOAA.

971		 1980 Blue Jays Signed Game Bat (19 sigs 
		  w/Bailor, Stieb) - JSA LOAA	 9............. 35

972		 Keith Hernandez’s 1986 NL All Star 
		  Team Signed Bat (25 sigs)	 9............. 50
A very nice item, this is a cupped Keith Hernandez 
C271 pro model bat, 17 is written on the knob. Signed 
at the 1986 All Star Game, the signatures include 
Gwynn, Carter, Raines, LaSorda, O. Smith, Strawber-
ry, Gooden, Staub and Franco. PSA DNA (full).

973		 1990 or 1991 Pittsburgh Pirates Team 
		  Signed Bat w/Bonds (approx. 30 sigs)   9......... 75
Signed on a fine looking cupped pro model bat, the 
signatures look great. Quality team, the autographs 
include Bonds, Bonilla, Leyland, Van Slyke, Bell, 
Smiley and Drabek. JSA LOAA.

974		 Aaron, Hank (755 inscription)	 9.5........ 110
Perfect quality, this is his model bat with a 
perfect inscription. JSA LOA (full).

975		 Aparicio (Cooperstown) - JSA LOAA   9.5....... 35

976		 Banks, Ernie (Cooperstown)	 9.5.......... 50
Perfectly clean and fine, this looks great. JSA LOAA.

978		 Berra (Cooperstown)	 9.5.......... 35
Popular bat, the quality is perfect. JSA LOAA.

979		 Berra/Dickey			   9.5.......... 80
Fun bat, the signatures look great. JSA LOAA.

981		 Detroit Tigers Old Timers/Stars 
		  Signed HOFers (15 sigs)	 9.5.......... 50
A handsome Cooperstown Company bat, the signa-
tures look great, many come with the show receipts 
and have desirable inscriptions. The autographs 
include Sparky Anderson, Jack Morris, Darrell 
Evans and Bill Freehan. JSA LOAA.
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Signed Bats

983		 Gehringer, Charlie Signed Player Model Bat 
		  w/HOF Inscription	 9............. 50
A very elusive signed bat on his model bat, this is 
boldly signed with an HOF inscription. JSA LOAA.

984		 Kaline, Al - JSA LOA (card)	 9.5.......... 25
985		 Kiner, Ralph Signed Model Bat (JSA sticker)
							      9............. 25
986		 Leonard, Buck - JSA LOA (card)	 9.5.......... 30
987		 Mathews, Eddie Signed Player Model Bat 
		  - JSA LOAA			   9............. 30
988		 Musial, Stan (Cooperstown) - JSA LOAA
							      9.5.......... 40
995		 Skowron, Bill Signed Player Model Bat
		   - JSA LOAA			   9............. 25
1000	  Williams, Billy (Cooperstown) 
		  - JSA LOAA			   9.5.......... 25

989		 Reese, Pee Wee			  9............. 50
A Reese model bat, the signature is large and strong. 
JSA LOA (card).

992		 Robinson, Frank (586)	 9.5.......... 35
His player model bat, the signature and inscription 
are flawless. JSA LOAA.

994		 Schmidt, Mike			  9............. 40
An Adirondack Schmidt model bat, this has a large 
and nice blue sharpie ink signature. JSA LOAA.

997		 Spahn/Sain Very Limited Edition 
		  Signed Bat (45/48) - JSA LOAA	 9.5.......... 40

998		 Staub, Rusty Signed Custom Staub/Cobb 
		  Cooperstown Bat Company Model	 9............. 25
A pretty unique piece, both Cobb and Staub hit
 home runs in four different decades. JSA LOAA.

1001	 Lot of five HOFer/Star Signed Bats, 
		  many w/inscriptions	 9.5.......... 75
A nice little lot, the bats are signed by J. Canseco, J. 
Clark, F. Howard, G. Kell and J. Piersall. JSA LOAA.

1002	 Lot of Nine HOFer/Star Single Signed Bats
							      8........... 125
From a former Minor League team owner, the bats 
are signed by Gary Carter, Darrell Evans, Ferris Fain, 
Tommy John, Bob Lemon, Dale Murphy, Jim Palmer, 
Tony Perez and Brooks Robinson. JSA LOAA.

Game and Collector Bats

1003		 Early Reach No. 83 Model Bat	 ............... 60
An earlier bat, this has typical general wear and a 
nice antique feel; the bat measures 34 inches long.

1004		 1930s Goose Goslin Store Model Bat............ 60
A very uncommon bat, this is 33 inches long. 
General wear is present, this is not bad at all.

1005		 1964 Cooperstown 25th Anniversary 
			   34 Inch Bat					     ............... 25

1007		 1971 / 77 Rusty Staub Game Used Bat........... 25
A popular player, this has a model number 26, then a 
hole that was fixed with mounting holes on both ends. 
The bat is uncracked and pounded with use, it is a 
great exemplar. 34 inches, 34.5 ounces , Mears loa.

1008		 1984 U.S. Olympic Team Signed Bat 
			   plus card set					     ............... 50
A very nice item, offered is an official 1984 U.S. Olym-
pic team model bat. Signed by 20 members of this 
classic team, it is amazing how many ended up in 
MLB. The key signatures are Barry Larkin, Mark 
McGwire, Cory Snyder, Oddibee McDowell, Will 
Clark, BJ Surhoff and John Marzano (D’2008 at 
age 45). 

1009		 1991 Atlanta Braves Black Bat	 ............... 65
An elusive black bat of the first Braves World Series 
team of their dynastic run, this has some general 
wear and displays well.

1010		 Baker, Dusty Game Used Signed Bat 
			   With Inscription			   ............... 25
A good bat from a near certain future HOFer, this 
is a 34 inch M110 Pro Model. Signed by Baker, he 
noted Game Used as well. The bat has extensive lots 
of pine tar by the center and several ball marks.
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1011		 Baker, Dusty Signed Game Used Bat.............. 50
A future HOFer, this bat shows solid use and is signed 
with a game used inscription by Baker. The bat weighs 
32 ounces and measures 35 inches long. There is wear 
on the edge on the cupping, the use appears to be very 
light, Baker’s 12 is written on the knob.

1012		 Clark, Will 460 WC Game Bat	 ...................... 60
A popular star and widely collected, offered is a 34 
inch professional model bat from this former San 
Francisco Giants All Star. The bat shows rack marks 
and some light use, it may be a game ready bat, we 
are making no promises here.

1013		 Collins, Eddie 31 Inch Decal Bat.................. 100
A fun full size decal bat, these are classic and under-
rated collectibles. The bat has wear on the knob and 
general wear from age and handling. The decal retains 
vivid color and is about 60 percent intact.

1014		 Deer, Rob Heavily Used/Signed 
			   Cooper Game Bat w/crack	 ...................... 25

1015		 Evans, Dwight Game Used/Signed Bat  ....... 100
A popular Red Sox star, this unusual Tennessee 
Thumper model bat weighs nearly 28 ounces and is 
35 inches long. Uncracked, this shows great use and 
is signed by Dewey.

1016		 Flaherty, John Signed 34 Inch 
			   Game Used Bat	 ...................... 25

1017		 Fryman, Travis T141 Game Bat  .................... 60
A cupped pro model bat, this is 34 inches long. 
This has tape on the handles and possible signs of 
use on the barrel.

1018		 Helton, Todd 34 Inch Mizuno Game Bat ...... 50
A game ready bat, we do not believe the use can be 
ascribed to HOFer Helton. The bat comes with an 
LOA from the Colorado Rockies.

1019		 Mitchell, Kevin 2009 Pounded 
			   Game Used Bat	 ...................... 25

1021		 Rodriguez, Aurelio Signed Game Used Bat. 100
A cult favorite player, this S44 pro model bat weighs 
approximately 29 ounces and is 35 inches long. Signed 
and inscribed, the bat has extensive pine tar and some 
cracking on the handle, 4 is written on the knob.

1022		 Rodriguez, Ivan 34 Inch Signed Game Bat  ... 50
A game ready bat, we do not believe the use can be 
ascribed to HOFer Ivan Rodriguez. The bat is a P72 
pro model, the knob is not engraved, the signature 
has bled somewhat but it still fully legible.

1023		 Rusty Staub 1973 New York Mets National 
			   League Champions Bat	 ...................... 25
Awarded to Staub, this is a nice 1973 Mets piece.

Hartland Statues

1025		 Berra (w/mask)	 ...................... 35
Yellowed from time and exposure to the elements, 
Yogi stands perfectly.

1026		 Berra, Yogi	 NM............... 90
White and superb, this does not have the mask. 
Yogi stands perfectly upright and has hardly any wear, 
this is a particularly fine example of this fun Hartland.

1027		 Colavito	 .................... 100
A scarce piece, this has nice gloss and a vibrant look. 
Rocky stands with assistance, it is near-white.

1028		 Drysdale (no toe plate)	 ...................... 35

1029		 Fox, Nellie	 Ex.................. 25

1030		 Mantle	 Ex.................. 35
Mildly and evenly toned, Mantle has hardly any 
obvious wear and stands perfectly.

1031		 Mathews, Eddie	 VG-Ex........... 25

1032		 Musial	 NM............... 80
As white a Musial Hartland as we have seen, this is 
beautiful. A bat broke off, this is otherwise superb.

1034		 Williams, Ted	 Ex.................. 50
Off-white and clean, Ted stands with assistance, 
this does not come with a bat.
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Pennants

1035		 1940s New York Giants	 ...................... 50
26 inch long pennant, the black background is quite 
vibrant, this has typical general wear for a pennant 
from this era.

1036		 1940s New York Giants 25 Inch	...................... 25
1037		 1940s Cleveland Indians 28 Inch (tip wear)... 25

1039		 1940s Brooklyn Dodgers 
			   NL Champions Pennant	 .................... 100
Measuring just over 26 inches long, this is a very 
colorful and attractive Brooklyn Dodger pennant. 
Likely from the 1940s, this has a brown background 
and vibrant imagery, this displays very well.

1041		 1949 Boston Red Sox	 .................... 100
Scarce and desirable pennant, this was a memorable 
if poignant Red Sox team that lost to the Yankees in a 
runoff series. Bright and clean, the player names are 
all noted on a scroll on the left side.

1042		 1940s/1950s Cardinals 26 Inch	  .................... 35
1043		 1950s Cleveland Indians 29.5 Inch................. 25

1044		 1950s New York Yankees	 ...................... 35
Such classic imagery, this has great color and is 
29 inches long.

1045		 1950s/1960s San Francisco Giants 29 Inch.... 50
Fun pennant, the imagery is just so classic.

1046		 1950s/1960s San Francisco Giants 29.5 ......... 50
Fun pennant, the imagery is just so classic.

1047		 1950s Brooklyn Dodgers 28.5 Inch  ............... 50
A fine 1950s Dodger pennant, this has the classic 
Mullin imagery. We do not see any pinholes, this looks 
to be quite clean overall.

1050		 1950s St. Louis Cardinals 29.5 Inch 
			   w/classic imagery	 ...................... 25
1051		 1950s/1960s Pittsburgh Pirates 27.5 Inch...... 25
1053		 1957 Boston Red Sox Team Scroll Pennant.... 30
1054		 1950s - 1983 Chicago White Sox Lot of 7....... 35
1057		 1960s San Francisco Giants 26 Inch............... 25
1058		 1960s St. Louis Cardinals (lot of 3)................ 30
1059		 Late 1950s/early 1960s 
			   San Francisco Giants 28 Inch	 ...................... 25

1060		 Late 1950s/early 1960s 
			   San Francisco Giants 29.5 Inch	...................... 35
Bright and clean, this is a great looking pennant.

1061		 1962 Yankees 30 Inch Photo Pennant............. 50
An elusive Yankee photo pennant, this has pinholes 
and typical wear, the image retains good color and 
displays well.

1062		 1963 Yankees 28 Inch Black/White 
			   Photo Pennant	 ...................... 30
1063		 1963 Yankees 28 Inch Photo Pennant  ........... 35

1064		 1964 Yankees 30 Inch Photo Pennant............. 40
1067		 1960s Era Angels (5 pcs)	 ...................... 50
1068		 1960s Era Cubs (3 pcs)	 ...................... 35

1073		 Lot of 10 pennants 
			   w/1965 Yankees, 1973 Mets	 ...................... 50
A respectable pennant lot, these include a 1965 Yan-
kees photo pennant (photo has a crease), three 1973 
Mets pennants, 1973 Yankees pennant and a 1973 
era All Star Game pennant.

1074		 1960s Era Atlanta Braves (3 pcs)  ................... 25

1076		 Yaz Player Pennant plus two extras ............... 60
A clean lot, the large format Yaz pennant is always 
sought after by collectors.

1077		 Lot of 25 Red Sox Pennants 
			   w/a few pre-1980 pieces	 ...................... 25

1078		 Brock, Lou 3,000 hit Stolen Base King 
			   Photo Pennant	 ...................... 25
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Photos

1079		 Superb 1874 Era Yale University 
			   Baseball Team 9x7 Photo	 ...................... 50
Simply gorgeous, this is a real treasure to hold in hand. 
The image clarity is stunning, this is a such an evoca-
tivce image from the Culver Archives.

1080		 1870s Yale University Culver Archive
			    9x7 Original Photo	 ...................... 25

1081		 Early 20th Century Postcard and 
			   Original Photo Lot (8 pcs)	 ...................... 30
A neat little lot, the best piece looks to be a 1907 
real photo postcard of a Steeplechase Island stadium 
that burned down.

1085		 Pair of Type 2 Lou Gehrig Photos.................. 25
Offered is a pair of Lou Gehrig images from October 
1937. These are at least type twos, each is a press 
photo, one has the original paper backing.

1088		 Red Sox 1940s - 1970s Vintage Photo Lot
			    (62 pcs)	 ...................... 75
A binder of Red Sox photos, mainly wire photos, 
these are nice images. There is a fine 1967 Yaz photo, 
a really 1972 Dwight Evans photo, a 1975 Yaz photo, 
a 1946 Rudy York photo and assorted content.

1089		 1940s Era New York Giants 
			   Vintage Photo Lot (33 pcs)	 ...................... 75
Assorted content, these are from a single owner.

1090		 Boston Braves (9 pcs)	 ...................... 30

1091		 Boston Red Sox 1940s Era 
			   Vintage Photo Lot (36 pcs)	 ...................... 75
A widely collected team, these evocative images 
include some HOFers and stars.

1092		 Lot of 83 vintage photos, various sizes........... 75
The lot is mainly black and white press photos and 
related content from the 1940s and 1950s. Many 
different teams are represented in the lot, the image 
sizes also vary. The lot is loaded with HOFers and 
recognizable stars, there could well be some type 
one photos here.

1093		 1902 Pittsburgh Pirates
			   George Burke Photo 4x6 Photo	...................... 30
Printed sometime from the 1940s onward, this is an 
attractive Burke image; Honus Wagner appears in
the image.

Pins

1101		 1952 NY Yankees World Series	NM............... 80
A desirable early 1950s Yankee press pin, this has 
hardly any wear and looks great. The back is not 
engraved and has a screw mount.

1102		 1956 New York Yankees	 ...................... 80
Classic Yankee World Series team, this is always a 
desirable pin. The condition is bright and super 
clean, it looks great.

1107		 Collection of 11 1960s and 1970s Yaz Pins 
			   w/good content	 ...................... 25

1108		 Tom Seaver 1960s - 1980s Pin lot 
			   w/good content (11 pcs)	 ...................... 25

Tickets

1110		 1925		  World Series Game X	 .................... 50
 An original lower grade ticket from the 1925 World 
Series, we are not sure if this was a game that was 
played.

1111		 1941		  All Star Game	 Poor............ 50
A key All Star Game with a classic ending, this one 
has severe back damage from scrapbook removal.

1112		 1941		  World Series Game 1	 VG-Ex......... 25
A clean stub with no creases, this is a nice ticket.

1113		 1957		  Stan Musial Ebbetts Field 
			   HR Game (6/5/1957)	 .................... 35
Fun ticket, this displays well.

1114		 Lot of 97 assorted tickets and passes
										        .................... 75
A mixed lot from a great collector, we will have 
images of everything on our site.

1115		 1960		  World Series 4	 .................... 35
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1116		 1960		  World Series Game 6	 Ex+.............. 60
Elusive ticket, this is in terrific condition. A full stub 
with bright color and no condition issues, this is a 
real keeper!

1118		 1962		  World Series Game 5	 .................... 25

1119		 1963		  World Series Game 1 
			   (famous Koufax game)	 .................... 25
A desirable ticket from Sandy’s dominant game 
against the Yankees, this is a partial stub. The ticket 
comes with some sort of unofficial program.

1121		 1966		  LA Dodgers Japanese Tour .................. 25

1122		 1967		  Tom Seaver 16th Win (9/23/67) 
			   and program	 .................... 30
A very unusual pairing, the ticket has a punchhole, 
the program is unscored.

1123		 1967		  World Series Game 6 Ticket................. 25

1127		 1969		  World Series Game 5	 VG+............. 25
The deciding game, this has rich color and some 
very slight creases.

1128		 1973		  Final Game Old Yankee Stadium 
			   (9/30/1973)	 .................... 50
Offered is an attractive ticket for the final game in 
old Yankee Stadium. This has some slight creasing 
on the back, it has crisp edges and is clean overall.

1129		 1973		  World Series Games 3 -5 (each signed
			   Rollie Fingers) - JSA LOAA	 9.5............... 25

1134		 1999		  David Cone Perfect Game Full Ticket
										        PSA 8.......... 75
Freshly slabbed, the condition is terrific, it is always 
nice to find tickets from this famous game in top 
condition.

Baseball Memorabilia; General

1141		 Harpers and Related 19th Century 
			   Engraving Collection (23 pcs)	 .................. 125
Beautifully presented in a large format folio, these 
are such evocative and wonderful images. So under-
valued in today’s market, the content includes 1866 
Atlantics/Athletics, 1868 Union Baseball Club Morrisi-
ania, NY, Harper’s Weekly w/Ewing, O’Rourke, Rad-
bourn, Ward, 1885 Chicago White Stockings w/Anson, 
Kelly, 1888 Harper’s Ewing/Keefe and 1883 Harper’s 
Boston Baseball Club. The balance of the lot are period 
19th century newspaper articles with baseball content 
and some lesser flat items. The display value alone 
here is just amazing.

1142		 Harpers and Related 19th Century 
			   Engraving Collection (34 pcs)	 .................. 150
Beautifully presented in a large format folio, these 
are such evocative and wonderful images. So under-
valued in today’s market, the content includes 1886 
Leslie’s Illustrated Full Issuess w/baseball covers (2), 
1883 Philadelphia Champions, 1889 Baseball World 
Tour, Atlantics/Athletics game, 1890 Baseball Stars w/
six HOFers, 1890 National Game, 1894 and  1895 New 
York Baseball Teams, 1913 Walter Johnson and some 
lesser items.

1143		 Harpers and Related 8x10 and
		   	 Smaller Size Engraving Lot (7 pcs)  ............... 75
A handsome and well presented binder, these are all 
charming 19th century baseball engravings. Filled 
with HOFers, these include Anson, Comiskey, 
Kelly and Ward. These are such wonderful images, 
we feel that they are so undervalued in today’s market.

1145		 1874 - 1890s Hand Tinted Harpers 
			   and Related Lot w/several sports (6 pcs)  .... 100
Simply a gorgeous lot, these are so great to see in hand.

1146		 Collection of 18 19th Century  Baseball 
			   Related Prints/Newspapers	 .................... 75
A bigger lot of 19th century newspaper images and 
articles. The best pieces will be pictured, the content 
varies, the lot has many HOFers and some terrific 
images.
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1147		 1888		 Mike King Kelly Play Ball Book  ......... 50
A key 19th century baseball book, this is unfortunately 
missing the front cover. The back page has extensive 
wear, the rest of the pages look to be reasonably clean. 
This is a first edition with 368 pages from this vital 
19th century superstar.

1148		 1889		 Athletics Sports in America 
			   364-page book	 .................... 50
A key 19th century book, this has a gorgeous color 
plate image of a game in England. In addition, this has 
full page images of various teams from this era, before 
going into other sports. The spine is tight, the boards 
look good, the condition appears to be quite fine to 
our eyes.

1149		 Scarce 1889 World Tour Full Page 
			   w/Anson, Hanlon, Spalding)	 .................... 25

1150		 1890		 Brooklyn Baseball Club Illustrated
			    American Full Page Engraving	 .................... 25

1151		 Lot of four 19th century baseball books......... 40
A small and nice lot, it contains New York Clipper 
Annuals from 1891, 1897 and 1899 and 1906 Old 
Boston Boys and The Games They Played.

1152	  Harvard 1904-1905 Membership Ticket Pass... 50
Neat Harvard Athletic Association pass, this has 
some general wear and displays well.

1153		 1912  	Philadelphia Athletics Sheet Music 
			   w/Bender, Morgan, Coombs	 .................... 50
Fun piece, this has some general wear and written 
initials at the top center. Scarce, the color images of 
the A’s players look great.

1154		 1914		 Richter’s History and Records of 
			   Base Ball 1st Edition	 .................... 50
A desirable earlier history of baseball, book dealers 
price these at $1,000 or more.

1155		 1917		 Superb Detroit Tigers Rotogravure..... 75
A very early and huge newspaper rotogravure, this 
checks in at 36x24 as matted. Ty Cobb dominates the 
piece, this has been folded and exhibits general wear, 
but retains tremendous eye appeal and display value.

1156		 1920s Bill Doak Store Model Glove 
			   (lower grade)	 .................... 30

1160		 1928		 Babe Ruth We Know What He Can Do 
			   Sheet Music	 .................... 40
An affordable and attractive 1920s Babe Ruth item, 
this measures 9.25 x 12.

1161		 1930		 Al Simmons Cigar Box	 .................... 50
The cover might be reinforced at the hinge, this has 
typical general wear and displays pretty well overall.

1162		 Walter Johnson Baseball Board Game
										       .................. 100
An affordable and attractive Walter Johnson period 
piece, this has an attractive large color image of the 
great Johnson on the cover. There is tape by the 
bottom of the cover holding a tear together. Other 
condition issues are present, the interior contains 
just the playing board, no parts.

1164		 1935		 Babe Ruth Quaker Oats Scorer
										       Nm-Mt........ 25
A fun and affordable 1930s Babe Ruth collectible, 
this retains bright gloss and has hardly any wear. 
In exemplary condition, this looks great.

1165		 1937		 Jackie Robinson College Yearbook  .... 50
With a spiral spine and general wear, this is a 1937 
University of Pasadena College Yearbook. An image 
of Jackie appears on page 70, nice piece.

1166		 New York Giants Jottings 
			   Newsletter 1938-1947 Lot (11 pcs)  ................ 35

1169		 Stamford Pottery  1940s/1950s 
			   Cleveland Indians Gold Tooth Bank   ........... 60
High grade with bright gloss and rich color, this 
measures eight inches high and displays really well.

1170		 1940		 Rittger Figurines Set (3 pcs)   .............. 80
These are charming and fun eight inch high players 
dominating an umpire. All original, these are quite 
clean and show only slight wear. Of note, these have 
the original manufacturer’s sticker at the bottom of 
each.
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1171		 Undated Pabst Blue Ribbon Old-Time 
			   Batting Champions Bar Sign	 .................... 50
A very fun piece, this checks in at 19x32. A very 
creative display, this has a replica Home Run Baker 
bat and the home run champions from 1893-1914. 
Undated, we believe this is from the 1940s but we are 
not sure. This has typical general wear from age and 
handling and displays well.

1172		 Rittger Figurine Set	 .................... 80
From the 1940s, these are so utterly charming. 
These look to be quite clean and consist of four pieces, 
they usually just come in sets of three.

1173		 New York Giants Scrapbook 
			   w/55 autographs	 .................... 75
An utterly charming New York Giants scrapbook, 
this ranges from the 1920s through the 1950s and is 
pretty comprehensive. This has many very nice original 
snapshot style photos, press photos, autographs and 
newspaper articles. Some of the autographs are tipped 
in, others are on the photo. Clearly assembled with 
great care, the autographs include HOFers Hubbell 
(fountain pen, superb), Jackson, Kelly, Mize (fountain 
pen, superb) and Terry (fountain pen). The other sig-
natures include Harry Feldman (scarce, D’1962 at age 
42), Lockman, Rigney, Barna, Bartell.

1175		 1948	 Chesterfield  Cardboard Display Sign 
			   w/Ted Williams   	 .................. 125
One of the great signs from the 1940s, offered is a 
wonderful 20x22 full color cardboard sign from 1948. 
Six Major League baseball figures are pictured: Joe 
DiMaggio, Ted Williams, Stan Musial, Bucky Harris, 
Bob Elliott and Ewell Blackwell. The color is vibrant 
and terrific. Many condition issues are present: there is 
a chip at the upper right corner, folds in the center and 
there are tack holes by the corners. Total size 21x22.

1179		 1952		 New York Giants Original 
			   Comic Book w/Willie Mays	 .................... 25

1181		 1955		 Dodgers/Giants/Yankees 
			   Manufacturer’s Hanover Schedule   VG......... 25
Fun color piece from a great year, a crease keeps 
this at VG.

1182		 1956		 Brooklyn Dodgers Vinyl Record 
			   and Picture Book	 .................... 35
A fun piece to hold in hand, this has typical general 
wear and displays well overall.

1184		 1960		 Pittsburgh Pirates Craft Specialties 
			   Wall Plaque in Box	 .................... 25

1185		 1961		 Tom Seaver High School 
			   and College Yearbook Collection   .............. 100
From a super advanced Seaver collection, these look 
to be three High School yearbooks and one College.

1186		 1962	 Bobbin Head  Roger Maris Nodder...... 75
With one crack and some general wear, this stands 
perfectly, retains good color and displays well overall.

1188		 1964		 Baseball Stars 
			   High School Yearbooks Lot (3)	 .................... 50
The lot includes Mark McGwire (1982) and 
Robin Yount (1971 and 1972).

1189		 1964		 Thurman Munson High School and 
			   College Yearbooks plus extra program.......... 25

1191		 Lot of 12 different Murray Olderman 
			   Original Artworks	 .................. 100
Very attractive lot from the 1960s, these range from 
7x11 to 4x8. The players include Don Hoak, Roger 
Craig, Roy Sievers, Chris Short, Bobby Bragan and 
Mayo Smith.

1192		 1966	 Bobbin Head 
		  Cleveland Indians Round Gold Base.................. 65
An elusive nodder, this is so graphic and fun. We do 
not see any chipping on the head, the gold base 
shows light wear.

1193		 Scarce 1960s Denny McLain Gotham Steel
			    Electric Baseball Game	 .................... 90
A very scarce game, this is in the original box and has 
typical condition issues. The last public sale looks to 
have been in 2014 for $375. We are not sure if it is 
complete, this came from a superb lifelong Detroit 
Tigers collection. The game measures nearly 19x19.
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1194		 1969 Mets Go Mets Fine 24x36 Poster............ 35
Fun full size poster, this is presented on board and 
looks great.

1195		 1970	 Portraits and Profiles  Jackie Robinson, 
Roy Campanella and Jimmie Foxx	 .................... 25
Fun lot, these are sturdy cardboard signs that hung 
in schools and libraries. Nicely done in color, these 
measure 13.5 x 19.5 and are terrific display pieces. 
These each have tackholes by the corners from one-
time display.

1197		 Tom Seaver Tub Lot	 .................... 50
A tub of Tom Seaver material, this is from a huge
Tom Seaver collection. Mainly lesser content and 
paper items, the best piece is a signed 1969 Daily News 
oversize card, there could potentially be some buried 
treasure here. We highly recommend pickup or ar-
ranged shipping for this lot given the size.

1198		 1973		 World Series Press Pass
			    at Shea Stadium	 .................... 50
We hardly ever see these, fun collectible.

1199		 1975		 New York Mets Old Timers Day
			    Jumbo Ring	 .................... 50
A huge run that is very weighty, these were only given 
to the players and are quite scarce (there has not been a 
public sale in over 10 years). The exterior of the ring is 
clean and nice with light wear, the interior has no 
clear engravings but exhibits some wear.

1200		 1981		 All Star Game Ring	 .................. 100
Unmarked, this is a size 11 1/2 ring. This game was 
played in Toronto, Ontario in 1991, Balfour Auralite 
is engraved on the inside. The ring has hardly any 
wear to our eyes and displays very well.

1201		 1989	 Perez Steele Celebration	
Complete Unsigned Set in Original Case   Nm-Mt.... 35

1202		 1990		 Unofficial and Collector Ball 
			   Signed Lot (30 pcs)	 .................... 35

1204		 Boston Red Sox 2003 Postseason Game 
	 Jersey/Pants w/MLB holo plus extra piece   ......... 25
An attractive contemporary Red Sox item, this is 
MLB number EK988101. This was issued to a Rubby 
De La Rosa, the MLB site lists the date as 11/19/2013. 
The lot also includes a Mitch Moreland signed Red Sox 
jersey with a JSA sticker.

Baseball Publications

1205		 1885		  Bridgeport - Brooklyn Dodgers 
			   5/27/1885 Scorecard	 .................... 40
How is this for an early Brooklyn Dodgers item? 
Unscored, this retains vivid color and exhibits 
only general wear.

1206		 Bridgeport - Louisville
			    9/14/1885 Scorecard	 .................... 30

1207		 Bridgeport - New Britain 
			   7/25/1885 Scorecard	 .................... 30

1208		 Bridgeport - Newark 
			   10/1/1885 Scorecard	 .................... 30

1209		 Bridgeport - Newark 
			   5/7/1886 Opening Day Scorecard................... 30

1210		 Bridgeport - Syracuse 9/21/1886 (scored)...... 30

1211		 1887  Buffalo Eastern League Scorecard........ 25
Likely rare, this was for a game played in Bridgeport, 
CT against Buffalo. Neatly scored, this has mild 
general wear and displays well overall.

1212		 Rare 1887 Eastern League Scorecard............. 25
Something we have never seen before, this has wear 
on the edges and spine spine and displays well overall. 
Pitcher Joe Brown gets the cover, this is scored for a 
game between Bridgeport and Danbury, CT teams.
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1213		 June 2, 1883 Yale-Brown Color 
			   Cover Scorecard	 .................... 30
From the Barry Halper collection, this is neatly 
scored and looks great.

1214		 New York Metropolitans - Cincinnati Reds 
8/18/1883 American Association Scorecard............... 30
How fun is this? One of the earliest New York Metro-
politan scorecards one is likely to find, this is neatly 
scored and looks great.

1216		 1889		  Henry Chadwick’s Baseball Manual 
			   (w/new umpire rules for 1890)	 .................... 75
Lower grade, the spine is reinforced with tape, the 
cover shows typical wear, especially on the right 
edge. These things are just great in our opinion.

1217		 Trio of 19th Century Spalding Guides........... 75
A low grade lot, these all are missing the back cover 
and have other condition issues.

1219		 1895		  Western Baseball Association 
			   Constitution and By-Laws	 .................... 50
Checkling in at nearly 4x6 inches, this is in terrific 
condition. A great granular view into baseball in the 
momentous 1890s, this should be of great interest to 
baseball historians.

1220		 1896		  Spalding Guide	 .................... 50
Not bad at all, the front cover retains vivid color and 
the spine is tight. Chipping is present on the lower 
right corner, this displays very well overall.

1223		 Lot of 11 pubs from 1916 - 1973 
			   w/Babe Ruth and Dizzy Dean	 .................... 25

1224		 Low grade 1916 and 1926 Reach
			   Baseball Guides	 .................... 25

1225		 1917	 Who’s Who  Tris Speaker Cover 
			   (rare second issue!)	 .................... 75
A rare issue that hardly ever comes to market, this 
has a taped spine and a fair amount of wear, the 
cover imagery is still nice.

1226		 1917		  Spalding Guide	 .................... 35
Not bad at all, the front cover retains a fine image. 
The spine only has wear at the very bottom, the 
edges are reasonably clean overall.

1227		 1918	 Who’s Who  
			   George Sisler (rare third issue!)	.................. 150
A clean and fine looking super early Who’s Who, 
how often do these ever come around? Exceptionally 
clean and fine, this has only light general wear, 
retains a tight spine and looks great.

1228		 1922	 Who’s Who   George Sisler Cover........ 50
A desirable issue with the great George Sisler on 
the cover, the spine has been reinforced with tape, 
typical wear is present, the cover retains good color.

1229		 1923		  Babe Ruth Mid-Week Pictorial 
			   Full Issue	 .................... 50
A beautiful 1920s publication, the large format 
(11x16) affords for wonderful period images. This one 
has just a great image of Babe Ruth shaking hands 
with President Warren Harding on this May 3, 1923. 
The publication is exceptionally well preserved and 
looks great. These are very scarce and can sell for big 
prices at auction, they seem so undervalued compared 
to his cards from this era.

1232		 1925	 World Series Program
			   At Washington	 .................... 75
Unscored, this is a low grade program. Missing the 
last two pages, the cover has some closed tears and is 
not bad at all, most of the interior pages are clean.

1235		 1927	 Babe Ruth Mid-Week Pictorial 
			   Full Issue	 .................... 50
A beautiful 1920s publication, the large format 
(11x16) affords for wonderful period images. The of-
fered piece has a huge image of Babe Ruth throwing a 
baseball on the cover. The edges show typical wear, this 
displays very well. These are very scarce and can sell 
for big prices at auction, they seem so 
undervalued compared to his cards from this era.

1236		 1928	 Who’s Who  Hack Wilson Cover  ........ 25

1239		 1930 - 1939 Who’s Who Run missing one.... 100
Mixed grade, these include DiMaggio, Gehrig, 
Greenberg, Grove and Simmons.

1240		 1934	 World Series Program
			   At Detroit	 VG-Ex....... 100
Unscored, this is an elusive and desirable program 
from a classic World Series. The spine is tight, the 
cover has light general wear and displays well.
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1242		 1934 - 1957 Lot of 12 Who’s Who 
			   w/DiMaggio, Mantle, Williams	 .................... 60
Mixed grade, these include DiMaggio, Mantle, Musial 
and Williams.

1246		 Lot of five 1950s era baseball comic books 
			   w/two Jackie Robinsons	 .................... 35
A low grade lot, everything will be pictuted on our 
web site.

1248		 1951	 Yearbook  Boston Red Sox   Ex............ 60
The first Red Sox yearbook, these are always desirable. 
Bright and clean, the spine is tight, the cover looks 
good. Light wear keeps at Ex, nice yearbook.

1249		 1951	 Yearbook
			   Brooklyn Dodgers (fifth printing)   Ex........... 25

1252		 1954	 Sports Illustrated
			   First issue - no label - with cards   VG............ 30

1253		 1954	 Sports Illustrated   First Issue w/cards 
plus low grade circa 1910 Spalding Guide.................. 30

1254		 1954	 Sports Illustrated
			   Very Clean First Issue	 .................... 65
Quite bright and clean, this has great color and a very 
clean cover. Hardly any wear is present, the baseball 
card inserts should be quite clean as well.

1257		 1955	 Sports Illustrated  
			   Willie Mays Issue w/cards	 .................... 25

1258		 1955	 World Series Program
			   At Yankees	 VG-Ex......... 35
A key program, this is unscored with clean interior 
pages. The spine is tight, the cover has typical general 
wear and an owner stamp.

1261		 1956	 Yearbook 
			   New York Yankees (red cover)	 Ex+.............. 60
A tough book, this has great color and eye appeal. 
Slight wear is present, this is really nice.

1265		 1960	 All Star Game
			   Program at Yankees     VG+ unscored............ 30
One of the classic covers, this is such great artwork. 
A mid-grade program mainly due to general edge 
wear, this is not bad at all for the grade. The great 
affords for terrific display value here.

1267		 Fine 1960 Carl Yastrzemski 
			   Minor League Program Lot (7 pcs)   ............. 75
From a big Yaz collection, these are items that you just 
never see. The lot contains three programs from the 
Minneapolis Minners (Red Sox AAA team), a ticket, 
a team issue photo and 1959 and 1960 pubs with Yaz. 
These items could possibly be rare.

1273		 1966	 All Star Game  Program	 Ex scored..... 25

1275		 1967	 World Series Program  
			   At Boston	 Ex-Mt.......... 35
Unscored and really nice, this is quite clean. The edges 
are sharp, there is hardly any wear, this is a superior 
example of this widely collected program.

1277		 1969	 World Series Program	
			   At Mets (game five, unofficial)	 .................... 25
Folded and unscored, this is very uncommon and 
displays well.
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Begin Day Two
Baseball Cards

1281		 1930	 Post Cereal  Mathewson	 PSA A......... 60
A neat card, the only baseball player in the issue. 
The offered lot has a respectable cut and good color. 
There is very fine creasing and one number is written 
on the blank back.

1282		 1947	 Exhibit	 Clemente	 Beckett 7..... 65
Sharp and clean, these seem so undervalued when 
found in this quality.

1283		 1948	 HOF Exhibits  Mathewson   PSA 7....... 80
A very attractive postcard, we hardly ever see these 
in anything approaching this quality.

1284		 1950	 Cleveland Indians Picture Pack
		  Presumed Complete Set (25)	 Ex+............. 50
Loaded with stars, the condition looks to be quite 
clean overall.

1285		 1950	 Royal Desserts 1 Stan Musial................ 25
The key to this interesting set, this has no obvious 
creasing, but there is an awkward cut.

1286		 1951	 Wheaties Bob Feller Full Box................ 75
A very cool piece, this is a true full vintage box, not 
from the 1990s find. With some typical general wear, 
this displays nicely.

1287		 1952	 Royal Desserts Premiums	
		  Stan Musial		  SGC 2.5....... 25
The key to this overlooked set, these hardly ever 
come to market. A very attractive oversize issue with 
a superb image, we do not follow the grade here.

1291		 1954	 Stahl Meyer  Don  Mueller	   PSA 2..... 100
A classic regional issue, these are scarce and so 
undervalued. There is hardly any creasing, the edges 
have good color. The surfaces are clean, the color is 
good, the grade seems awfully harsh here.

1292		 1955	 Rawlings Stan Musial
		  Lot of three cards	 .................... 75
A very unusual and scarce Stan Musial issue, we have 
not seen these in some time. The offered lot has three 
of the six cards from the set: 2 Fair-Good, 2A Good 
and 4 Good. The cards have typical creasing as these 
could only be obtained by cutting up a Stan Musial 
Rawlings glove box. Despite the creasing, the cards 
retain good color, have nice cuts and display pretty 
well overall.

1293		 1956	 Topps Pins  Jackie Robinson   Ex.......... 50
A very desirable and uncommon Jackie pin, this has 
vivid color and a fine image. There is only very 
slight wear on the face of the pin, the edges show 
slight more wear, this displays very well overall.

1294		 Brooklyn Dodgers  1954-1957 Era Team Issue 
		  8x10 Photo Lot (10 different w/Campanella, 
		  Reese, Snider)		 .................... 75
A very unusual lot that we hardly ever see, these 
were likely issued over several years and could be 
worth getting slabbed.

1295		 1957	 Brooklyn Dodgers
		  Team Issue Set	 Ex-Mt/NM.. 75
Poignant as this was the final Brooklyn team, this 
is in the original envelope as issued. The cards are 
crisp and clean, this is not an easy item to find.

1296		 Cleveland Indians Team Issue Photos
1956 - 1958 Era Lot w/HOFers and Stars (53 pcs)...... 50

1297		 1957	 Seattle Popcorn
		  Jack Lohrke Signed Card	 .................... 25
One of the great nicknames, Jack Lucky Lohrke is 
a cult favorite player. A very unusual signed card, 
the condition looks to be quite clean.

1299		 1958	 Hires Test Issue No Tab
		  Stan Lopata		  PSA 2.......... 45

1300		 1958	 Hires Test Issue No Tab
		  Al Pilarcik		  PSA 2.......... 45

1958 Hires with tab

1301		 15	 Rip Repulski	 PSA 6............... 35
1302		 33	 Bob Avila	 PSA 7............... 30
1303		 49	 Hank Sauer	 PSA 6............... 25
1308		 59	 Roy Face	 PSA 6............... 30
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1311		 1959	 Armour Coins 
		  Complete Set	                 Ex-Mt/NM................. 80
A colorful and attractive set, there are no rare colors, 
the coins show light wear.

1312		 1959	 Boston Red Sox   Team Issue Set 
		  w/Ted Williams                 NM to Nm-Mt......... 30

1313		 1959	 Fleer Ted Williams
		  15-card panel w/Babe Ruth card..................... 75
A very cool and fun piece, this is a larger size panel 
from the classic 1959 Fleer Ted Williams set. There is 
minimal creasing, the back is fine, the edges look good. 
The panel includes cards that pair Teddy Ballgame 
with Cronin, Foxx and Ruth; the color is slightly faded.

1314		 1959	 Fleer Ted Williams
		  Complete Set minus #10, 68	 VG-Ex/Ex. 100
A mixed grade set, these range from VG to Near Mint, 
perhaps 25-30% of the set is sharp, the others mid-
grade. We rate the keys as follows: 1 Early Years VG+, 
2 Babe Ruth VG, 11 1935 - With Jimmie Foxx VG+, 63 
All Star Record Ex-Mt, 67 With Sammy Snead Ex-Mt, 
70 With Jim Thorpe Ex, 75 With Babe Ruth Ex wax 
back, 79 Where Ted Stands VG-Ex/Ex, 80 Teds Goals 
1959 Ex+.

1316		 1960	 Fleer  Complete Set    Ex-Mt/NM........ 100
A very sharp and clean overall set, centering varies 
mildly. The cards have a very fresh look and feel, noth-
ing has been picked for grading. We rate the key cards 
as follows: 1 Nap Lajoie Ex-Mt, 2 Christy Mathewson 
NM, 3 Babe Ruth Ex-Mt+, 6 Walter Johnson NM, 28 
Lou Gehrig Ex-Mt+, 42 Ty Cobb Ex hand-cut, 47 Cy 
Young Ex-Mt, 53 Jimmy Foxx NM, 62 Honus Wagner 
NM, 72 Ted Williams Ex-Mt.

1317		 1960	 Fleer   High Grade 
		  Secondary Star Lot (174 pcs)	 NM............ 125
A sharp lot, everything is in a holder for protection. 
The lot includes Jimmie Foxx and Cy Young, the bal-
ance are mainly HOFers. The cards tend to have sharp 
corners, centering varies as always with this issue.

1318		 1960	 Leaf  43 different high numbers 
		  w/one SGC 9		  NM............ 150
A sharp Near Mint overall lot of these pricey high 
numbers that are the heart of this set, everything 
will be pictured on our website.

1320		 1960	 MacGregor   Gene Freese	 PSA 10........ 25

1960 Topps

1322		 136	 Kaat RC		 Ex-Mt.......... 25

1323		 200	 Mays		  PSA 5.......... 30
A handsome Mays card, this looks awfully good for the 
grade. Well centered with crisp corners, strong card.

1960 Topps

1324		 300	 Aaron		  PSA 6.......... 30
An elusive card in any kind of quality, these usually 
have terrible centering and print issues. Offered is 
a particularly sharp and fine 6, the color is terrific, 
the borders are white, the corners are crisp.

1325		 316	 McCovey RC	 PSA 5.......... 50
Centered to the upper right corner, this has no 
print issues and strong corners for the grade.

1328		 566	 Aaron AS 	 PSA 5.......... 50

1329		 40 different commons	 NM............ 100
A seriously sharp and clean common run, these look 
great. There is hardly any variance, everything is in 
a Card Saver for protection.

1332		 1961	 Fleer    Complete Set 
		  w/Gehrig PSA 5, Ruth PSA 4	 VG-Ex....... 125
A mixed grade set, perhaps 30% of the set is much 
sharper than the rest. An attractive set loaded with 
HOFers and stars, this comes with the original wrap-
per. We rate the key cards as follows: 1 Baker, Cobb, 
Wheat VG+, 14 Cobb VG+, 31 Gehrig PSA 5, 75 Ruth 
PSA 4, 89 Sisler/Traynor VG-Ex/Ex, 120 Lajoie VG-Ex, 
150 Wagner VG+, 152 Williams VG, 153 Young Ex++.

1333		 1961	 Golden Press  Complete Set  Ex............ 60
Ex overall with some mild condition variance, a few 
cards are lower grade, the Cobb and Ruth are nice.

1335		 1961	 Manny’s Baseball Land
		  Lot of 21 w/Aparicio, Cepeda, Killebrew....... 50
A clean overall lot, there is slight duplication.
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1336		 1961	 Minnesota Twins
		  Team Issue Set	 NM.............. 60
A sharp looking set from the first year of this quality 
franchise, these look to be quite clean to our eyes.

1337		 1961	 Post Cereal
		  107.1	  Hank Aaron (box)	 NM.............. 30

1961 Topps

1339		 300	 Mantle		  PSA 5.............. 75
The offered card has rich color and a terrific image. 
Centered to the right border, this has sharp corners, 
clean white borders and a nice look and feel.

1340		 344	 Koufax 		  PSA 6.............. 50
1341		 484	 Aaron MVP	 PSA 5.............. 35

1348		 34 different high numbers	 Ex-Mt............ 200
An excellent lot for a set builder, the card numbers are 
523-4, 528-30, 533-4, 536-41, 544, 546-8, 550-3, 555-7, 
559-62, 567-9, 582-3, 585. The condition averages a 
pleasing Ex-Mt overall with slight variance.

1350		 1961	 Topps Magic Ruboffs
		  Complete Set		  .................. 100
A real oddball Topps set, the cuts vary as always, 
we will have scans of everything on our website. 

1351		 1961	 Union Oil Rochester Red Wings
 		  Lot of 7 different 	 .................... 35

1352		 1961	 Yankees	 Team Issue Set	 NM.............. 50
Not scarce, but these are such a great value given the 
team and the players. These appear to be a fine Near 
Mint overall to our eyes, there is only very minimal 
visible wear.

1353		 1961	  Christmas Rack Pack	 .................... 25
A fun collectible, please note these were not issued at 
the time. The story we heard is that Topps gave these 
to employees as gifts at some time in the 1970s. The 
cards are all original and generally clean, these are still 
popular among collectors.

1354		 Lot of 14 different Hank Aaron Topps Cards
					     .................... 50
A mid-grade lot with some variance above and below 
Ex, these range from the 1961 MVP card to a 
1979 Topps special. A good value lot, everything will 
be pictured on our website.

1357		 1962	 New York Mets
		  Team Issue Set in Envelope	 NM.............. 70
From the first Mets team, these are so undervalued. 
Perfectly sharp and clean, this is headlined by 
Casey Stengel.

1359		 1962	 Post Cereal
		  Four Card Panel w/Clemente, Ashburn......... 60
A neat piece that you just never see, there are minute 
closed tears on the Clemente and Ashburn cards to 
the left side.

1360		 1962	 Post Cereal Canadian
		  Lot of 7 clean commons	 .................... 25

1962 Salada Coins

1361		 Braves Team Set (10) w/Aaron, Mathews....... 35
1363		 Cincinnati Reds Team Shield	 .................... 35
1364		 Cubs Team Set (10) w/Banks, Santo............... 25
1365		 Detroit Tigers Team Shield	 .................... 35
1366		 Indians Team Shield	 .................... 25

1962 Topps

1371		 10	 Clemente	 PSA 6............... 30
Clean and well centered, this is a nice 6.

1372		 18	 Mantle/Mays	 PSA 5............... 25
A classic card, this example has beautiful centering, 
clean brown borders and very light corner wear. 
This looks great for the grade, fine card.

1374		 200	 Mantle		  PSA 3............... 75
Centered to the lower right corner, this has rich color 
and a nice image. Creasing and corner keep this at 
a 3, respectable card.

1375		 300	 Mays		  PSA 3............... 50
1377		 318	 Mantle IA	 Ex ctd............... 30

1376		 300	 Mays		  PSA 6............... 50
Exceptionally well centered, this is a very difficult 
card to find as such. The borders are solid, the 
corners come to points, fine card.



1962 Topps

1379		 362 different w/many secondary stars 
		  and semi-high numbers	 VG-Ex....... 200
A pleasing mid-grade 1962 Topps lot with many sec-
ondary stars and specials, there is mild condition vari-
ance. The cards look to be about 65% VG-Ex or VG-Ex 
to Ex, the balance look to be in the VG range, 
nothing is overly worn or beat up here. This lot is a 
fine foundation for a mid-grade set and will also have 
some nice value as singles.

1380		 49 different high numbers w/SPs
		                                     Strong Ex-Mt/NM........... 150
This is a pretty clean and well matched lot. The center-
ing is not bad at all, the cards tend to have attractive 
brown borders. These are the card numbers: 523-525, 
527-529, 532-533, 536, 538-540, 542-543, 546-551, 553, 
555-568, 570-571, 574, 576, 577, 579-583, 585-588.

1381		 Metal Plate Proof Lot (21 different)............. 150
A very interesting collectible, these may have come 
from a Topps auction way back when. These are actual 
metal proofs used to produce the 1962 Topps set.

1382		 1962	 Topps Stamps
		  Complete Set in the original album............... 50
Mounted as intended, this is a fun and supremely af-
fordable vintage piece with a load of HOFers and stars.

1383		 1962	 Topps Stamps  Mantle	 PSA 7.......... 60
Sharp and beautifully centered, some slight print 
marks likely kept this at a 7.

1385		 1962	 Topps Stamps   Original Album
 w/92 stamps incl. Mantle, Mays, Banks, Santo.......... 35

1388		 1963	 Post Cereal
		  42 different w/six HOFers	 .................... 50
Collected in the early 1980s, these are generally 
well cut and clean. There are no short-prints, this is 
a respectable little lot from a tougher issue.

1963 Topps

1394		 300	 Mays		  SGC 5.......... 60
A crisp card with rich color, centering to the left 
border keeps this at a 5.

1395		 390	 Aaron		  SGC 5.......... 60
A pretty sharp card, this has rich color and good 
corners, moderate centering to the left border 
keeps this at a 5.

1396		 490	 McCovey	 Ex+............. 25

1400		 56 different semi-high numbers 
		  w/some stars		  VG-Ex....... 150
The lot is more than half VG-Ex to our eyes, the bal-
ance tends to be in the VG range. A perfect lot 
for many sets, a few better cards are included.

1401		 1964	 Auravision Records
		  Complete Set w/Mays	 Ex+............. 75
A colorful lot, several of these have subtle corner lines. 
The cards retain bright gloss and terrific images, one 
common is punched (Ward), this includes the scarce 
Mays, Mantle, Maris, Koufax, Banks, F. Robinson, 
Kaline et al.

1402		 1964	 Auravision Records
		  Complete Set w/scarce Mays	 Ex-Mt/NM.. 85
A fun and very attractive 1960s issue, these sixteen 
pieces are loaded with stars. Anchored by the scarce 
Mays, these look to be a fine Ex-Mt/NM overall, the 
Ward is signed.

1964 Bazooka Stamps

1403		 Banks Panel		  PSA 4................ 25
1404		 Clemente Panel	 PSA 3................ 35
1405		 B. Robinson Panel	 PSA 4................ 25
1407		 Yastrzemski Panel	 PSA 7................ 25

1964 Topps

1408		 50	 Mantle		  SGC 5.............. 100
A very sharp card, heavy centering to the right 
border keeps this at a 5.

1409		 125	 Pete Rose	 PSA 6................ 50
Rose’s super popular second-year card, this has white 
borders and strong corners. Centered to the bottom 
border, the image of Rose looks great.

1410		 150	 Mays		  VG+................... 25
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1964 Topps

1412		 300	 Aaron		  PSA 6.5..... 100
A crisp card, this has rich color, clean white borders 
and strong color. Centered mildly to the left border, 
the corners come to points.

1414		 Lot of 8 high grade SGC/BVG Commons...... 30

1415		 113 different commons/minors	 NM.............. 80
Sharp lot, fresh from the original owner. Unpicked lot, 
these are organized by team, the cards average a solid 
Near Mint overall to our eyes.

1416		 Frank Howard Original Match Print 
		  8x10 Topps Vault Photo	 .................... 75
A very cool piece, this is the original photo used in 
1964 Topps #139. A SGC 7 example of the card comes 
with the lot, this has the original paperwork.

1417		 1964	 Topps Bazooka  Carl Yastrzemski 
		  Topps Vault Final Card Negative................... 25

1964 Topps Coins

1418		 22	 McCovey	 Beckett 9..... 60
A Mint coin, the silver borders make these very 
hard to find in this quality.

1422		 106	 Koufax		  Beckett 9..... 90
A Mint coin from the beloved Sandy K, the silver 
borders make these very hand to find in this quality.

1423		 118	 Torre		  Beckett 9..... 40

1964 Topps Giants

1428		 49	 Hank Aaron	 PSA 7.......... 25
Very sharp and well centered, fine 7.

1429		 47 different w/Clemente and five SPs
			                                               Ex-Mt/NM........ 70
A sharp looking lot with slight variance, this has 
nine HOFers and five short-prints. Good lot.

1430		 Very-Near Set (55 diff w/Clemente, Mantle)
					     Ex-Mt.......... 40
An Ex-Mt overall lot with some variance, this is 
missing Koufax, Mays and three others. The lot has 
22 HOFers/short-prints.

1431		 1964	 Wheaties  Complete Set in album......... 35

1436		 1965	 Old London Coins
		  Yaz in Original Wrapper	 .................... 25
A neat Yaz item, these cannot be very easy to find 
in this market!

1438		 1965	 Topps 16  Morgan RC	 PSA 6.5....... 65

1443		 1965	 Topps  	 Lot of 10 cards straight
		   from a pack	                  NM to Nm-Mt........... 25
A neat lot, these are super sharp but may be factory cut 
slightly short, we did not send them in for grading.

1444		 1965	 Topps  Scarce Rookie and All Star Teams 
Banquet Program w/two autographs	 .................... 30
A very cool piece that you hardly ever see, the last 
public sale was for $210. In a great touch, the Joe 
Morgan and Tony Perez pages are autographed!

1445		 1965	 Topps Embossed
		  57 different w/Mantle, Koufax	 VG.............. 25
A mixed grade lot, these range from Good to 
VG-Ex/Ex.

1446		 1965	 Topps Embossed
		  Complete Set		  Ex................ 75
This is a pleasing Ex overall set with some variance, 
likely in both directions. The cards are all neatly dou-
ble-wrapped in nine pocket sheets. We rate the keys 
as follows: 1 Yaz VG-Ex/Ex, 8 Koufax Ex++, 11 Mantle 
VG-Ex/Ex, 13 Kaline Ex+, 19 Clemente VG-Ex/Ex, 
27 Mays VG-Ex/Ex, 59 Aaron Ex.

1447		 1966	 Bazooka	
		  Tresh/Oliva/Drysdale Panel	 NM.............. 50
A neat panel, it has the advertising from above. 
Super bright and clean, the color is terrific, we do 
not see or feel any creases, this looks great.

1448		 1966	 East Hills
		  Complete Set w/slabbed key cards................... 35
A sharp Near Mint overall set, the Clemente is a 
PSA 6, the Stargell a PSA 7.
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1451		 1966	 Topps 50  Mantle	 PSA 6........ 125
A bright and attractive card, this has strong corners, 
but heavy centering to the bottom border keeps this 
at a 6.

1454		 1966	 Topps	  
		  463 different w/HOFers	 Ex-Mt........ 150
A clean run that goes through number 522. There is 
light condition variance, the lot is a pleasing Ex-Mt 
overall. The lot has a fair number of HOFers, second-
ary stars and specials, this is a solid value lot.

1455		 1966	 Topps Rub Off
		  Complete Clean Strip w/Mantle	.................... 75
A fun Mantle piece, these can sell for big prices in 8s 
and 9s.

1456		 1966	 Topps Rub Offs
		  Full Uncut Strip w/Mays, Rose, Yaz............... 25

1457		 Lot of 31 LA Dodgers 1966-1968 Era 
		  8x10 Premiums w/stars	 .................... 50
A handsome lot, these have great images that are 
really enhanced by the larger size. Most are printed 
on better stock, we have not seen these until now, 
they might be scarce.

1459		 1967	 Coke Caps
		  Boston Red Sox Team Set 	 .................... 25

1460		 1967	 Coke Caps
		  Lot of 85 different w/HOFers	 .................... 50
A fine lot, this has the All Star run, Phillies, 
Dodgers and Angels.

1462		 1967	 Kahns   Torre, Joe Full Panel ................ 75
A super fun piece, it is so hard to find these in this 
large format as originally issued.

1464		 1967	 Topps	 150  Mantle	 PSA 4.......... 40
A classic Mantle from a popular set, this has crisp cor-
ners, good centering and rich color. We do not see any 
creases or wrinkles even under magnification. 
The card might have a tiny bit of surface wax, we do 
not follow the grade here.

1466		 1967	 Topps 569  Carew RC	 PSA 6........ 100
Always popular and never common, the offered card 
has four strong corners and clean white borders. 
Centered to the upper right corner, this has good 
color and nice images.

1468		 1967	 Topps  	 45 different high numbers
				                           Ex-Mt/NM......... 150

1469		 1967	 Topps Pinup 
		  Complete Set w/Mantle PSA 4	 .................... 60
A clean overall set, a few are lower grade. The Mantle 
has sharp corners, we do not follow the 4 grade.

1472		 Carl Yastrzemski Small Box Lot
		   w/signed items (20 pcs)	 .................... 50
A neat lot from a big Yaz fan, this has three signed 
items, one Topps Vault piece, mid-level oddball 
cards and lesser modern cards.

1473		 Tony Perez Lot w/oddball and signed cards 
		  (50+  pcs)		  .................... 50
From a huge Tony Perez fan, this neat box contains 
a 67 Topps, a 1984 Topps separation proof from the 
Topps Vault with an LOA, four signed modern insert 
cards, 1970 era Superball and Marble, 1967 Coke Cap, 
1971 Kelloggs and a 1968 Topps signed card.

1478		 1968	 Topps
		  177	 Ryan/Koosman RC	 PSA 4........ 125
Clean and reasonably well centered, this is a very 
solid 4. We do not see any creases or wrinkles, even 
under magnification. The card has rich color and mild 
corner wear, this looks much more like a 5 than a 4.

1481		 1968	 Topps 247  Bench RC	 PSA 6.......... 40
Always popular, this has crisp corners and is 
centered to the left border.

1487		 1968	 Topps 500  F. Robinson	 PSA 7.......... 25

1489		 1968	 Topps  
		  Complete Set w/Ryan PSA 3	 VG-Ex....... 400
A pleasing set, the cards look to be perhaps 75% in the 
VG-Ex, 25% or less VG. There are no ugly cards, these 
display nicely for the grade. We rate the key cards as 
follows: 45 Seaver VG-Ex/Ex, 50 Mays VG+, 80 Carew 
VG-Ex/Ex, 110 Aaron VG-Ex/Ex, 150 Clemente Ex, 
177 Ryan/Koosman RC PSA 3, 230 Rose VG-Ex/Ex, 
240 Kaline VG+, 247 Bench RC PSA 3, 280 Mantle 
PSA 2.5, 330 Maris VG, 480 Oliva/Cardinas Ex, 490 
Kill/Mays/Mantle VG, 528 Tigers Team VG-Ex/Ex, 530 
Bird Belters/Robinson VG-Ex/Ex, 575 Palmer VG-Ex/
Ex.
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1490		 1968	 Topps Action All Star Stickers
	 Seaver/Casanova/Reichardt Panel	 PSA 4.......... 25

1491		 1968	 Topps Action All Star Stickers
		  Yaz Panel		  .................... 30
Just the large center Yaz panel, these are popular in 
slabs.

1493		 Clean 1960s Topps Lot of Specials
		   and Inserts (50 pcs)	 .................... 25
There are 33 specials from 1967 - 1972 w/many 69 All 
Stars, 5 69 Deckles w/Wynn variation, 7 1963 Bazooka 
ATGs (lower grade) and 5 lesser cards.

1495		 1969	 Daily News 1969 Mets Set 
		  with original envelope  	  NM............. 35
A very attractive and classic oversize set from the 
beloved 1969 Mets, the cards average a fine Near Mint 
overall to our eyes.

1496		 1969	 Topps 50  Clemente 	 Ex................ 25

1497		 1969	 Topps  260  R. Jackson RC	   PSA 6.5..... 50
Well centered and really nice, this is perfect for so 
many sets and HOF Rookie Card runs. The borders 
are white, the corners show just slight wear, this is an 
ideal card for the grade.

1500		 1969	 Topps Decal  Key Star lot 
		  w/2 each Mantle, Clemente, Mays (12 pcs)...... 25

1501		 1969	 Topps Deckle Edge
		  Complete Set w/variations	 Ex-Mt.......... 50
Uncommonly nice, these look to be about 65% Ex-Mt, 
the balance are mainly Ex.

1505		 1969	 Topps Stamps
		  Lot of 8 panels w/HOFers	 NM.............. 25

1506		 1969	 Topps Team Posters
		  Cincinnati Reds	 .................... 25

1507		 1969	 Transogram  Tony Perez	 .................... 25
A fun piece from this popular HOFer, this displays 
well. The cellophane has only slight wear, this is 
complete, the box shows only slight creasing.

1508		 Tom Seaver Card/Oddball Items Lot (20 pcs)
					     .................... 40
From a super advanced Seaver collection, this neat 
little box contains two 1969 Topps cards, three 
1967-68 era Coke Caps, 1974 Tour of Japan ticket, 
dirt from Shea Stadium and more.

1509		 1970	 Action Cartridge  Tom Seaver................ 30
A key to the set, this is sealed but is separated from 
the backing.

1510		 1970	 Superballs  New York Mets Team Set
		   w/Tom Seaver (10 pcs)	 .................... 50
A super fun Mets lot, these hardly come around as 
full team sets.

1515		 1970	 Topps  Complete Set	 VG-Ex....... 200
From a hobby old timer, this is a mixed grade set. The 
cards range in both directions in condition, we feel the 
set averages VG-Ex overall. The high number is pretty 
nice. There are many clean cards throughout the set, 
we rate the key cards as follows: 1 Mets TC VG-Ex, 140 
Jackson Ex, 189 Munson RC VG-Ex, 197 Ryan NLCS 
Ex, 300 Seaver Ex, 350 Clemente VG, 500 Aaron VG+, 
580 Rose Ex-Mt, 600 Mays Ex, 630 Banks VG-Ex, 640 
Kaline GVG, 660 Bench VG-Ex, 700 F Robby VG-Ex, 
712 Ryan VG+, 713 Pilots TC Ex-Mt oc.

1516		 1970	 Topps	 Complete Set -#665   Ex........ 200
Original owner set, these vary in grade from VG to Ex-
Mt Plus, we feel these average Ex overall. With some 
solid key cards, any issues here can be easily fixed. A 
popular set, we rate the key cards as follows: 1 Mets 
TC Ex+, 140 Jackson Ex-Mt+, 189 Munson RC Ex-Mt, 
197 Ryan NLCS NM, 300 Seaver Ex+, 350 Clemente Ex 
oc, 500 Aaron VG, 580 Rose GVG, 600 Mays VG-Ex, 
630 Banks Ex-Mt, 640 Kaline VG, 660 Bench Ex, 700 F 
Robby VG+, 712 Ryan VG-Ex/Ex, 713 Pilots TC VG+.

1517		 1970	 Topps 	 Lot of 350 assorted
		  w/many secondary stars	 Ex................ 75
These cards tend to be crisp, but many centering issues 
are present. The lot includes a selection of cleaner sec-
ondary stars, all will be pictured on our website.

1518		 1970	 Topps   Lot of 1,040 approx. cards 
		  w/two Munson RCs	 Ex-Mt........ 125
An original owner lot, these are pretty crisp and and 
clean overall. With a fair amount of duplication, these 
look to be about 70% Ex-Mt, the balance varies, noth-
ing is overly worn or beat up. These better cards come 
in the lot: 1 Mets TC (3), 10 Yaz (2), 61 Rose/Clemente, 
140 Jackson (4), 150 Killebrew (2), 189 Munson RC 
(2), 195 Seaver NLCS (2), 197 Ryan NLCS (2), 211 T 
Williams (2), 220 Carlton, 230 B. Robinson (2), 286 
Buckner RC (2), 290 Carew (3), 300 Seaver, 330 Brock 
(2), 350 Clemente (2), 449 Palmer, 459 Jackson AS (2), 
464 Bench AS (2), 530 Gibson, 537 Morgan.
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1519		 1970	 Topps Candy Lid   Yaz Paper Proof....... 50
From a big Yaz collection, this measures 2.25 x 3 and 
is on fairly sturdy cardboard. The print quality is quite 
clear, but we are not sure if this is original, it is being 
sold as-is. The back has some yellow printing of some 
sort. The 1970 Candy Lids are a rare test issue that is 
revered by collectors from this era, anything related to 
the set for a player of Yaz’s stature is quite desirable.

1520		 1970	 Topps Posters
		  Complete Set	 Strong Ex-Mt/NM................... 30
Uncommonly crisp and clean, these are neatly 
folded in 9-pocket sheets.

1521		 1970	 Topps Story Booklets
		  Complete Set		  Ex-Mt.......... 25

1524		 Tony Perez Card, Paper Items and 
		  Assorted Tub 		 .................... 25
A real eclectic offering from a big Tony Perez fan, this 
fills up a large tub. With paper items, cards and lesser 
items, this is a real mix. Some secondary items not 
related to Perez are included in the lot. There are some 
interesting oddball items here, we will picture the top 
items.

1526		 1971	 Milk Dud
		  54	 Frank Robinson Full Box	 PSA 4.......... 45

1528		 1971	 Topps 
		  117 Simmons RC (lot of 10)	 VG-Ex......... 50

1530		 1971	 Topps 250 Bench	 PSA 5.......... 25

1533		 1971	 Topps  Complete Set   VG to VG-Ex... 200
From a hobby old timer, this is a somewhat mixed 
grade set. The cards range from Good to VG-Ex, av-
eraging a touch above VG overall to our eyes. The set 
has some nicer cards, especially as it goes along. The 
key cards reflect the condition of the set (it is closer 
to VG than VG-Ex overall), we rate them as follows: 5 
Munson VG, 20 Jackson VG-Ex/Ex, 100 Rose VG-Ex, 
160 Seaver VG+, 250 Bench VG, 341 Garvey RC VG, 
400 Aaron VG-Ex/Ex, 513 Ryan Ex, 525 Banks Ex, 530 
Yaz VG+, 570 Palmer VG, 600 Mays VG-Ex, 625 Brock 
VG, 630 Clemente Poor-Fair, 640 F Robinson VG, 650 
Allen SP GVG, 688 Anderson VG, 709 Baylor/Baker 
RC Good, 740 Aparicio VG.

1534		 1971	 Topps  Complete Set	 VG+.......... 200
Missing one card (#245), this is a respectable VG Plus 
overall set. There is condition variance in both direc-
tions, the set could benefit from some simple and inex-
pensive TLC. The high numbers are a grade below the 
rest of the set. We rate the key cards as follows: 5 Mun-
son Ex, 20 Jackson Ex mc, 100 Rose VG-Ex/Ex, 160 
Seaver VG+, 250 Bench VG+, 341 Garvey RC Ex-Mt+, 
400 Aaron VG+, 513 Ryan Ex+, 525 Banks VG-Ex/Ex, 
530 Yaz Good, 570 Palmer Ex-Mt, 600 Mays VG-Ex/Ex, 
625 Brock Ex++, 630 Clemente VG, 640 F Robinson 
VG-Ex, 650 Allen SP GVG, 688 Anderson Good, 709 
Baylor/Baker RC VG+, 740 Aparicio Good.

1537		 1971	 Topps Supers 
		  Lot of 74 assorted plus 8 1970s	 VG-Ex/Ex... 25
A mid-grade lot from the original owner, the condi-
tion varies. The 1970s include Seaver, Brock, W. Davis 
and B. Williams. The 1971s include Bench, Gibson, 
Jackson, Kaline, Mays, Seaver and Yaz.

1538		 Assorted Nolan Ryan, Tom Seaver 
		  and Thuman Munson Box Lot	 .................... 25
A small box lot from a real collector, the lot includes 
some Nolan Ryan Topps Vault pieces and oddball 
cards. There is a personalized Nolan Ryan single, 
the lot is mainly lesser modern cards, the better 
items will all be pictured.

1539		 Carl Yastrzemski Topps Trio 
		  w/1971 Negative	 .................... 50

1540		 1971	  Christmas Rack Pack w/Killebrew....... 35
A fun collectible, please note these were not issued at 
the time. The story we heard is that Topps gave these 
to employees as gifts at some time in the 1970s. The 
cards are all original and generally clean, these are 
still popular among collectors.

1541		 Lot of six Tom Seaver and 
		  Nolan Ryan Original Negatives	 .................... 50
Almost certainly from the Topps Vault, there are four 
Tom Seavers and one Nolan Ryan. We do not believe 
these were used for cards, but we are not certain.

1542		 1972	 Kelloggs	  Complete Set
		   + 12 extra commons      NM to Nm-Mt.......... 25
Sharp and fine, there are no obvious cracks, these 
appear to be NM to Nm-Mt to our eyes.
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1544		 1972	 Topps	
		  36 different high numbers	 Ex-Mt/NM.. 75
A very clean lot, some scattered cards are off-center, 
most are very well centered. With some secondary 
stars, everything is in an individual holder for 
protection.

1545		 1972	 Topps	  Lot of approx. 
		  744 cards w/three Ryans	 VG-Ex....... 100
A mid-grade lot from the original owner, these vary in 
grade and go through the high numbers. With many 
stars, the lot includes: 37 Yaz, 49 Mays, 51 Killebrew 
(5), 130 Gibson (2), 132 Morgan, 270 Palmer, 299 Aar-
on (2), 309 Clemente (2), 420 Carlton, 433 Bench, 445 
Seaver, 550 B. Robinson, 559 Rose, 595 Ryan (3).

1546		 1972	 Topps   Complete Set	 VG-Ex....... 150
A key 1970s Topps set, these are always very popular. 
Offered is an honest original owner set, these average 
VG-Ex overall with some variance. A simple set to up-
grade if desired, the cards tend to have good color and 
eye appeal, the high number run is pretty nice and of 
course, the key to the set. We rate the star cards as fol-
lows: 49 Mays VG+,  79 Fisk RC VG,  299 Aaron Ex+,  
309 Clemente  VG-Ex/Ex,  310 Clem IA Ex,  433 Bench 
Ex,  435 Jackson VG-Ex/Ex,  445 Seaver VG-Ex/Ex,  
550 B Robby VG-Ex,  559 Rose VG-Ex/Ex,  560 Rose IA 
VG-Ex,  595 Ryan Ex-Mt,  668 Rangers VG-Ex/Ex,  686 
Garvey VG-Ex/Ex,  695 Carew VG-Ex,  696 Carew IA 
VG-Ex/Ex,  751 Carlton Tr Ex+,  752 Morgan Tr Good,  
754 F Robby Tr Ex++.

1547		 1972	 Topps	  Complete Set	 Ex+........... 350
A key 1970s set, these are always popular with collec-
tors and dealers due to the large size, many stars and 
the high number run. Offered is a respectable Ex Plus 
overall set, about half the cards appear to be Ex-Mt 
or better with a very fresh feel through the semi-high 
numbers; the high numbers are a full grade below 
the rest of the set. We rate the key cards as follows: 
49 Mays Ex, 79 Fisk RC Ex ctd, 299 Aaron Ex-Mt, 309 
Clemente  Ex+, 310 Clemente IA Ex+, 433 Bench Ex, 
435 Jackson Ex-Mt, 445 Seaver Ex-Mt+, 550 B Robby 
Ex-Mt+, 559 Rose Ex+, 560 Rose IA Ex-Mt, 595 Ryan 
Ex-Mt, 668 Rangers VG-Ex, 686 Garvey VG-Ex/Ex, 
695 Carew VG-Ex/Ex, 696 Carew IA VG-Ex/Ex, 751 
Carlton Tr VG-Ex/Ex, 752 Morgan Tr VG-Ex/Ex, 754 F 
Robby Tr Ex, 761 Ogilvie/Cey VG-Ex/Ex.

1548		 1972	 Topps Candy Lid Test Proofs
		  Tom Seaver Production Trio	 .................... 50
For the very advanced Tom Seaver or Topps test issue 
collector, these are proofs to have been used for a set 
that was never issued. These come in three colors 
with blank backs as is customary.

1549		 1972	 Topps Posters
        	   Lot of 16 different w/Rose, Seaver and Yaz....... 50
An original owner lot, these vary in grade, some are 
much cleaner than others. The exact inventory is as 
follows: Blue, Davis, Fosse, Harrelson, Jenkins (2), 
Killebrew, Lolich, Melton, Rose, Seaver, Torre, 
Wood, Wood, Yaz (2).

1554		 1973	 Topps 615   Schmidt RC	 CSG 6.......... 30
Extremely well centered, light corner wear keeps 
this at a 6.

1556		 1973	 Topps  Lot of approx. 994 cards 
		  w/major stars		  Ex-Mt........ 100
An original owner lot, these are pretty crisp and and 
clean overall. With some duplication, these look to be 
about 70% Ex-Mt, the balance varies a bit, team check-
lists are included, the doubles go up to the 500s. These 
better cards come in the lot: 1 Aaron/Ruth/Mays (2), 
50 Clemente (2), 67 Carlton/Ryan (2), 100 Aaron (2), 
130 Rose (3), 174 Gossage RC, 245 Yaz, 255 Jackson, 
305 Mays, 350 Seaver, 472 Gehrig (4), 473 Aaron (3), 
474 Ruth.

1557		 1973	 Topps    Complete Set 
		  minus Clemente, Schmidt    Ex-Mt/NM....... 150
A nice lot with many clean cards, there is light condi-
tion variance. Grading might be worth looking at for 
some cards here, we rate the stars as follows: 1 Aaron/
Ruth/Mays Ex, 67 Carlton/Ryan Ex-Mt, 100 Aaron 
Ex ctd, 130 Rose NM, 193 Fisk NM, 220 Ryan Ex-Mt, 
255 Jackson NM, 305 Mays NM oc, 350 Seaver NM, 
380 Bench NM, 472 Gehrig NM, 474 Ruth Ex-Mt, 588 
Checklist 529-660 VG-Ex, 613 Boone RC NM, 614 Ev-
ans RC NM. These are fresh looking cards, some have 
the original surface wax from time of issue.
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1558		 1973	 Topps  Complete Set	 Ex.............. 175
Offered is a very strong Ex overall set, with many Ex 
Plus and Ex-Mt cards throughout. A very solid mid-
grade 73 set, we rate the key cards as follows: 1 Aaron/
Ruth/Mays Ex-Mt, 50 Clemente Ex+, 67 Carlton/Ryan 
Ex, 100 Aaron Ex+, 130 Rose Ex, 220 Ryan VG-Ex/
Ex, 305 Mays Ex, 474 Ruth VG-Ex/Ex, 588 Checklist 
529-660 Ex mc (unmarked), 614 Evans RC Ex+, 615 
Schmidt RC/Cey Ex.

1559		 1973	 Topps  Complete Set  
			                                Strong Ex-Mt/NM........ 200
A fine original owner set, these were culled from a 
large quantity. Sharp and fine, this has some centering 
issues but is quite fine overall. With a possibility for 
slabbing, the set has only slight variance and appears 
to have many superb Near Mint and better cards. We 
rate the key cards as follows: 1 Aaron/Ruth/Mays Ex, 
50 Clemente Ex-Mt+, 67 Carlton/Ryan NM, 100 Aaron 
Ex, 130 Rose Ex-Mt+, 220 Ryan Ex-Mt+, 305 Mays 
Ex, 380 Bench Ex-Mt+, 474 Ruth Ex+, 588 Checklist 
529-660 Ex, 614 Evans RC Ex+, 615 Schmidt RC/Cey 
Ex-Mt.

1563		 1973	 Topps Candy Lid  
		  Carl Yastrzemski 	 SGC 4.......... 30
Fairly well centered with bright color, the color bor-
ders look good, the back is nice. We are not sure why 
this only came back a 4, it looks much nicer than that.

1565		 1974	 Topps	
		  Complete Set	                        Ex-Mt/NM......... 125
A solid Ex-Mt/NM overall set, the centering is very 
good for this type of 1974 Topps set. With light condi-
tion variance, this is perfect for someone looking for 
a clean set and does not want to get into slabbing. We 
rate the key cards as follows: 1 Aaron Ex-Mt, 10 Bench 
Ex-Mt, 20 Ryan NM, 80 Seaver Ex-Mt, 130 Jackson 
Ex-Mt+, 207 Ryan/Seaver NM, 252 Parker RC NM, 280 
Yaz NM, 283 Schmidt NM, 300 Rose NM, 456 Winfield 
RC Ex-Mt+.

1566		 1974	 Topps Complete Set + traded set, team 
checklists and near-Washington sets	 NM.............. 75
An original owner lot, these are pretty crisp and clean 
overall. With some duplication, these look to be about 
50% Near Mint, the cards are all pretty sharp, center-
ing varies as always. Unpicked, there could be poten-
tial for slabbing here. We rate the key cards as follows: 
1 Aaron Ex-Mt+, 10 Bench Ex-Mt, 20 Ryan Ex-Mt+, 80 
Seaver NM, 130 Jackson Ex-Mt, 207 Ryan/Seaver NM, 
280 Yaz NM+, 283 Schmidt NM, 300 Rose NM+, 456 
Winfield RC Ex.

1567		 1974	 Topps  Lot of approx. 1044 cards 
		  w/major stars	 Ex-Mt	 100
An original owner lot, these are pretty crisp and and 
clean overall. With some duplication, these look to be 
about 70% Ex-Mt, the balance varies a bit, there could 
be gradeable cards here. These better cards are includ-
ed in the lot: 1 Aaron (2), 40 Palmer (3), 50 Carew, 80 
Seaver (2), 105 Fisk, 207 Ryan/Seaver (2), 215 Kaline, 
250.2 McCovey (4), 300 Rose, 340 Munson (2), 456 
Winfield RC.

1568		 1974	 Topps Jigsaw Puzzle
		  Tom Seaver		  .................... 50
Well centered and quite nice, these are such neat cards, 
the left corner is not as sharp as the others. The over-
size format allows you to really see what the player 
looks like, these are so undervalued in today’s market.

1569		 1974	 Topps Jigsaw Puzzle
		  Carl Yastrzemski 	 NM............ 100
Such a fun issue, these are so great when held in hand. 
Sharp and clean to our eyes, this comes with the 
original wrapper as well. Fine piece.

1570		 1974	 Topps Puzzle
	 Carl Yastrzemski Production Proof Sheet.......... 25
Potentially rare, we have not seen these before. 
White and quite clean, we are not sure if they are 
period, but it would seem likely that they are. The size 
is 5.5 x 9.75 inches.

1571		 1974	 Topps Puzzle
		  Tom Seaver Production Proof Sheet............... 25
Potentially rare, we have not seen these before. 
White and quite clean, we are not sure if they are 
period, but it would seem likely that they are. The 
size is 5.5 x 9.75 inches.
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1572		 1974	 Topps Stamps
		  Complete Set on Uncut Sheets	 .................... 75
A fun set that is loaded with HOFers and stars, the 
condition appears to be quite nice overall.

1573		 1975	 Hostess	  Fine Original Owner Lot 
		  w/over 100 panels	 .................... 75
Offered is a high quality lot of these fun 1970s cards. 
An original owner lot, these have not been touched or 
picked for grading. The lot contains 99 assorted panels 
from 1976, 33 panels from 1977 and 17 panels from 
1975. In addition, there are 24 singles from 1975 and 
78 from 1976. Generally very high grade, the single 
cards are nicely cut. The panels will have typical wear 
from handling, the condition varies, but these look to 
be pretty clean overall and should certainly have many 
strong candidates for slabbing. Absolutely loaded with 
HOFers, the 1976 panels include five panels 
with Bench, 3 w/Jackson, Ryan, Schmidt/Winfield (9), 
Brett 3).

1574		 1975	 Kelloggs	
		  Complete Set	                   NM to Nm-Mt.......... 25
A tougher set, from the original owner, hardly any 
appear to be cracked.

1575		 1975	 Topps	
      Lot of 514 sharp cards with a few stars   NM....... 100
Generally well centered and quite fine, this would 
make an outstanding starting point for a sharp set.

1576		 1975	 Topps	  Lot of approx. 851 cards 
		  w/major stars	                       Ex-Mt/NM.......... 100
An original owner lot, these are pretty crisp and and 
clean overall. With a some duplication, these look to 
be about 50% Near Mint, the cards are all pretty sharp, 
centering varies as always. Unpicked, there could be 
potential for slabbing here. The cards have bright color 
and a very fresh overall look and feel. With many stars 
and lots of value, these better cards are included in 
the lot: 1 Aaron HL (3), 5 Ryan HL, 7 Busby/Bosman/
Ryan HL (2), 50 B. Robinson (4), 61 Winfield (2), 80 
Fisk (5), 185 Carlton (5), 195 Mantle/Aaron MVP, 280 
Yastrzemski, 300 Jackson, 370 Seaver (2), 540 Brock 
(4), 580 F. Robinson, 616 Rice RC, 660 Aaron (3).

1577		 1975	 Topps   Complete Set	 Ex-Mt........ 175
Offered is a pretty clean 1975 Topps set. The stars 
are quite nice overall, the set looks to be about 70% 
Ex-Mt or better, some inexpensive upgrading could 
help out this set. Always popular, we rate the key cards 
as follows: 1 Aaron HL Ex-Mt, 5 Ryan HL Ex-Mt, 61 
Winfield Ex-Mt+, 70 Schmidt Ex-Mt+, 223 Yount RC 
Ex-Mt, 228 Brett RC Ex+, 260 Bench Ex-Mt, 300 Jack-
son Ex-Mt, 320 Rose NM, 500 Ryan Ex-Mt, 616 Rice 
RC Ex-Mt, 620 Carter RC Ex, 660 Aaron Ex+.

1578		 1975	 Topps   Complete Set
                                                     Strong Ex-Mt/NM........ 200
A fine and fresh original owner set, the cards are per-
haps half Near Mint or better. The cards have not been 
picked for grading, there are many super clean cards 
throughout this always popular set. We rate the key 
cards as follows: 1 Aaron HL Ex-Mt, 5 Ryan HL NM, 

61 Winfield Ex-Mt, 70 Schmidt Ex, 223 Yount RC Ex-
Mt, 228 Brett RC Ex-Mt, 260 Bench Ex-Mt, 300 Jack-
son Nm-Mt, 320 Rose NM, 500 Ryan Ex, 616 Rice RC 
Ex-Mt, 620 Carter RC Ex-Mt+, 660 Aaron Ex-Mt+.

1579		 1975	 Topps Mini
		  200	 Mantle/Willis MVP	 SGC 9.......... 35

1580		 1975	 Topps Mini  Lot of approx. 
		  220 cards w/Carter RC	 Ex-Mt/NM.. 25
A sharp original owner lot, nothing has been picked 
for grading. Centering and cuts vary, this has many 
stars and does not appear to have any duplication.

1581		 Carl Yastrzemski Assorted Oddball 
		  and Other Cards/Related Box	 .................... 25
A mixed lot, mainly lesser content, the better items 
will all be pictured.

1582		 1976 - 1979 Lot of approx. 4,500 cards 
		  w/stars		  NM............ 100
An original owner lot, these have not been picked for 
grading. Near Mint overall with variance for centering, 
many of these are pack fresh cards. The stars include: 
1976 Topps 98 Dennis Eckersley RC (2), 230 Carl 
Yastrzemski (2), 240 Pete Rose, 300 Johnny Bench, 345 
Babe Ruth ATG, 441 Gary Carter, 480 Mike Schmidt 
(2), 1977 Topps 10 Reggie Jackson, 70 Johnny Bench, 
140 Mike Schmidt, 144 B Sutter RC, 450 Pete Rose (2), 
476 Dale Murphy RC, 580 George Brett (2), 650 Nolan 
Ryan (3), 1978 Topps 200 Reggie Jackson (2),    400 No-
lan Ryan, 1979 Topps 24 Paul Molitor (2), 115 Nolan 
Ryan (2), 116 Ozzie Smith RC (3), 330 George Brett.
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1583		 1976	 Kelloggs	
		  Lot of eight sets plus extras	 .................. 100
An unpicked run from the original owner, four 1976 - 
1979 sets are in the original packaging. The other sets 
(presumably complete) are 1976, 1977, 1978 and 1980. 
The lot includes ten 1970 Kelloggs cards with Clem-
ente, Jackson. The lot also includes a group of gen-
erally 1960 Fleers but with a creased Ruth and lesser 
1970-1971 era inserts and coins.

1584		 1976	 Topps  Complete Set + Traded  NM.... 100
An original owner lot, these cards are pack fresh and 
quite sharp. Alas, centering issues are present, so the 
set is 60% Near Mint to our eyes, the balance almost 
all sharp but off-center. An unpicked set, there could 
well be gradeable cards here. We rate the key cards 
as follows: 1 Hank Aaron RB NM, 19 George Brett 
NM, 98 Dennis Eckersley RC Ex, 160 Dave Winfield 
Ex, 230 Carl Yastrzemski Nm-Mt, 240 Pete Rose NM, 
300 Johnny Bench Ex-Mt, 316 Robin Yount NM, 330 
Nolan Ryan NM, 341 Lou Gehrig ATG NM, 345 Babe 
Ruth ATG NM, 346 Ty Cobb ATG NM, 347 Ted Wil-
liams ATG NM, 480 Mike Schmidt Ex-Mt, 500 Reggie 
Jackson Ex-Mt, 550 Hank Aaron Ex, 600 Tom Seaver  
Nm-Mt.

1585		 1976	 Topps  Complete Set + Traded  NM.... 100
An original owner lot, these cards are pack fresh and 
quite sharp. Alas, centering issues are present, so the 
set is 60% Near Mint to our eyes, the balance almost 
all sharp but off-center. An unpicked set, there could 
well be gradeable cards here. We rate the key cards as 
follows: 1 Hank Aaron RB NM, 19 George Brett Ex-Mt, 
98 Dennis Eckersley RC Ex-Mt+, 160 Dave Winfield 
Nm-Mt, 230 Carl Yastrzemski NM, 240 Pete Rose Ex-
Mt, 300 Johnny Bench NM, 316 Robin Yount Nm-Mt, 
330 Nolan Ryan NM, 341 Lou Gehrig ATG Ex-Mt, 345 
Babe Ruth ATG Ex-Mt+, 346 Ty Cobb ATG Ex-Mt, 347 
Ted Williams ATG NM, 480 Mike Schmidt Nm-Mt, 
500 Reggie Jackson Ex-Mt+, 550 Hank Aaron NM, 600 
Tom Seaver NM.

1588		 1977	 Topps  Carl Yastrzemski 
		  Topps Production Photo 	 .................... 25
A cool Yaz piece, this has a Topps Vault sticker on 
the back and measures 3.25 x 5 inches.

1589		 1977	 Topps  Complete Set	 NM.............. 60
An original owner lot, these cards are pack fresh and 
quite sharp. Alas, centering issues are present, so the 
set is 60% Near Mint to our eyes, the balance almost 
all sharp but off-center. An unpicked set, there could 
well be gradeable cards here. We rate the key cards as 
follows: 6 Seaver LL NM, 10 Reggie Jackson Nm-Mt, 
70 Johnny Bench NM, 140 Mike Schmidt Ex-Mt, 144 
B Sutter RC Ex, 234 Nolan Ryan RB Nm-Mt, 450 Pete 
Rose NM, 473 A Dawson RC NM, 476 Dale Murphy 
RC Nm-Mt, 580 George Brett Nm-Mt, 650 Nolan Ryan 
NM.

1590		 1977	 Topps   Complete Set	 NM.............. 60
An original owner lot, these cards are pack fresh and 
quite sharp. Alas, centering issues are present, so the 
set is 60% Near Mint to our eyes, the balance almost

 all sharp but off-center. An unpicked set, there could 
well be gradeable cards here. We rate the key cards as 
follows: 6 Seaver LL Ex-Mt, 10 Reggie Jackson NM, 70 
Johnny Bench Nm-Mt, 140 Mike Schmidt NM, 144 B 
Sutter RC Ex, 234 Nolan Ryan RB Nm-Mt, 450 Pete 
Rose NM, 473 A Dawson RC Nm-Mt, 476 Dale Mur-
phy RC NM, 580 George Brett Ex, 650 Nolan Ryan 
NM.

1594		 1978	 Topps Carl Yastrzemski Topps 
		  Vault Original Color Negative	 .................... 25

1595		 1978	 Topps 	 Complete Set	 NM.............. 50
A fresh original Near Mint set, centering varies, noth-
ing has been picked for grading. We rate the key cards 
as follows: 6 Nolan Ryan RB NM, 20 Pete Rose Nm-Mt, 
36 Eddie Murray RC Ex, 100 George Brett NM, 360 
Schmidt Nm-Mt, 400 Nolan Ryan NM, 707 P. Molito-
r/A. Trammell RC NM.

1596		 1978	 Topps  Complete Set	 NM.............. 50
A fresh original Near Mint set, centering varies, noth-
ing has been picked for grading. We rate the key cards 
as follows: 6 Nolan Ryan RB NM, 20 Pete Rose NM, 
36 Eddie Murray RC Ex, 100 George Brett Ex-Mt, 360 
Schmidt Ex, 400 Nolan Ryan Nm-Mt, 707 P. Molitor/A. 
Trammell RC NM.

1597		 1978	 Topps  
       Complete Set w/PSA keys    NM to Nm-Mt.......... 90
A fine and fresh set, this was obtained at the year of 
issue and essentially untouched for decades. A sharp 
Nm to Nm-Mt overall set with slight variance, this 
could have more potential for slabbing. We rate the key 
cards as follows: 6 Nolan Ryan RB NM, 20 Pete Rose 
NM, 36 Eddie Murray RC PSA 7, 100 George Brett 
NM, 360 Schmidt Nm-Mt, 400 Nolan Ryan PSA 7, 704 
Whitaker RC PSA 8, 707 P. Molitor/A. Trammell RC 
Ex-Mt+.
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1598		 1979	 Topps  	 Complete Set	 NM.............. 50
Organized by team, this is from a hobby old timer. 
The condition looks to be about 65-70% Near Mint or 
better, the balance tend to be sharp but have centering 
issues. The Ozzie Smith RC is very well centered, nice 
set.

1599		 1979	 Topps Complete Set Pair	 NM.............. 50
A pair of unpicked original owner sets, these have 
typical centering issues, slabbing could be possible 
for something here.

1602		 1980	 Perez Steele  199 different
		   w/Ruth, Gehrig etc.	 Nm-Mt...... 100
In the original boxes as issued, these are such great 
looking postcards.

1603		 1980	 Topps 482  R. Henderson RC  PSA 7..... 30	
	
1604		 Carl Yastrzemski Topps Vault Color 
		  Film Positive for 1980 Topps Card................. 25

1606		 1980  Lot of three 5,000 count boxes 
		  with stars		  .................... 50
An original owner lot, these are commons, sets and 
stars, nothing has been picked for grading. There is 
various lesser content in the lot, with some better stars.

1607		 1952 Topps Reprint Set in Sheets  
				                          NM to Nm-Mt...... 35

1609		 1983	 Topps Carl Yastrzemski Topps Vault 
		  Trio of Production Photos	 .................... 60
A neat lot of Yaz items, these all were used to 
produce his 1983 Topps Super Veteran card and 
some with the proper stickers/authentication.

1610		 1983	 Topps   Complete Set	 Nm-Mt........ 25

1612		 Tom Seaver Lot of four Topps 
		  Vault Items including 1983 Topps.................. 60

1614		 Tom Seaver 1984 Topps Proof Card 
		  Pair from Topps Vault	 .................... 30
With their LOA, this also comes with a blank back 
1984 Topps Seaver card.

1620		 1992	 Topps 302  Rivera RC	 PSA 9.......... 25

1621		 1994	 Signature Rookies  
	 Derek Jeter Auto Card (194/1000)	 PSA 9.......... 80
A neat super early Derek Jeter card, this has a large 
and flowing blue sharpie ink signature. You have to 
love this very early style Jeter signature.

1625		 2002	 Topps 206 91 
		  Albert Pujols Auto Card (PSA slabbed)........ 75
A very uncommon Pujols card to find with a 
signature, the autograph is huge and perfect.

1632		 2011	 Topps Update Cognac Diamond 
		  Anniversary	 154   Babe Ruth	 PSA 10........ 50
A very cool modern Babe Ruth card, these are 
always desirable when found in 10 holders.

1634		 2017	 Topps  	 Complete Set	 Nm-Mt........ 50
A desirable set, this has Rookies of Bregman and 
Judge.

1635		 2017	 Topps  Pair of Sealed Factory Sets........ 30

1637		 2018	 Bowman Chrome 
	 Vladimir Guerrero Auto RC    Beckett 9.5/9...... 60
Cool card of this amazing talent, he could well end 
up in the HOF.

Unopened Baseball

1643		 1981	 Donruss	  BBCE Wrapped Wax Box...... 60
The first Donruss baseball set, these are popular.

1644		 1981	 Fleer  Lot of 15 sealed wax packs.......... 25
1645		 Lot of 21 assorted 1981 - 1989 Packs.............. 25

1646		 Lot of 50 Unopened Packs 1981 - 1991.......... 50
An original owner lot, the best packs are 81 Donruss 
(3), 81 Fleer (5), 81 Topps and 83 Fleer (3). 
The balance are lesser 1990-1991 packs.

1648		 1982	 Topps 	 Lot of 8 sealed packs............... 40

1649		 1983	 Topps Michigan
		  Lot of 16 sealed wax packs	 .................... 80
Who wants to try for a PSA 10 Boggs, Gwynn 
or Sandberg Rookie?

1650		 1984	 Donruss	 Lot of 11 sealed packs............ 30

1651		 1984	 Fleer	
		  Lot of 10 sealed packs w/5 cellos.................... 25

1652		 1984	 Topps Lot of 11 sealed packs................. 25
1654		 1985	 Topps Lot of 8 sealed packs................... 25
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Unopened Baseball

1655		 Lot of 390 lesser packs, 1987 - 1991 era....... 100
A bulk lot, these are rack and wax packs, check 
our website images for more detail.

1656		 Cheap Wax/Rack Pack Lot (126 pcs).............. 50

1657		 1992	 Bowman  BBCE Wrapped Wax Box.... 100
A classic early 1990s issue, these are always desirable.

1660		 1999	 Topps Tek  Sealed Hobby Box............... 75
A tougher box, these do not trade very often, 
people are asking $550 for these on ebay.

Basketball Cards

1664		 1948	 Bowman
		  Lot of eight cards, mixed grade	 .................... 30

1665		 1957	 Topps 17  Bob Cousy RC	 PSA 2 mc.... 75
A classic card, this is fully cut to the top border as is 
typical. The card is otherwise pretty nice, with good 
color, even corner wear and no visible creases.

1666		 1959	 Busch Bavarian Beer Near-Set (4/5)..... 50
A very fun and underrated oversize issue, this is 
missing just Clyde Lovelette. The lot has HOFers 
Cliff Hagan and Bob Pettit, the condition is clean.

1667		 1969	 Topps   Complete Set -2	 GVG............ 50
An honest lower grade set from the original owner, 
this is missing just Alcindor and the checklist. The 
condition varies mildly in both directions, we rate the 
key cards as follows: 1 Chamberlain GVG mk, 2 Go-
odrich RC GVG, 15 Hawkins RC VG-Ex, 20 Havlicek 
RC VG, 43 Bradley RC GVG, 50 Robertson VG+, 56 
Unseld RC GVG, 60 Reed RC VG+, 75 Hayes RC Fair, 
90 West VG-Ex, 98 Frazier RC VG.

1672		 1971	 Topps  Complete Set	 VG-Ex......... 50
A super popular set, this is an honest VG-Ex or so set 
from the original owner. There is condition variance 
in both directions, the cards are not bad at all for the 
grade. We rate the key cards as follows: 1 Robertson 
VG-Ex/Ex, 29 Archibald VG+, 35 Havlicek VG-Ex, 47 
Cowens RC VG-Ex/Ex, 50 West VG-Ex/Ex, 55 Mar-
avich VG+, 63 Lanier RC Ex, 70 Chamberlain Fair, 
100 Alcindor VG-Ex, 170 Barry RC VG-Ex/Ex, 199 
Melchionni RC VG-Ex/Ex, 200 Issel RC VG.

1673		 1971 - 1973 Topps Lot of approx. 
		  500 cards w/many stars	 .................. 100
An original owner mixed grade lot, the condition gets 
better with each year. The duplication is very light, 
there stars include 71/2 Topps Robertson (3), West (3), 
Maravich, Barry RC (3), 1972/3 Topps Gilmore (2), 
Robertson (2), Havlicek, McGinnis RC (2) and 1973/4 
Topps Chamberlain, Erving, Havlicek, Westphal RC 
(2). It is not easy to find these cards in quantity, 
even in this condition.

1676		 1972	 Topps   Complete Set	 Ex.............. 100
A desirable set with a clean design, this is anchored 
by the Julius Erving Rookie Card. An original owner 
set, these look to average Ex overall with mild variance 
in both directions. We rate the key cards as follows: 1 
Chamberlain Ex, 5 Maravich Ex, 25 Robertson Ex, 32 
Jackson RC VG-Ex/Ex, 75 West Ex+, 100 Abdul-Jabbar 
Ex mc back, 110 Havlicek Ex-Mt, 163 Abdul-Jabbar AS 
VG-Ex/Ex, 168 Chamberliain AS Ex-Mt, 180 Gilmore 
RC Ex-Mt+, 195 Erving RC Ex mc back, 255 Erving AS 
VG-Ex/Ex.

1679		 1973	 Topps  	 Complete Set	 Ex-Mt.......... 60
This set is a respectable Ex-Mt overall. The condition 
looks to be about 65-70% Ex-Mt or very close to Ex-
Mt, the balance varies. An original owner set, we rate 
the key cards as follows: 20 Havlicek Ex-Mt, 50 Jab-
bar Ex-Mt, 70 Robertson Ex-Mt, 71 Jackson  NM, 80 
Chamberlain Ex+, 82 Bradley Ex-Mt, 100 West Ex-Mt, 
126 Westphal RC Ex-Mt+, 130 Maravich Ex-Mt, 135 
McAdoo RC Ex, 240 Erving  Ex o/c.

1680		 1974	 Topps  	 Complete Set	 Ex-Mt.......... 75
This is a fresh set from the original owner, slabbing 
could work here for some cards. Ex-Mt overall, there is 
variance in both directions, with many fine and sharp 
cards. We rate the key cards as follows: 1 Jabbar Ex+, 
10 Maravich NM, 39 Walton RC Ex-Mt, 129 Collins 
RC Ex-Mt+, 176 West Ex-Mt+, 196 Gervin RC NM mc 
back, 200 Erving Ex-Mt+, 250 Chamberlain NM.

1681		 Clean 1974 and 1975 Topps lot w/stars 
		  (approx, 535 cards)	 Ex-Mt/NM.. 75
Clean original owner stuff, the 1975s are a grade above 
the 1974s. There are lots of stars here, this is an excel-
lent value lot, there could be something to consider 
slabbing here as well, there are high grade cards here.
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1682		 1975	 Topps  Complete Set	 Ex-Mt/NM.. 75
A sharp original owner set, nothing has been picked 
for grading. The set appears to be Ex-Mt/NM overall 
to our eyes and has a very fresh look and feel to it.

1683		 1975	 Topps  Complete Set	 NM............ 100
A superb original owner set, nothing has been picked 
for slabbing. These have that signature pack fresh look 
and feel. The cards look to be a fine Near Mint overall, 
with many nicer cards. The keys have no issues, and are 
also Near Mint overall. A larger size set, this is one of 
the finest condition examples of this set that we have 
handled in years.

1684		 1976	 Topps 1	 Erving	 PSA 7.......... 30

1685		 1977	 Topps	 Lot of two high grade sets
		   plus extras (approx. 350 cards)	 NM.............. 75
Consigned directly from the original owner, these 
were obtained at the time and have been in a closet 
for decades. Near Mint to Near Mint to Mint overall, 
some have slight print issues, these are really fine 
looking cards overall. The third set is missing just 
seven cards or so.

1686	   1979 - 1981  Topps  Lot of two high grade sets  
        plus extras (approx. 930 cards)  NM to Nm-Mt... 75
Consigned directly from the original owner, these 
were obtained at the time and have been in a closet for 
decades. Near Mint to Near Mint to Mint overall, some 
have slight print issues, these are really fine looking 
cards overall that have not been picked for grading. 
The third set is missing just seven cards or so. The sec-
ond set is missing just one card. The lot also includes 
approx. 247 1979-80 Topps cards with at least one set 
and 145 1980 and 1981 Topps cards with some stars. 
The lot has approximately 930 total cards.

1687		 1985	 Prism/Jewel Stickers
		  6  Magic Johnson	 Beckett 6.5.. 30
A scarce and cool oversize card, these hardly ever 
come to market.

1692		 Lot of 16 1980s - 2000s Stars 
		  w/87 Fleer Jordan Sticker	 .................... 30

1703		 1997	 Skybox  9  Jordan, Michael EX2000 ..... 25

1705		 1996 and 1997 Kobe Bryant Slabbed Lot 
		  (10 pcs)		  .................... 50
Mainly PSA 8s, these are all pictured on our website.

1706		 1999	 Topps Gold Label
		  Lot of 89 cards w/many stars	 .................... 50
Colorful lot, these are mainly on heavy duty stock 
and look great. The cards include Shaq, Tim Duncan, 
Grant Hill, Allen Iverson, Karl Malone and other stars.

1707		 2007	 Upper Deck All Star Die-Cuts
		  Larry Bird		  .................... 30
1708		 2016	 Donruss Optic
		  171	 Pascual Siakam        Beckett 9.5............. 25
1709		 2017	  Trio of Jayson Tatum PSA 9s................ 25
1720		 2021	 Panini	 Duarte, Chris SP Auto 9/10.... 25

Basketball Memorabilia

1724		 Lot of five tickets	 .................... 50
These range from 1951 to 1965. These should contain 
Rookie season tickets of West, McGuire, Lucas, 
Guerin and Rick Barry.

1726		 1964 	Lot of 5 Knicks Programs	 .................... 50
Willis Reed Rookie season, includes a 12/8 program 
with a ticket, 2/2 with ticket and Chamberlain/Robert-
son games.

1727		 1966	  Lot of 7 Knicks Programs w/5 tickets.. 60
Nice lot, five have tickets (two are taped on the cover), 
this was Cazzie Russell’s Rookie season.

1728		 1967 	Lot of 11 Knicks Programs................... 75
Good lot, four have tickets. The programs include 
Phil Jackson first game and a very early Walt Frazier 
Rookie season game. There are Rookie Earl Monroe 
and Pat Riley season game programs here as well. This 
has the first home playoff game program for 
Walt Frazier as well.

1732		 1968	 HOF Bookmarks
George Mikan PSA Slabbed Signed Card  9............... 50
How is this for a Mikan signed card that you never 
see? Freshly slabbed, the period signature is superb.

1733		 1968	 HOF Bookmarks
		  Collection of 54 signed cards	 9.................. 50
Something we hardly ever see, these are very inter-
esting. The autographs include Cann (9), Carnevale, 
Dean (2), Foster, Hinkle (2), Hobson (9), Holman (2), 
Iba (2), Irish (2), Kurland, Luisetti (2), Macauley (2), 
Murphy (4), Roosma (4), John A. Thompson (5), 
Tobey (4) and Wooden (2). A batch of unsigned 
cards come in the lot as well. JSA LOAA.
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Basketball Memorabilia

1737		 1990	  Chicago Bulls Heavy Duty Andreyev 
		  Ltd Edition Framed Artwork	 .................... 25
This hung in the basement of Illinois Governor George 
Ryan, it weighs 11 pounds and measures 22 x 28.

1738		 1993	  Michael Jordan Chicago Bulls 
		  First Jersey Retirement Original Photo ........ 25
Consigned directly by the Illinois Governor at the time 
(George Ryan), this is a terrific image. Checking in at 
12x18, this hung in his basement for decades. Mount-
ed onto board, we cannot guarantee a third party will 
write a letter on it. With the photographer stamp at the 
lower right corner, we believe this is an original photo.

Basketball Autographs

Signed Basketballs

1740		 Cousy, Bob - JSA LOAA	           9................. 25
1742		 Johnson, Magic - JSA LOAA   9.5............... 35

1743		 NBA HOFers Signed Basketball 
		  (28 sigs) - JSA LOAA	 8.5....................... 110

1744		 Oklahoma State Signed Ball 
		  w/Eddie Sutton (15 sigs) - JSA LOAA  8..... 25

1745		 Lot of eight HOFers/Stars 
		  w/Nantz, Schayes		  9.......................... 70
A clean lot, some are from Steiner.

1746		 Lot of five New York Knicks 
		  w/Camby, Houston		  9.......................... 50
A clean lot, some are from Steiner.

Signed Jerseys

1747		 Antekumpo, Giannis (Beckett sticker)9........ 100
An incredible talent, the jersey and signature both 
display well.

1749		 Holiday, Jrue Milwaukee Bucks
		   (Beckett sticker)		  9.......................... 35

1750		 Iverson, Alan Signed 76ers Jersey  9................ 25
This is a fine looking store model jersey from this be-
loved 76ers HOFer, the signature is strong. JSA LOAA.

1751		 Olajuwon, Hakeem Full Signed Jersey
		   - JSA LOAA	 9.5......................... 35
1752		 Pierce, Paul (The Truth) - JSA LOAA   9......... 45

1755		 1980s Signed Sporting News Full Issue Lot
 (11 pcs w/Archibald, Barry, Hayes, Walton, Wooden
						     9.5....................... 90
A very fun lot, these are fully signed issues. The larger 
format allows for terrific signatures, these look great. 
JSA LOAA.

1756		 Auerbach, Red Signed 
		  1995 Celtics Program - JSA LOAA   9.5.......... 35

1757		 Bird, Larry Signed 
		  1978 The Sporting News Cover  9.5................. 50
Matted, this has a bold and spotless blue sharpie 
ink signature in a perfect spot. JSA LOA (card).

1758		 Bird, Larry Signed 1986 Sports Illustrated
		   w/his LOA - JSA LOAA	 9.5......................... 35

1759		 Program  Bird/Maxwell	 9.5......................... 50
Matted, each Boston Celtic star boldly signed this 
in a good spot on their image. JSA LOA (card).

1761		 Erving, Julius Signed 1975 Sporting News 
		  Full Issue - JSA LOAA	 9.5......................... 35

1762		 Erving, Julius Signed 1978 Sporting News 
		  Full Issue - JSA LOAA	 9.5......................... 35

1763		 Garnett, Kevin Signed 1996 Sporting News
		  Full Issue - JSA LOAA	 9.5......................... 30

1765		 Rodman, Dennis Signed Sporting News 
		  Full Issues (3 pcs) - JSA LOAA 9..................... 35

1766		 Russell, Bill Signed/Inscribed 
	 1966 Sports Illustrated Cover - JSA LOAA 9..... 35

1767		 Summit, Pat Signed/Framed 
		  1998 Sports Illustrated - JSA LOAA  9.5......... 25

1768		 Walton, Bill (lot of 11 different signed S.I.s)
					    9.5......................... 60
A clean lot, it cannot be easy to find Walton on elev-
en different Sports Illustrated issues, this is great for 
someone working on a signed SI run. JSA LOAA.
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1769		 1986 Era Detroit Pistons Signed Pennant
		   (13 sigs)		  9.......................... 40
A pretty cool piece, the signatures include Isiah Thom-
as, Chuck Daly, Dennis Rodman, John Salley 
and Vinnie Johnson. JSA LOAA.

1770		 1994 Houston Rockets NBA Champions 
		  Signed Large Format Cachet (6 sigs w/Olaju
		  won, Smith, Horry) - JSA LOAA     9.5............ 40

1772		 Basketball and Other Sports Grab Bag Lot
		   (230 pcs)		  ............................ 50
From the end of a huge 50-year autograph collection, 
this lot has all sorts of content. Signed and unsigned, 
there are Final Four passes, basketball HOF auto-
graphs w/a George Mikan 8x10 etc. The lot is being 
sold as-is, the value as singles here could be substan-
tial.

1773		 Bird, Larry Signed Full Wheaties Box
		   - JSA LOAA	 9.5......................... 35

1739		 Elton Brand 2008 Signed Sneaker Pair........... 50
Fun undated pair of his custom shoes, these are each 
signed. We are not sure if these were game used 
sneakers or just something made for him. We have 
seen pictures of him wearing this type of shoe while 
playing from 2008 to 2011.

1775		 Carter, Vince Signed 16x20 w/inscription
		   - JSA LOAA		  9.......................... 35

1777		 Garnett, Kevin Signed 16x20 Photo
		   (Celtics uniform)		  9.......................... 60
With a Beckett sticker for authentication, this is 
lightly framed and looks great.

1778		 George Kalinsky Shooting Stars Signed 
		  Large Format Book (21 sigs)   9....................... 25
A fine book from the sadly just deceased Kalinsky, 
these are almost all autographs from New York Knick 
and Rangers HOFers and Joe Frazier among others. 
We did not show this to JSA, but it should be fine. 

1779		 Jabbar, Kareem Abdul Signed 
		  16x20 Photo - JSA LOAA		  8.......................... 25

1781		 3 x 5 Jabbar/West/Dandridge Matted Display
		   - JSA LOAA		  9.......................... 25

1785		 Mikan, George PSA Slabbed Center Court 
		  Signed Postcard	 9.5......................... 35

1788		 Pair Of Lamar Odom Signed 
		  Game Worn Sneakers		  ............................ 25
Offered is a pair of game worn sneakers signed by Los 
Angeles Lakers star Lamar Odom. These Nike size 16.5 
sneakers are black with white swoosh and show nice 
use; Cathy (his mother, who passed from cancer when 
Odom was 12) is printed in silver Sharpie on each toe, 
and each is signed by Odom with his number 7, which 
is also written on the size label in each in black. 
NBA holograms on back of each shoe.

1790		 8 x 10  
		  Riley, Pat (Miami Heat) - JSA LOAA  9.5........ 25

1791		 Russell, Bill Signed 18x36 Boston Celtics
		  Championship Banner	 9.5......................... 60
A very fun Bill Russell signed piece, the signature 
is in a  perfect place with his number 6. JSA LOAA.

1792		 Russell, Bill Signed 1970 
		  The Sporting News Cover	       9.5.................. 100
Something you hardly ever see, this is a fine looking 
1970 Sporting News cover. This pictures and is signed 
by Bill Russell with his number 6. Matted. JSA LOAA.

1794		 8 x 10 Smith, Dean - JSA LOAA  9................... 25

1795		 Smith, Dean 1983 TLS w/good content  9....... 50
This is neat letter as it discusses the legendary Dean 
Smith’s induction into the Hall of Fame. Gracious 
as always, this is a fine letter. JSA LOAA.

1796		 Smith, Dean PSA Slabbed 
		  Center Court Signed Postcard   9.................... 30

1797		 Summit, Pat Signed 1,000 Goal
		   Parquet Floor Piece (12 sigs)9........................ 60
A team signed piece from her record 1,000th win, 
this is framed, the signatures look great. JSA LOAA.

1798		 Superb NCAA Final Four 
		  w/Bird, Robertson	 9.5......................... 60
An utterly charming small framed display (11x18), 
the signatures are from Larry Bird, Oscar Robertson, 
Isiah Thomas and Jamaal Wilkes. JSA LOAA.

1799		  Collection of 69 different HOFer 
		   Signed 3x5s		  9.......................... 70
A clean lot, these were mainly obtained over the past 
40 years. Some are inscribed, this is a very clean lot 
with very light duplication. The autographs include 
many College and some NBA. JSA LOAA.
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1800		  Collection of 77 assorted HOFer 
		   Signed 3x5s		  9.......................... 75
A clean lot, some are inscribed. The condition is clean, 
the autographs include NBA and College Basketball 
HOFers. The duplication is light, there is likely noth-
ing rare but this is a quality lot that looks to have been 
collected from the 1970s through the early 2000s. 
JSA LOAA.

1801		 Four assorted sports signed items from 
		  Governor Ryan Collection	............................ 25
Sold as-is, these include a Tony Kukoc signed 
basketball and other signed items.

1802		 8 x 10 Lot of 13 w/Hardaway, Mullin, 
		  Richmond, Barry - JSA LOAA  9................... 40

Boxing Memorabilia

1803		 1956	 Topps Adventure
		  Lot of 8 w/Schmelling plus extra cards......... 25

1804		 Bob Fitzsimmons True Cabinet Photo......... 35
An interesting piece, this is handsome 5x7 plus inch 
original cabinet card. Posed in formal attire, this has 
had a repair to the lower right corner and displays 
well overall.

1805		 James Corbett Strobridge Cabinet Card....... 35
Checking in at 4.5 x 6.5 inches, this has an attractive 
front with some general wear. The back has damage 
from scrapbook removal, this may be a scarce piece.

1806		 1895	 Ticket Corbett - Fitzismmons............. 75
This is a pricey $40 ticket dated October 31, 1895 for 
this classic bout. Low grade, this closed tears and dam-
age on the reverse from scrapbook removal. A desir-
able ticket nonetheless, this is a pretty cool piece.

1807		 Fred Fitzsimmons 4.5x6 1899 Photo............. 25
1808		 1910		  James Jeffries Photo Postcard ........... 25

1809		 1919	 Jack Johnson Stereoscope Card
		   plus prototype	 ............... 50
A very interesting pair, first is a clean example of the 
very scarce Jack Johnson 1919 Stereoscope card. 
The lot also comes with a hand made prototype card 
for the venue for the Johnson-Jeffries fight.

1810		 Pair of John L. Sullivan Vintage Photos........ 25

1811		 Early boxing vintage photo and postcard lot
		   (11 pcs)	 ............... 50

1812		 1920		  Johnson-Jeffries 1910 Fight 
		  Round 2 Large Format Image	 ............... 50
Undated, this clearly looks to be a vintage piece 
but may not be from 1910. The large size (24x21 as 
framed) provides for excellent display value. One of 
the most significant fights in boxing history, this has 
solid image quality and displays very well.

1813		 1923	 Ticket Dempsey - Gibbons (7/4/1923).25
Cut thin on the right edge, this retains good color 
and displays well.

1814		 Tex Rickard Original Photo Lot (9).............. 45
This lot has various images of the fascinating 
Rickard from the 1920s.

1815		 1927		  Dempsey - Sharkey Fight 
	 Program at Yankee Stadium (7/21/1927)........ 100
A very scarce program, this is unscored. The cover 
has great color and display value, but it has been 
folded and file holes are present on the left edge.

1816		 1928	 Tex Rickard with 
		  Dempsey and Tunney (2 pcs)	 ............... 25
These would be great to display with a ticket.

1817		 Sharkey - Loughran 9/26/1929 
		  Yankee Stadium Fight Ticket	 ............... 25

1818	  1937  Louis-Farr Fight Program
	    at Yankee Stadium (8/26/1937)   VG-Ex/Ex.... 80
An elusive Joe Louis program, this is unscored. The 
cover has some general wear, it retains good color 
and nice overall eye appeal.

1820		 1939		  Scarce Heavyweight Champion 
		  Titleholders Poster	 ............... 50
A very graphic and attractive piece, this has 17 color 
images of famed boxing champions. We have not seen 
this before, it checks in at nearly 22x22. Condition 
issues are present on the edges, this is stapled to a 
cardboard backing. With excellent display value, 
this will look great in the right frame.
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1821		 1940		  Dempsey-Tunney
		   1927 Fight Image Display	 ............... 35
Undated, this clearly looks to be a vintage piece but 
may not be from 1927. The larger size (22 x 26 as 
framed) provides for good display value. One of the 
most significant fights in boxing history, this has 
all sorts of interesting details.

1822		 1941 	Louis-Nova Fight Program
		   at Polo Grounds (9/29/1941)    VG-Ex/Ex.... 80
A larger format Joe Louis fight program that you 
just never see, this is unscored. The cover has mild 
general wear and displays well, good piece.

1823		 1950  	Louis-Schmelling 1938 Fight Display .35
Undated, this clearly looks to be a vintage piece but 
may not be from 1938. The frame is clearly old, this 
has solid image quality and measures 19x25.

1824		 1953		  Turpin - Humez Large Format 
		  On Site Ticket (6/9/1953)	 ............... 25

1825		 1960		  Johansson - Patterson 
		  Fight Program (6/20/1960)	 Ex-Mt+.. 60
Gorgeous condition, this has a super fresh look 
and feel. Unscored, this has terrific color.

1827		 1965		  Scarce Clay-Liston 
		  Fight Program (5/25/1965)	 ............... 65
A scarce closed circuit program with a great cover, 
this has been folded at one time. Unscored, this is 
quite clean overall.

1828		 1971	  Ali-Frazier I Fight Program (3/8/1971)
					     ............... 35
Unscored, this is mid-grade. The program has been 
exposed to some moisture at one time, but displays 
well overall.

1829		 1978		  Ali/Spinks Training Camp Pass ........ 35
3.5 x 2.5 pass for the Ali - Spinks II training camp. 
This was issued by the promoter, Don C. Hubbard 
and has one fine crease but otherwise looks great. 
This was Ali’s final victory in the ring.

1830		 Duran Hagler Large Format 1983 Caesar’s 
		  Palace Fight Ticket	 ............... 60
This is a huge and great looking ticket, the condition 
appears to be Near Mint overall.

1831		 Holyfield - Holmes Large Format 
		  Fight Ticket (6/19/1992)	 ............... 35
A very fun piece, this comes in a huge lucite case 
with the original custom bag from the fight.

Boxing Autographs

1832		 1951	 Ringside 22  Beau Jack Signed Card
		   - JSA LOAA	 9............. 25

1836		 3 x 5	 Johannson, Ingemar (lot of 10)  9...... 100
A desirable lot, these are very clean and ideal for 
slabbing. JSA LOAA.

1839		 3 x 5	 Louis, Joe (1948)   9 (PSA slabbed)...... 75
A fine looking signature from the beloved Joe Louis, 
this is dated on an interesting medium.

1840		 3 x 5	 Walcott, Jersey Joe  9.5 (PSA slabbed).25

1841		 HOFer/Stars 3x5 and Related Lot (17) 
   w/Armstrong, Dempsey, Graziano - JSA LOAA   8.75

1842		 8 x 10	   Ali, Muhammed	 8........... 100
Signed in silver sharpie ink, this is very nicely 
matted and framed. Always desirable, this looks great. 
PSA DNA (full).

1844		 8 x 10	   Dempsey, Jack Circa 1921	 9............. 50
As young a signed image of the great Jack Dempsey as 
one may ever see, this looks great. Signed and in-
scribed in period fountain pen ink, the photo has 
some creasing but still displays well. Printed on high 
quality stock with great clarity, this might be a type 
one. JSA LOAA.

1848		 8 x 10	  Graziano, Rocky (lot of 4)
		   - JSA LOAA	 9............. 30

1851		 8 x 10	  Collection of 10 HOFers/Stars
		   - JSA LOAA	 9.5.......... 25
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Boxing Autographs

1852		 Ali, Muhammed Signed Endorsed 
		  Roach Trap Box (PSA full LOA)	 9............. 25
A funny signed item, you can make the jokes!

1853		 Ali, Muhammed Signed Postcard	 9.5.......... 50
Offered is a fine color image of an older Ali. Neatly 
signed at the top border in flawless black sharpie ink, 
this is freshly slabbed.

1854		 Ali, Muhammed 
		  Signed Large Format Cachet	 9............. 75
Offered is a terrific oversize 4 1/2 x 9 Gateway cachet of 
Muhammed Ali from 1990. This has a very large, long 
and spotless blue ballpoint signature and is a very fine 
Ali exemplar on a desirable medium. JSA LOA (full).

1855		 Ali, Muhammed 
		  1960s Huge Autograph	 9........... 100
Signed on a paper bag (someone ran into Ali in the 
streets of NYC in the 1960s and this all had with to 
sign!). A fun piece, this is 7x13. JSA LOA (full).

1856		 Ali, Muhammed Signed/Framed 
		  1974 Sports Illustrated Full Issue	 9........... 175
One of the great Ali covers, this has.a spotless signa-
ture in a perfect place. Nicely matted and framed, 
this displays well. PSA DNA (full).

1857		 Letter	  Baer, Max (1938)	 9............. 75
Written on WBBZ Oklahoma Radio letterhead, this
is a short note from 1938, the signature is in large 
and perfect blue fountain pen ink. JSA LOAA.

1859		 Postcard  Charles, Ezzard	 9............. 50
A fine looking sepia toned postcard, this has a 
terrific vintage ink signature by the lower right corner. 
HOF boxer, he died in 1975 at age 53 and is always 
a desirable autograph.

1860		 Chavez/Whitaker Signed 1993 31 x 25 
		  Leroy Neiman Print - JSA LOAA	 9............. 35

1862		 Frazier, Joe Signed Larger Format Poster
					     9.5.......... 35
Checking in at 14x36, this has a huge Mint black 
sharpie ink signature and looks great. JSA LOA (full).

1863		 Galento, Tony Period 1939 Joe Louis 
		  Fight Photo	 8............. 50
This is an image of Joe Louis being knocked down by 
Galento in the third round of their bout in Yankee 
Stadium on June 28, 1939. A fine display piece, the 
image itself is 12.5 x 9, the total size is 16 x 12.5. 
Period signed in fountain pen ink, this cannot be 
very common. JSA LOAA.

1864		 Gavilan, Kid Signed 1940s Exhibit Card
			                                     9 (PSA slabbed)....... 75
Beautifully signed with his real name, this looks 
great. Freshly slabbed, we have not seen one of the 
so nicely signed until now.

1865		 Hearns/Leonard Signed/Framed 
	 20x25 1981 Fight Poster - JSA LOAA	 9............. 35

1867		 Signed Glove  Holmes/Leonard 
		  - JSA LOAA	 9............. 25

1868		 Johansson, Ingemar Signed Glove	 9............. 80
Boldly signed, he is among the more elusive 
signatures to find on a boxing glove. JSA LOA (card).

1869		 Check	  LaMotta, Jake (1956) - JSA LOAA 9. 25

1871		 Moran, Frank Signed Vintage Photo  8......... 50
A desirable early boxing HOFer, he died in 1967. 
Offered is a very attractive vintage sepia toned image, 
this is neatly signed and inscribed in fountain pen 
ink. This measures 6x10 and has some general wear. 
JSA LOAA.

1873		 Sharkey, Jack Signed 5x7 Photo	 9............. 40
Handsome image, this is nicely signed and inscribed in 
flawless and flowing blue ink. JSA LOAA. JSA LOAA.

1877		 Lot of 15 assorted early postcards	 ............... 75
These look to be from the early 20th century, with 
some big name HOFers.

1878		 Lot of 9 assorted vintage signed photos, 
various content - JSA LOAA	 7............. 30



Football Cards
Football Cards

1879		 1948	 Leaf	 9	 Thompson (green 11)
							       PSA 6..... 80
Crisp and clean, this is a sharp card.

1881		 1949	 Leaf  27 different w/some stars   Ex... 100
A nice lot, the condition looks to be about 60% Ex, 
the balance mainly VG-Ex. The better cards include: 
1 Hendren, 13 Thompson , 19 Christman, 31 Coulter, 
49 Conerly, 51 Kavanaugh, 101 Harder, 150 Turner.

1882		 1950	 Bowman	  
		  67 different w/HOFers	 VG+..... 100
A colorful original owner lot, these average a nice VG 
Plus overall with some variance. A substantive lot, 
these better cards are included: 1 Walker, 5 Tittle/RC, 
8 Speedie RC, 16 Davis Army RC, 17 Waterfield, 23 
Van Buren, 27 Luckman, 51 Fears RC, 81 Rote RC.

1883		 1954	 Bowman	
		  64 different w/Blanda RC	 Good..... 60
Good overall, this is an honest low grade lot with 
a few stars.

1884		 1954	 Sports Oddities  
		  Complete Set	                      Ex-Mt/NM.......... 60
A fun 27-card set that covers many sports, there is 
some condition variance.

1885		 1957	 Topps	 138  Johnny Unitas	 Good..... 25
A vital football HOF Rookie Card, this has rich 
color and strong eye appeal. Creasing is present, this 
is centered to the top border, the corner wear is not 
bad at all.

1887		 1959	 Topps	  Complete Set   VG-Ex/Ex...... 100
A somewhat mixed grade set, there are many cleaner 
cards throughout the set. An underrated and colorful 
set with many stars and Rookie Cards, we rate the key 
cards as follows: 1 Johnny Unitas VG-Ex/Ex, 10 Jim 
Brown  VG-Ex/Ex, 20 Frank Gifford Ex+, 23 Bart Starr 
Ex+, 40 Bobby Layne NM, 51 Sam Huff RC VG-Ex/
Ex, 82 Paul Hornung VG-Ex/Ex, 103 Alex Karras RC 
Ex-Mt+, 116 Jerry Kramer RC Ex-Mt, 130 Y.A. Tittle 
VG-Ex/Ex, 132 Jim Parker RC VG-Ex/Ex, 140 Bobby 
Mitchell RC Ex, 155 Jim Taylor RC VG-Ex/Ex.

1892		 1962	 Topps	  
		  96 different w/many keys     VG-Ex/Ex........ 100
An original owner lot, these vary both ways in condi-
tion and average about VG-Ex/Ex overall. These better 
cards come in the lot: 1 Unitas, 5 Berry SP, 28 Brown, 
63 Starr SP, 66 Taylor SP, 88 Gabriel RC SP, 90 Tarken-
ton RC SP, 92 McElhenny SP, 101 Vikings TC SP, 102 
Tittle, 104 Gifford, 110 Huff SP, 127 Layne, 151 Kilmer 
RC, 176 Checklist.

1896		 1964	 Philadelphia
		  129 different w/almost all keys	 Ex........ 100
An original owner lot, these vary both ways in condi-
tion and average Ex overall. The lot is very unusual in 
that it has nearly every key card and also a wrapper. 
The better cards are as follows: 1 Berry, 3 Mackey, 12 
Unitas, 14 Shula RC, 17 Ditka, 30 Brown, 48 Lilly, 
51 Meredith, 71 Adderley RC, 72 Davis RC, 74 Hor-
nung, 79 Starr, 80 Taylor, 84 Lombardi, 91 Olsen, 109 
Tarkenton, 117 Gifford, 124 Tittle, 197 Checklist, 198 
Checklist.

1897		 1964	 Philadelphia  5 Cent Display Box........ 60
Complete with all flaps, this has good color. There is 
writing on the top and on one panel, nice piece.

1898		 1960s - 1970s Football Card Lot (780 pcs).... 50
A very mixed grade lot, there are some stars, mainly 
commons. The condition really varies, there are some 
partial sets in the lot. The breakdown is as follows: 
Philadelphia 1964 (38), 1965 (12), 1966 (102), 1967 
(202) and Topps 1969 (99), 1970 (141), 1971 (57) and 
1972 (130). The counts are from our consignor, we 
did not verify them.

1899		 1965	 Philadelphia 
		  80 different w/many stars	 Ex.......... 50
An original owner lot, these vary both ways in condi-
tion and average Ex overall. These better cards come in 
the lot: 12 Unitas, 14 Shula, 19 Ditka, 50 Meredith, 53 
Renfro RC, 76 Hornung, 105 Eller RC, 110 Tarkenton, 
189 Krause RC, 195 Taylor RC, 197 Checklist.
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1966 Philadelphia

1900	   39 different w/a few stars Strong Ex-Mt/NM.. 40
A crisp and clean lot, centering does vary however.

1901		 116 different w/many stars	 Ex.......... 50
An original owner lot, these vary both ways in condi-
tion and average Ex overall. These better cards come 
in the lot: 24 Unitas, 32 Ditka, 41 Brown, 58 Hayes RC, 
61 Meredith, 88 Starr, 89 Taylor, 114 Tarkenton, 197 
Checklist, 198 Checklist.

1902		 Complete Set -2                  VG to VG-Ex...... 150
Missing just the Butkus and Sayers Rookies, this is not 
a bad set at all. A few cards could be replaced, others 
are cleaner. We rate the key cards as follows: 24 Unitas 
VG, 32 Ditka GVG, 39 Sayers   VG+, 41 Brown Good, 
58 Hayes RC VG-Ex, 59 Howley RC VG, 61 Meredith 
VG-Ex, 88 Starr VG-Ex, 114 Tarkenton Ex++, 197 
Checklist Ex-Mt, 198 Checklist VG unmarked.

1903		 1966	 Topps	   95 different   VG-Ex/Ex........... 50
Clean lot, the condition is pretty consistent. A high 
portion of this set, some secondary stars are included: 
1 Tommy Addison, 3 Nick Buoniconti, 64 Bobby Bell, 
75 Otis Taylor RC, 95 Don Maynard, 101 George Sauer 
Jr. RC, 102 Matt Snell, 106 Cannon, 108 Ben Davidson, 
125 John Hadl.

1905		 1968	 Topps Posters  Complete Set	............... 25

1906		 1968	 Topps Standup  Complete Set  Ex........ 60
An Ex overall set, the Namath is nice, the condition 
varies mildly here.

1907		 1969	 Topps	  Complete Set 
		  minus Namath		  VG-Ex.... 75
An original owner set, these have a lot of variance, 
from GVG to Ex-Mt. The set averages VG-Ex overall 
and displays pretty well overall. We rate the key cards 
as follows: 1 Kelly VG-Ex/Ex, 25 Unitas VG+, 26 Pic-
colo RC Good, 51 Sayers Ex-Mt, 75 Meredith Ex-Mt+, 
100 Namath NM, 120 Csonka RC VG-Ex/Ex, 139 But-
kus VG-Ex/Ex, 161 Griese VG-Ex/Ex, 215 Starr 
VG-Ex/Ex, 232 Blanda Ex.

1908		 1969	 Topps	  Lot of approx. 880 cards 
		  w/stars				   ............. 100
A lower grade original owner collection, these vary 
in grade. The lot has 65 1967s, 81 1968s and the 
balance (approx. 735) are 1969s. The lot has many 
stars and semi-stars.

1909		 1969	 Topps		 Near-Set	 Ex+...... 100
A sharp looking lot with many fine cards, there is 
about 25-30% condition variance. The key cards are 
generally very nice, we rate them as follows: 1 Kelly 
Ex++, 25 Unitas Ex, 26 Piccolo RC Ex, 51 Sayers Ex++, 
75 Meredith VG-Ex/Ex, 100 Namath Ex++, 120 Csonka 
RC Ex-Mt, 132 Checklist bordered VG-Ex unmarked, 
139 Butkus NM, 150 Tarkenton NM, 161 Griese Ex-
Mt+, 215 Starr Ex++, 232 Blanda VG-Ex/Ex.

1910		 1970	 Topps	  Complete Set    VG-Ex/Ex....... 75
Offered is a pleasing mid-grade original owner set. 
The condition varies only mildly in both directions, 
we rate the key cards as follows: 1 Dawson VG-Ex, 30 
Starr Ex+, 59 Page Ex+, 70 Sayers VG-Ex/Ex, 90 Simp-
son RC Ex-Mt ctd, 114 Smith RC Ex+, 150 Namath VG, 
162 Csonka GVG, 180 Unitas Ex, 190 Butkus VG-Ex/
Ex, 260.2 Hill RC Black VG-Ex/Ex.

1911		 1970	 Topps		
	 Lot of approx. 805 cards w/stars	 VG-Ex.. 100
A mixed grade original owner lot, there are cleaner 
cards here. A good value lot, stars include Page RC (6), 
Sayers (4), Starr (3), Butkus, Dawson (5), Griese (4), 
Tarkenton (7), Barney (3), B Smith RC (9) and Simp-
son.

1913		 1971	 Topps	 Complete Set   VG-Ex/Ex....... 100
Not a bad set at all, these vary mildly in grade are just 
below Ex overall as an average. We rate the key cards 
as follows: 1 Unitas Ex, 25 Butkus VG-Ex, 39 Blanda 
Ex+, 45 Csonka Ex, 113 Houston RC VG+, 114 Lanier 
RC Ex, 120 Tarkenton Ex+, 150 Sayers VG-Ex, 156 
Bradshaw RC VG-Ex/Ex, 160 Griese Ex-Mt, 200 Starr 
Ex mc right border, 245 Greene RC VG+, 250 Namath 
VG-Ex/Ex, 260 Simpson VG+.

1914		 1971	 Topps	
	 Complete Set minus Bradshaw   VG-Ex/Ex....... 50
Offered is a pleasing mid-grade original owner set. 
The condition varies, with a fair number of crisp cards, 
but more VG-Ex to Ex cards than anything else. The 
set gets better as it goes along, with some nice stars. 
We rate the key cards as follows: 1 Unitas VG-Ex/Ex, 
25 Butkus VG-Ex/Ex, 39 Blanda VG-Ex/Ex, 45 Csonka 
VG-Ex/Ex, 113 Houston RC VG-Ex/Ex, 114 Lanier RC 
VG-Ex/Ex, 150 Sayers Ex, 200 Starr Ex+, 245 Greene 
RC Ex-Mt, 250 Namath Ex+, 260 Simpson VG-Ex/Ex.

Football Cards
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Football Cards
1915		 1971	 Topps	  Lot of approx. 758 cards 
		  w/stars				   VG-Ex.. 100
A mixed grade original owner lot, there are cleaner 
cards here but also many weaker cards. A good value 
lot, stars include Namath (5), Starr (3), Greene RC, 
Simpson, Unitas, Page (11), Butkus (6), Sayers, 
Griese (5), Dawson

1916		 1971	 Topps Game  Dick Butkus 
		  2.5 x 3 Production Photo for Card	 ............... 35
A neat piece with great color and perfect image clarity, 
this should be of real interest to advanced football 
and Topps production photo collectors.

1917		 1971	 Topps Game  Johnny Unitas 
		  2.5 x 3 Production Photo for Card	 ............... 50
A neat piece with great color and perfect image clarity, 
this should be of real interest to advanced football 
and Topps production photo collectors.

1918		 1970s Oddball Football Box Lot (346 pieces)
							       ............. 100
A nice original owner lot, these are mainly 1971 Topps 
Game Cards, but also include 1970 Topps Supers and 
some Kelloggs cards and related issues. The condition 
is low to mid-grade overall. The Game Cards include 
Bradshaw RC (7), Butkus (7), Namath (13), Sayers (2), 
Simpson (2), Starr (8) and Unitas (5).

1919		 1972	 Topps		
		  Complete Low Number Set   VG-Ex/Ex........ 75
Offered is a pleasing mid-grade original owner set. The 
condition varies, with some crisp cards. We rate the 
key cards as follows: 13 Riggins Ex-Mt+, 55 Manning 
VG-Ex/Ex, 100 Namath Ex++, 110 G Sayers VG-Ex/Ex, 
122 Staubach IA Ex, 150 Bradshaw VG-Ex/Ex, 
165 Unitas Ex, 200 Staubach RC VG-Ex, 230 J Greene 
Ex-Mt+.

1920		 1972	 Topps		
	 Lot of approx. 884 cards w/stars	 VG-Ex.. 100
A mixed lot, some are much cleaner. All low numbers, 
this has a large number of stars and secondary stars. 
These include Namath (3), Plunkett RC (4), Unitas (5), 
Butkus (2), Bradshaw (2), Manning (5), Riggins (5), 
Griese (6), Greenwood RC (5), Alzado (3), Sayers (4), 
Bradshaw IA (5), Staubach IA (4) and Simpson (2).

1921		 1973 - 1975 Topps Lot (approx. 2,179 cards 
		  w/stars)	                            Ex-Mt/NM........ 100
From the original owner, these vary in grade but are 
far higher quality than typically seen. Sharp and clean 
overall, the cuts vary, the cards get sharper with each 
year. With many stars, there could be some gradeable 
material here. The counts are approximate (1973: 570, 
1974: 929, 1975: 680). These better cards come in the 
lot: 1973 Topps 15 Bradshaw (2), 34 Ken Anderson RC, 
487 Stabler RC, 1974 Topps 220 Harris (2), 470 Brad-
shaw, 500 Staubach (2), 1975 Topps 39 Rocky Bleier 
RC, 145 Staubach, 367 Fouts RC (3), 416 Thiesmann 
RC.

1922		 1973	 Topps		 Complete Set	 Ex+........ 50
A popular set with many cards, these average Ex Plus 
overall with some variance. We rate the key cards as 
follows: 15 Bradshaw Ex+, 34 Ken Anderson RC Ex+, 
77 Art Shell RC NM, 89 Franco Harris RC Ex-Mt, 
115 Jack Ham RC Ex+, 322 Dierdorf RC Ex-Mt+, 
400 Namath Ex, 455 Unitas Ex-Mt, 475 Staubach Ex, 
487 Stabler RC VG-Ex/Ex.

1923		 1974 and 1975 Fleer Immortals 
		  High Grade Set Pair	 ............... 40

1925		 1974	 Topps	  Complete Set   Ex-Mt/NM....... 50
An unpicked original owner set, these vary extensively 
with typical centering and cutting issues. The set does 
have many fine Near Mint cards, including some of the 
key cards. We rate these as follows: 1 Simpson NM, 
105 Rashad RC NM, 121 Carmichael NM, 129 Tarken-
ton NM, 130 Simpson NM, 150 Unitas NM, 219 Guy 
RC NM, 220 Harris NM, 383 Hannah RC NM, 451 Sta-
bler Ex-Mt, 470 Bradshaw Ex-Mt+, 500 Staubach NM.

1926		 1974	 Topps		
	 Complete Set + team checklists   Ex-Mt/NM..... 50
An unpicked original owner set, these vary extensively 
with typical centering and cutting issues. The set does 
have many fine Near Mint cards, including some of the 
key cards. We rate these as follows: 1 Simpson NM, 
105 Rashad RC Ex-Mt mc, 121 Carmichael Ex-Mt, 
129 Tarkenton Ex-Mt, 130 Simpson Nm-Mt, 150 Uni-
tas Nm-Mt, 219 Guy RC Ex+, 220 Harris Ex-Mt, 
383 Hannah RC NM mc, 451 Stabler Ex mc, 
470 Bradshaw Ex-Mt, 500 Staubach NM.

1928		 1975	 Topps	 Very Near Set  NM to Nm-Mt.. 75
A fine original owner set, this is missing a few stars, 
we did not check the commons. Unpicked, these ap-
pear to be a fine NM to Nm-Mt overall. The missing 
key cards are Bradshaw and Swann.



1929		 1976 - 1990 Topps Tub Lot w/four sets......... 50
A tub of original owner football cards, this has sets 
from 1983, 1987-1989 and a 1990 wax box. The single 
cards break down as follows: 1976 (280), 1978 (518), 
1979 (400), 1980 (540) and 1981 (238). The counts are 
from our consignor, we did not verify them. The condi-
tion really varies, they are mostly not in number order, 
we did not check carefully for stars.

1930		 High Grade 1976 - 1983 Topps 
		  Original Owner Lot	 ............. 100
A fresh and very sharp lot from the original owner, 
these are awfully nice overall and should have grade-
able cards. The counts are from our consignor and 
have not been verified, as follows: 1976 (593), 1977 
(354), 1978 (325), 1979 (complete set) and 1980 - 1982 
(516) and additional lesser cards are included in the 
lot beyond these. The stars in the lot include 76T 
Bradshaw, Fouts (2), Lambert, Staubach,Swann and 
Danny White RC (2), 77T Payton and 78T Dorsett (2), 
Staubach, Payton.

1932		 1977	 Topps	  Complete Set  NM to Nm-Mt.. 30
A gorgeous original owner set, these are in outstand-
ing overall condition. Ideal for slabbing, we rate the 
key cards as follows: 3 Rushing Leaders NM, 29 Selm-
on RC Nm-Mt, 45 Staubach NM, 99 Webster RC NM, 
110 Stabler NM, 146 Carson RC Nm-Mt, 177 Largent 
RC Nm-Mt, 195 Swann NM, 360 Payton NM.

1933		 1978	 Topps	  Complete Set -8 cards
			                                       NM to Nm-Mt....... 30
A gorgeous original owner set, these are in outstand-
ing overall condition. Ideal for slabbing, we rate the 
key cards as follows: 3 Payton HL Nm-Mt, 65 Brad-
shaw Nm-Mt, 200 Payton Nm-Mt, 290 Staubach Nm-
Mt, 315 Dorsett RC NM+, 320 Stallworth RC Nm-Mt, 
365 Stabler Nm-Mt, 443 Largent NM. The missing 
cards are 43,110156,190,271,274,291,528.

1934		 Trio of 1980 - 1981 Topps Football
		   Rack Packs			   ............... 30
Consigned directly from the original owner, these 
were obtained at the time and have been in a closet 
for decades.

1935		 1986	 McDonalds   Basic Complete Set ........ 50
This has 45 team sets, with duplication of some 
key HOFers and stars.

1938		 2000		  Emmitt Smith 
		  Numbered/Insert Card Lot (15 pcs)............. 25

1940		 2013	 Topps Chrome Xfractors
		  50	 Tom Brady                      Beckett 9.5....... 60
A great looking Tom Brady card of him at work, 
this is a Beckett Gem Mint 9.5.

1942		 2017	 Panini Phoenix Triumphant	
		  Tom Brady Pink	 PSA 10... 50
A fine looking Brady card, it is always nice to find 
these in 10 holders.

1943		 2018	 Panini Prizm Select Die-Cut	
		  166	 Tom Brady (61/75)	 ............... 25

1953		 2021	 Panini National Treasures
		  Adam Vinaterri Auto Card 11/25	 ............... 30

Football Autographs

1960		 1952	 Bowman Large  8  Ed Modzewlewski 
		  Signed Card - JSA LOAA	 7............. 25

1961		 1952	 Bowman Large 74 Joe Campanella
		   Signed Card (D’1967)    7 (PSA slabbed)...... 80
Rare, this has a light but legible signature at the 
upper left corner. Freshly slabbed, this a colorful, 
well centered lower grade card.

1962		 1953	 Bowman  16 Eddie Price Signed Card
		   (D’1979)                            8 (PSA slabbed)...... 25

1963		 1954	 Bowman 63  Laurie Niemi Signed Card
		  (D’1968)                          7 (PSA slabbed)......... 50
A 1950s Redskins player, these hardly ever come 
to market. The offered card is freshly slabbed with 
a pleasing ballpoint ink signature at the lower left 
corner. Tape is at the corners, the card retains vivid 
original color but has back issues.

1964		 1954	 Bowman  99  Harry Jagade Signed Card
		   (D’1968, very scarce)     8 (PSA slabbed)...... 80
A 1950s Browns player, these hardly ever come to 
market. The offered card is freshly slabbed with a huge 
blue ballpoint ink signature. Tape is at the corners, 
this displays well overall.
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1965		 1955	 Bowman 16 Leon Hart Signed Card
				                                  8 (PSA slabbed)........ 35
Scarce, this is a colorful and well centered card. Hart 
signed this on the front, it is a large period blue ink 
signature. Freshly slabbed, Hart died in 2002.

1966		 1955	 Bowman 
	 65 Buddy Young Signed Card  8 (PSA slabbed).25

1967		 Assorted 1954 - 1970 Signed Card Lot 
		  w/some HOFers (83 pcs)	 9............. 50
Varied content, some are inscribed, the lot is being 
sold as-is.

1968		 1971	 Topps Game Cards
		  16  Bob Hayes Auto Card	 8............. 35
Very popular Cowboys HOFer, signed cards are always 
desirable. Clean card, this has a solid blue ballpoint 
ink signature. JSA LOAA.

1975 Fleer Immortals

1969		 Battles, Cliff	 8............. 25
1970		 Battles, Cliff	 8............. 25
1971		 George, Bill	 9............. 25
1972		 Halas, George	 9............. 25
1981		 Van Brocklin, Norm	 9............. 25
1982		 Waterfield, Bob	 9 pers..... 25
1983		 Waterfield, Bob	 9............. 25

1987		 Signed Card Lot w/HOFers and Stars 
		  (67 pcs)	 9............. 25
A lesser lot with some duplication, these are being 
sold as-is.

Signed 3x5s

1992		 Blaik, Earl (College Football HOFer, D’1989)
					     9............. 25

1993		 Brown, Paul                        9.5 (PSA Slabbed). 25

1994		 Collier, Blanton (lot of 4)	 9............. 60
The 1964 Champion Cleveland Browns coach, he 
died in 1983. A tough and desirable 3x5, good lot. 
JSA LOAA.

1995		 Crowley, Jim (PSA slabbed)	 9............. 25
One of the Four Horseman, he died in 1986.

1996		 Dougherty, Duffy	 9............. 25
Famed University of Michigan HOF coach, he died 
in 1989 and is always a desirable autograph. Freshly 
slabbed, this looks great.

1997		 Dougherty, Duffy (lot of 3)	 9............. 60
1998		 Dougherty, Duffy (lot of 3)	 9............. 60
2000		 Duffy Dougherty/Ara Parseghian
		   - JSA LOAA	 9............. 25

2002		 Foss, Joe (lot of 9)	 9............. 25
A very interesting person, many have inscriptions, 
these can sell for $58 each in slabs. JSA LOAA.

2004		 Frank, Clint (lot of 3)	 9............. 30
Fascinating person, he won the Heisman Trophy for 
Yale in 1938, worked for Jimmy Doolittle during 
World War Two and then founded an advertising 
agency. D’1992.

2007		 Houston, Lin (lot of 9)	 9............. 25
A desirable 3x5, these can fell for $75 each as 
singles. JSA LOAA.

2010		 Karilivacz, Carl (D’1969 at age 36)	
			                                   9 (PSA slabbed)........ 60
A rarity, this looks great and hardly ever come to 
market.

2011		 Kinard, Bruiser (lot of 3 - all PSA slabbed)
					     9............. 50
2012		 Kinard, Bruiser (PSA slabbed)	 9............. 25
2013		 Kopcha, Joe (lot of 7) - JSA LOAA	 9............. 25

2014		 Layne, Bobby (vintage signed)
			                                     9 (PSA slabbed)....... 50
Freshly slabbed, this was signed in the 1950s and
looks great.

2015		 Nagurski, Bronko 
		  (lot of 3 - all PSA Slabbed)	 9............. 50
Freshly slabbed, he has one of the great names in 
football!

2016		 Nevers, Ernie (lot of 3 - all PSA Slabbed)  9.. 30
2017		 Nitschke, Ray               9.5 (PSA slabbed)....... 25
2018		 Nitschke, Ray (lot of 3, super clean)
	         - JSA LOAA	 9............. 30
2020		 Osmanski, Bill (lot of 12) - JSA LOAA 9....... 25
2021		 Paterno, Joe               9.5 (PSA slabbed).......... 30
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Signed 3x5s

2022		 Rooney Sr., Art (lot of 3 - all PSA Slabbed)
					     9............. 75
Legendary Pittsburgh Steelers founder and HOFer, 
these can sell for $150. Freshly slabbed, these look 
great.

2023		 Rooney, Art (lot of 2)	 9.5.......... 30
The famed Pittsburgh Steelers founder and HOFer, 
these are always desirable. JSA LOAA.

2024		 Rozelle, Pete (lot of 5 - all PSA Slabbed)  9... 50
The famed HOF NFL Commissioner, these hardly 
ever come around in quantity. These are freshly 
slabbed and look great. Please note one piece has a 
slight chip at the upper left corner on the slab.

2028		 Schembechler, Bo (PSA slabbed - lot of 4)
					     9.5.......... 40
Legendary College Football coach and HOFer, these 
have huge and terrific signatures. Freshly slabbed, 
these could not be any nicer.

2025		 Saban, Lou (lot of 10) - JSA LOAA	9............. 25
2030		 Starr, Bart - JSA LOA (card)	 9............. 25
2031		 Thompson, Tommy (lot of 7) - JSA LOAA  
					     9............. 25
2033		 Unitas, Johnny                 9 (PSA slabbed)....... 25
2036		 Vessels, Billy (lot of 4) - JSA LOAA	9............. 50

2041		 Multi-Sport 3x5 and Related 
		  Signed Flats Lot (160 pcs)	 9............. 80
From an uber autograph collector, there could be 
buried treasure here. The lot contains autographs 
from football players, golfers, jockeys, hockey players, 
tennis players, bowlers and olympic athletes. The lot 
is being sold as-is, this has HOFers and stars and also 
lesser content. There does not appear to be any 
duplication, the autographs are quite clean overall.

2042		 Collection of 90 different HOFer 
		  Signed 3x5s	 9........... 125
A solid lot of HOFer signed 3x5s, these were collected 
over the last thirty years and are nearly all different. 
Neatly presented in alphabetical orders, some are 
inscribed to John. The autographs include Buchanan, 
Canadeo, Dudley, Fortmann, Grange, Healey, Hutson, 
Layne, Mara, Nagurski, Staubach, Strong, Unitas, 
D. Walker and Willis. JSA LOAA.

2043		 Collection of 100 HOFer Signed 3x5s   9.... 150
A solid lot of HOFer signed 3x5s, these were collected 
over the last thirty years and are nearly all different. 
Neatly presented in alphabetical orders, some are 
inscribed to John. The autographs include Canadeo, 
Dudley, Fortmann, Grange, Healey, Hutson, Layne, 
Mara (2), Nagurski, Starr, Staubach, Strong, Unitas, 
D. Walker and Willis. JSA LOAA.

Signed 8x10s

2045		 Brown, Jim - JSA LOA (card)	 9.5.......... 40

2048		 Ham, Jack (pair of two w/4 signatures 
		  per photo!) - JSA LOAA	 9............. 25

2049		 Haynes, Hall (vintage, D’1988)
		   - JSA LOAA	 8............. 25

2050		 HOFers/Stars Signed Lot (38 pcs)	 9............. 75
A single owner lot, these include Blanda, Butkus, 
Donovan, LaMonica, Lilly, Maynard, Otto and Tittle. 
A few have doubles, several have inscriptions, this is 
a clean overall lot. JSA LOAA.

2051		 Layne, Bobby	 9.5.......... 60
Perfect quality, this is an enlarged image of his 1955 
Bowman football card. The signature is flawless and 
in a perfect spot. A key 1950s football HOFer, he 
died in 1986, and is a scarce 8x10. JSA LOAA.

2052		 Madden, John - JSA LOAA	 9.5.......... 40
2053		 Marino, Dan - JSA LOAA	 9............. 35
2054		 Namath, Joe - JSA LOA (card)	 9.5.......... 30
2055		 Nitschke, Ray (w/inscriptions)
		   - JSA LOAA	 9............. 25

2056		 Patriots Stars/HOFers w/Branch (4 pcs)
		   - JSA LOAA	 9............. 25

2058		 Schembechler, Bo Signed Magazine
		   Photo - JSA LOAA	 9.5.......... 25

2060		 Starr, Bart (Tristar)	 9.5.......... 50
Offered is an unusual image of the legendary Bart 
Starr, this has a perfect blue sharpie ink signature.

2062		 Unitas, Johnny - JSA LOAA	 9.5.......... 25
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Signed 8x10s

2065		 Assorted lot of 21 signed pieces 
		  w/Singletary, Fields - JSA LOAA	 9............. 25

2066		 Collection of 23 HOFers/Stars w/Namath, 
		  Greene, Luckman	 9............. 30
Mainly 8x10s, this is a nice lot with solid star content. 
Some pieces are inscribed, everything will be 
pictured on our website. JSA LOAA.

2067		 Lot of 14 HOFers/Stars	 9............. 50
A good little lot, these include Baugh, Blanchard, 
G. Davis, Graham and Jim Taylor. JSA LOAA.

2068		 San Francisco 49ers (31 pcs)	 9.5.......... 75
With many HOFers and stars, there is light duplica-
tion. From a collector in the Bay Area, a few are not 
49ers. We did not show these to JSA, a few issues are 
possible, but the lot should be more than fine overall. 

Auto Footballs

2069		 1972-73 Cleveland Browns 
		  Team-Signed Football	 ............... 25
A Spalding football signed by members of the 1972 
and 1973 Cleveland Browns. The white football has 
been signed by 40 players. Highlighted signatures 
include Leroy Kelly, Bob Briggs, Fair Hooker, Bo Scott, 
Frank Pitts, Fred Hoaglin, and Bob McKay. The ball is 
in terrific shape and is fully inflated. The 1972 Browns 
had a fine season, finishing 10-4 and making the NFL 
playoffs as a wild card team. They would lose to the 
famed 1972 Dolphins despite holding a lead into the 
game’s 4th quarter.

2070		 1978 Pro Bowl Signed Football (30+ sigs) 7. 80
From Jack Lambert, this is a game used ball. The sig-
natures vary in darkness, and include Jack Ham, Lyle 
Alzado, Franco Harris and Jack Lambert. JSA LOAA.

2071		 Chicago Bears HOFers/Stars w/Payton 
		  (Governor Ryan collection)	 7............. 25
A clean ball, this has eleven signatures. The autographs 
include HOFers Payton, Ditka, Hampton, Singletary 
and Dent; the other autographs include McMahon 
and Rivera. Neat ball. JSA LOA (full).

2072		 Cleveland Browns HOFers w/Jim Brown 
		  (12 sigs)	 9........... 100
A fine signed football, the signatures look great. With 
many desirable inscriptions, the autographs include 
Jim Brown, Lou Groza, Otto Graham, Bobby Mitchell, 
Frank Gatski, Bill Willis and Dante Lavelli. JSA LOAA.

2074		 Favre, Brett - JSA LOAA	 7............. 25

2075		 HOF Signed Football w/Johnny Unitas 
		  (30 sigs)	 9........... 100
A quality HOFer signed football, these vary somewhat 
in darkness and quality. The autographs include 
Johnny Unitas, Otto Graham, Marion Motley, 
George Blanda and Lou Creekmur. JSA LOAA.

2076		 HOFers/Stars	 9............. 50
Clean Super Bowl XXV football has nine signatures. 
The autographs include Franco Harris, Randy White, 
Ray Guy, Art Shell, Jack Ham and Ted Hendricks. 
JSA LOAA.

2077		 HOFers/Stars	 9............. 50
Clean Wilson Super Bowl XXV model football. This 
has 18 solid signatures. The autographs include Franco 
Harris, Joe Greene, Jack Ham, Randy White, Art Shell, 
Willie Wood, Gene Upshaw, Mel Blount, Ray Guy, 
Vince Lombardi Jr and Dave Casper. JSA LOAA.

2078		 Luckman, Sid (ex-Governor collection)  8.... 30
A tough single signed football, Luckman met Gover-
nor Ryan in the 1990s and signed this for him. The 
ball has some cracking but is clean overall, this is 
nicely signed with a Chicago Bears #42 inscription. 
JSA LOAA.

2080		 Old Timers/Stars w/Unitas and Graham  8.. 40
Clean NFL Quarterback Challenge model football, this 
has 20 total signatures. The autographs include Uni-
tas, Graham, Plunkett, Gabriel, A. Manning, Conerly, 
Morrall, Tittle, Wade and LaMonica. JSA LOAA.

2081		 Payton, Walter (ex-Governor collection)
					     9........... 100
A very desirable single signed football, Payton signed 
this for Governor Ryan in the 1990s. Impeccable 
quality, this looks great. JSA LOAA.



Auto Footballs

2082		 Seymour, Richard Signed Football
		   (Beckett sticker)	 ............... 25

2085		 Lot of six HOFers w/Graham, Houston, 
		  Marchetti - JSA LOAA	 9............. 60

2086		 Assorted Signed Football Lot w/Marino, 
		  Cunningham, LT (4 pcs)	 ............... 60
Mixed lot of clean signed footballs, the lot includes 
a Chicago Bears Old Timers ball w/13 sigs including 
Ronnie Bull, Ed O’Bradovich, Mike Pyle), HOFers/
Stars (10 sigs) w/Marino, R. Cunningham, Hendricks, 
Stallworth, NY Giants (8) w/LT, Banks, Anderson, 
Cross, Oates and a miscellaneous ball with 12 signa-
tures.

Full Size Helmets

2086.2	  1998 Ohio State Sugar Bowl Championship 
		  Team Signed Helmet - JSA LOAA	 9............. 50

2087		 AFL Football Stars (35+ sigs)	 9........... 125
A very cool piece, this is a blue and white American 
League Football full size helmet. Loaded with signa-
tures, these are all HOFers, stars and recognizable 
names. The HOFers include Bell, Biletnikoff, 
W. Brown, Davidson, Dawson, Foss, Houston, 
Lamonica and Otto. JSA LOAA.

2088		 Claypool, Chase (Beckett)	 9............. 40

2089		 Favre, Brett Signed Flawess Green Bay Packers
		  Full Size Helmet - JSA LOAA	 9.5........ 100

2090		 Montana, Joe Signed Chrome Helmet  9.5.. 110
A very cool piece that looks great, the signature is 
superb, this has a Beckett sticker for authentication.

2091		 Moon, Warren (Beckett)	 9.5.......... 60
A handsome full size helmet, this has a Mint 
signature and HOF inscription.

2092		 New England Patriots (13 sigs)	 8............. 60
The autographs include Bledsoe, Capaletti, Grogan, 
Hannah and Lane. JSA LOAA.

Mini Helmets

2094		 Crosby, Maxx Raiders Mini Helmet 
		  in Ornate Box (Fanatics)	 ............... 40

2096		 Green Bay Packers HOFers/Stars (12 sigs)
					     9............. 80
A quality signed mini helmet, the autographs include 
Starr, Gregg, Ringo, Kramer and Dowler. JSA LOAA.

2099		 Notre Dame Stars w/Staubach (5 sigs)  9.... 100
Offered is a great looking glossy gold Notre Dame 
model football helmet. This has five signatures in 
bold black sharpie ink, including Staubach, 
Blanchard and Davis. JSA LOAA.

2100		 Pittsbugh Steelers Stars w/Greene, Noll 
		  (8 sigs)		 9.5.......... 75
A classic signed helmet, the autographs include 
Greene, Lambert, Noll, White, Greenwood and Ham. 
JSA sticker. JSA LOA (full).

2101		 Stabler, Ken w/inscription	 9............. 75
A tough mini helmet, the signature is in large and 
flawless black sharpie ink with a snake inscription. 
JSA LOA (card).

2102		 Lot of four HOFers/Stars w/L. Taylor
	  - JSA LOAA	 9............. 30

Signed Jerseys

2105		 Moon, Warren (HOF inscr, stat jersey)  9.5.. 50
A fun custom Moon jersey, this looks great. 
JSA LOA (card).

2106		 Sanders, Deion Atlanta Falcons	 9............. 25
A better quality jersey of this very talented HOFer 
and personality, Sanders signed this with his number 
21. PSA sticker.

2107		 Thomas, Derrick  KC Chiefs Jersey	    9......... 50
A key Kansas Chiefs star running back, Thomas sadly 
died in 2000 at only age 33. Scarce and desirable, 
these do not come to market very often at all. 
Neatly signed, quality piece. PSA DNA (full).

2108		 Young, Steve 49ers - JSA LOA (card)   9........ 30
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Goal Lines

2117		 Carson, Harry (lot of 5) - JSA LOAA  9.5..... 35

2125		 Favre, Brett	 PSA 10........... 80
Always a tougher signed Goal Line to find, this has 
his number 4; these are sadly hot right now.

2129		 Harris, Franco	 9.5.................. 60
An elusive and desirable signed Goal Line, the 
signature looks great. JSA LOA (card).

2131		 Hutson, Don	 PSA 10......... 100
A key to a signed set, this looks great.

2133		 Johnson, John H (lot of 7)	 9.5.................. 50
A spotless lot, it is unusual to find these in any kind 
of quantity. JSA LOAA.

2135		 Landry, Tom	 9.5.................. 50
Beloved Cowboys HOF coach, this has a perfect 
blue sharpie ink signature. JSA LOA (card).

2136		 Lavelli, Dante (lot of 17)	 9.5................ 100
A spotless lot, it is unusual to find these in any kind 
of quantity, some have inscriptions. JSA LOAA.

2145		 Namath, Joe	 9.5.................. 50
An absolute key to a signed set, Joe penned Good 
Luck! Joe Namath x12 in spotless black sharpie ink. 
JSA LOA (card).

2146		 Nitschke, Ray              9.5 (PSA slabbed)........ 50
PSA slabbed Authentic, this is a tougher signed Goal 
Line. Neatly signed in a perfect spot, this looks great.

2109		 Aikman, Troy - JSA LOAA	 9.5.......... 40
2126		 Gibbs, Joe - JSA LOA (card)	 9.5.......... 30
2132		 Irvin, Michael - JSA LOA (card)	 9.5.......... 35
2139		 Long, Howie - JSA LOA (card)	 9.5.......... 30
2142		 Marino, Dan - JSA LOA (card)	 9.5.......... 35
2149		 Riggins, John - JSA LOA (card)	 9.5.......... 30
2150		 Sanders Barry - JSA LOA (card)	 9.5.......... 40
2156		 Simpson, O.J. - JSA LOA (card)	 9.5.......... 30
2159		 Stallworth, John - JSA LOAA	 9.5.......... 25
2161		 Stram, Hank - JSA LOAA	 9.5.......... 30
2171		 Young, Steve - JSA LOA (card)	 9.5.......... 25

2160		 Starr, Bart                      8 (PSA slabbed).......... 75
A key piece, this has a large if not perfect signature, 
Starr penned his number 15 as well.

2167		 Webster, Mike	 9.5.......... 50
A key Steelers HOF center, Webster was never a prolific 
signer, his card came out in 1997, and he sadly died in 
2002 at only age 50. Tough signed Goal Line, this one 
has a perfect quality signature with an HOF inscrip-
tion. JSA LOA (full). 

2173		 Lot of 10 different Packers	 ............. 110
A good lot, these include Canadeo, Hornung, 
Ringo, Robinson and Taylor. JSA LOAA.

Signed Programs

2174		 Alworth, Len Signed 1965 Sports Ilustrated 
		  w/inscriptions - JSA LOA (card)	 9.5............ 40

2175		 Brown, Jim Signed 1964 Sporting News
					     9.5............ 60
A very unusual Jim Brown signed item, this looks 
great. JSA LOAA.

2176		 Elway, John Signed 1982 Sporting News 
		  Full Issue - JSA LOAA	 9.5............ 25

2177		 Jackson, Bo Signed 1985 Sporting News 
		  Full Issue - JSA LOAA	 9.5............ 35

2178		 Montana, Joe Signed 1990 Sports Illustrated
		   - JSA LOA (card)	 9............... 30

2180		 Unitas, Johnny Signed 1964 Sporting News
		  Full Issue - JSA LOAA	 9.5............ 35



Large Prints

2181		 1958 Colts Championship Signed/Framed 
		  Print (6 HOF sigs)	 9.5.......... 80
Handsomely matted and framed, the total size is 
19x15. The signatures include Unitas, Berry, 
Marchetti, Moore and Parker. JSA LOAA.

2183		 Bruschi, Ted Signed 16x20 Print 
		  - JSA LOAA	 9............. 25

2184		 Davis, Terrell Signed Giclee	 9............. 50
Limited edition piece (209/270), this looks great. 
Framed, the total size is 26x21. JSA LOAA.

2185		 Dawson, Len Signed 20x16 Print 
		  w/Inscriptions  - JSA LOAA	 9.5.......... 25

2186		 Fearsome Foursome Signed 20x16 Print 
		  (4 sigs)		 9.5........ 100
A classic piece of football history, all four signatures 
are in matching and spotless blue sharpie ink.
JSA LOAA.

Assorted Signed Football Items

2189		 Costello, Vince 1959 NFL Contract  9........... 25
A nice 1950s football item, this is a fully executed 
contract for Costello to play for the Cleveland Browns 
in 1959. This document is signed by Costello and 
the legendary Paul Brown. JSA LOAA.

2191		 Grab Bag Multi-Sport Autograph and 
		  Unsigned Flat Lot (65 pcs)	 ............... 25

2192		 Harmon, Tom Signed 5x7 Photo	 8............. 25
A scarce photo to find without an inscription, this 
popular Michigan Heisman winner died in 1990. 
JSA LOAA.

2196		 Lot of 36 assorted signed flats 
		  w/many HOFers	 8............. 50
A varied lot with many HOFers, several are vintage. 
The lot is being sold as-is, but everything will be 
pictured on our website.

2197		 Lot of ten HOFers/Stars Signed 
		  Sports Illustrated Issues	 9............. 50
This lot has ten full issues plus one cover, with Ditka, 
Griese, Newsome and Jim Taylor. JSA LOAA.

2199		 Montana, Joe Signed Large Format Book 
		  - JSA sticker	 9............. 75
An elusive and very attractive large format Joe 
Montana book, this has a flowing black ink 
signature on the title page.

2201		 Neale, Greasy Signed 9x13 Original Photo
					     7.5........ 150
A special item, this is a wonderful 9x13 original photo 
of pioneering NFL HOF coach Earl Greasy Neale re-
viewing the diagram of a play on a chalkboard. 
Neale was also a 1919 Cincinnati Red, he died in 1973. 
He signed this in blue ballpoint ink at the right 
border. JSA LOA (full).

2203		 Pair of Army/Navy Stars Signed 5x7 Cards 
		  (each w/6 sigs incl. Staubach)	 9............. 30
Very creative, the signatures on each piece include 
R. Staubach, G. Davis and Doc Blanchard, JSA LOAA.

2204		 Pair of Army/Navy Stars Signed 5x7 Cards
		   (each w/6 sigs incl. Staubach)	 9............. 30
Very creative, the signatures on each piece include 
R. Staubach, G. Davis and Doc Blanchard, JSA LOAA.

2205		 Parseghian, Ara Double-Signed Photo  9.5.. 30
Fun double-sided large format page, Parseghian 
signed his images on both sides of the page in 
bold black sharpie. JSA LOAA.

2206		 Pittsburgh Steelers 
		  Signed 14 Inch Metal Plate w/8 sigs  9.......... 50
A fun Steelers piece, the autographs include Mike 
Webster, Jack Ham, Rocky Bleier, Franco Harris 
and Mel Blount. JSA LOAA.

2211		 Unitas, Johnny Signed 1962 book 
		  w/dust jacket - JSA LOA (card)	 9............. 40

2212		 Wilson, Ralph Buffalo Bills Signed 
		  Business Card (3 pcs) - JSA LOAA	9............. 30
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Football/Golf
Football Memorabilia

2214		 College Football and Other Sports
		   Late 19th Century to 1910 Lot (25 pcs)  .... 150
Beautifully presented in a large format folio, these are 
such evocative and wonderful images. So undervalued 
in today’s market, we will have pictures of everything 
on our website. Our consignor is from New England, 
so there are several Harvard and Yale pieces in the lot.

2215		 Collection of nine College Football 
		  and Related Books, various eras	 ............... 30
An assorted lot from a book dealer, the content 
could be interesting.

2216		 Lot of eleven early engravings 
		  and paper items	 ............... 50
A fun little lot, these are neatly presented in a 
binder and look great.

2217		 Yale and College Football and Other Sports
		   Lot w/interesting content (20 pcs) ............... 50

2218		 1893		  Yale’s Flying Wedge Culver Archive
		   Original Photo                              CGC Fine.... 25

2219		 1897	 Large format Harvard Varsity Team 
		  (13x10)	 ............... 25

2220		 1920s/1930s Princeton 32 Inch Pennant....... 25

2222		 Dallas Texans/Detroit Lions 
		  (9/12/1952, pre-season opener)	 ............... 60
A neat program that is scarce, the Dallas Texans 
only played for one season. The condition is quite 
clean, this looks great.

2224		 Pennant 1950s Detroit Lions 27.5 Inch ........ 25
2225		 Pennant  1950s LA Rams 29.5 Inch .............. 25
2227		 Pennant 1950s/60s St. Louis Cardinals
		   29 Inch	 ............... 30

2231		 1961  	Joe Namath High School Yearbook..... 50
A fun Broadway Joe collectible, this is very clean and 
well preserved. Joe appears on several pages in the 
yearbook, these are scarce.

2233		 1969 - 1979 Green Bay Packers 
		  Yearbook Lot (11 pcs)	 ............... 35

2234		 1969	 Program  Super Bowl III	 Ex........ 100
Conservatively graded, this has a tight spine and good 
color. One of the most famous games in NFL history, 
this has crisp edges and only light general wear.

2236		 1970	 Portraits and Profiles
Jim Brown, Vince Lombardi and O.J. Simpson......... 50

2237		 1970s and Other Eras Multi-Sport 
		  Grab Bag Field Pass Lot (116 pcs)	 ............. 100.
	

2239		 Lot of eight different 
		  1971 Bears full tickets	 ............... 25
The full home ticket run, everything will be 
pictured on our website. How often do you see a full 
set like this?, the tickets display well.

2239.2	 1996 	Scott Gragg New York Giants 
		  Pro Model Practice Jersey	 ............... 50
With lots of use, this displays well.

Golf Cards

2241		 1951	 Wheaties  Sam Snead  VG-Ex/Ex......... 35
Fairly well cut and clean overall, the image is nice, 
slight typical condition issues for this set keep this 
just below Ex to our eyes.

2252		 1997	 Grand Slam Ventures
		  Tiger Woods Gold Foil RC    Beckett 8.......... 80
A classic Tiger Woods Rookie Card, the black 
borders look great.

2254		 2010	 Sport Kings 
 	 Arnold Palmer Silver 2/9 Relic Card	 Nm-Mt.. 40
Neat card of the beloved Palmer, this is an 
extremely limited edition piece,

2255		 2013	 Upper Deck  Ernie Els Exquisite 
		  Signed Jumbo Patch (56/99)	 Nm-Mt.. 25

Golf Autographs/Memorabilia

2260		 Golfers Signed Cap 
		  (31 sigs w/Tiger Woods)	 9............. 90
A handsome piece, the autographs include Tiger 
Woods, Corey Pavin, Lee Janzen and Nick Price.
JSA LOA (full).
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Golf Autographs/Memorabilia

2261		 Golf HOFers/Stars signed Oakland Hills 
		  Country Club Program (13 sigs)	 8........... 100
All vintage signed, this is handsomely matted and 
framed to 17x15. The autographs include Palmer, 
Nicklaus and Casper. JSA LOAA.

2262		 Fine Signed 8x10 and Related Flat Lot 
		  (120 pcs)	 9........... 100
From a lifelong autograph collection, these appear to 
span decades. A single owner collection, this is filled 
with mainline HOFer and stars. JSA reviewed the lot, 
we pictured what are likely the best items but buried 
treasure is certainly possible here. Most are inscribed, 
there is moderate duplication, these are all 8x10 
photos and related signed flats. JSA LOAA.

2263		 3 x 5	 Armour, Tommy (lot of 4)
		   - JSA LOAA	 9............. 50
2265		 3 x 5	 Hebert, Jay and Lionel (lot of 3)   9...... 30

2266		 Glove		 Leonard, Justin	 ............... 25
Offered is a game used golf glove signed by profession-
al golfer Justin Leonard. Foot joy brand glove shows 
signs of heaby wear and is autographed in bold 
black sharpie ink.

2268		 3 x 5	 Nelson, Byron (lot of 10) 
		  - JSA LOAA	 9............. 50
2269		 8 x 10	  Nicklaus, Jack (lot of 4)
		   - JSA LOAA	 9............. 40
2270		 8 x 10	  Palmer, Arnold - JSA LOA (card)
					     7.5.......... 45
2275		 3 x 5	 Sarazen, Gene (lot of 10) - JSA LOAA
					     9............. 50

2272		 Palmer, Arnold Signed Golf Flag	 8............. 75
A classic collectible, this has a black sharpie ink 
signature. Framed to 24x18, we can ship this out 
of the frame to reduce costs. JSA LOAA.

2273		 Palmer, Arnold Superb Signed 12x18 Photo
					     9.5.......... 75
Really nice and likely unique, this looks great. 
JSA LOAA.

2276		 Signed Ticket Lot (9 pcs w/Davis Love)........ 25

2277		 Snead, Sam Signed 6x8 Greenbrier 
		  Display Bag - JSA LOAA	 9............. 25

2278		 8 x 10   Stewart, Payne 
		  Signed Full Page Image	 9............. 75
A beloved golfer who sadly died at a very young age 
in 1999, offered is a huge signature on a full page 
magazine photo. With a PSA sticker for authentica-
tion, this looks great. PSA DNA (full).

2280		 3 x 5	 Lot of 14 assorted autographs
		   - JSA LOAA	 9............. 30

2281		 Lot of 10 signed golf magazines 
		  w/HOFers	 9.5.......... 50
Nice lot of signed magazines, the signatures look 
great. The autographs are Player, Crenshaw (3), 
Daly, Crampton, Irwin, Wadkins, Rodriguez and 
Clark. JSA LOAA.

2282		 Golf and Celebrities 
		  Signed Autograph Book (21 sigs)	 9............. 50
Neat little autograph book, this looks to be from the 
circa 1990. Interesting content, the lot includes sing-
ers Huey Lewis and Bruce Hornsby, a very early John 
Elway, Clyde Drexler and golfers Azinger, Couples, 
Crenshaw and Hale Irwin among others. JSA LOAA.

2283		 Lot of 19 Signed Sports Illustrated Issues
					     9.5.......... 75
A fun run, some are inscribed to Scott. The lot in-
cludes Fred Couples, Ray Floyd, Hale Irwin, Gary 
Player, Lee Trevino and Lenny Wadkins. JSA LOAA.

2284		 Golfers Signed/Framed Print 
		  (54 sigs w/Nicklaus, Palmer)	 9........... 125
Framed to 19x14, the signatures include Casper, 
Couples, Crenshaw, Floyd, Ncklaus, Palmer and 
Watson. JSA LOAA.
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Hockey
Hockey Cards

2285		 1951	Parkhurst
		  63	 Alex Delvecchio RC	 PSA A.... 25
Likely factory cut short, this looks to be rather sharp 
and clean.

2288		 Lot of 42 clean hockey cards w/stars, 
		  1958 - 1968	 ............... 30
A clean lot, everything will be pictured, the lot also 
includes a 67 Philadelphia Unitas and a 1969 Topps 
Dawson.

2294		 1968	Topps   Complete Set	 VG-Ex.. 100
A colorful and attractive set, this has mild condition 
variance. VG-Ex overall, we rate the key cards as fol-
lows: 1 Gerry Cheevers NM, 2 Bobby Orr VG-Ex/Ex, 
6 Derek Sanderson  VG-Ex/Ex, 7 Phil Esposito Ex, 16 
Bobby Hull VG-Ex/Ex, 20 Stan Mikita Ex, 29 Gordie 
Howe VG+ and Good, 34 Terry Sawchuk VG+, 89 Ber-
nie Parent RC VG-Ex/Ex and 121 Checklist Card Ex.

2295		 1968	Topps
		  Complete Set w/clean checklist 	 VG-Ex.. 150
A mixed grade set, these average VG-Ex overall but 
vary in both directions. Not a bad set at all overall, we 
rate the key cards as follows: 1 Gerry Cheevers VG-Ex/
Ex, 2 Bobby Orr Good, 6 Derek Sanderson  VG-Ex/Ex, 
7 Phil Esposito VG-Ex, 16 Bobby Hull GVG, 20 Stan 
Mikita Ex-Mt, 29 Gordie Howe VG-Ex/Ex, 34 Terry 
Sawchuk VG, 89 Bernie Parent RC VG-Ex/Ex, 121 
Checklist Card Ex+ hand-cut.

2297		 1971	Topps   Complete Set	 Ex........ 100
An Ex overall set with some variance, there are many 
Ex-Mt and Ex Plus cards in the lot. We rate the key 
cards as follows: 1 Espo/Bucyk/B Hull LL Ex, 2 Orr/
Espo/Bucyk LL Ex-Mt, 45 Dryden RC Ex o/c, 50 Hull 
VG-Ex, 70 Howe Ex, 100 Orr VG-Ex/Ex, 110 T Esposi-
to FTC Ex o/c, 111 Checklist VG-Ex/Ex, 114 Clarke 
FTC Ex.

2298		 1971	Topps Booklets
		  Complete Set (24)	 ............... 25
Low to mid-grade, some have check marks on the 
backs.

2299		 Mainly High Grade 1971 - 1981 
		  Original Owner Lot	 ............... 50
A fresh and mostly very sharp lot from the original 
owner, these are awfully nice overall and should have 
gradeable cards. The counts are from our consignor 
and have not been verified, as follows: 1971 (92), 1974 
(440), 1975 (330), 1976 (539), 1977 (330), 1978 (300) 
and 1980 (80). Additional lesser insert cards and story 
booklets are also included in the lot. Please note the 
71s are much weaker than the other years, some years, 
especially 1974, have centering issue. An unpicked lot, 
it includes some stars.

2301		 1974	Topps   Complete Set	 ............... 25
A very sharp set, but at least of the cards have major 
centering issues. An original owner lot, there could 
still be some gradeable cards here.

2302		 1975 and 1976 High Grade Topps Set Pair
		                                                 NM to Nm-Mt.......... 50
A pair of super sharp sets, these are consigned by the 
original owner and look great. Unpicked sets that 
should be ideal for slabbing, we rate the key cards 
as follows: 1975: 35 Ken Dryden Ex, 100 Bobby Orr 
Nm-Mt, 241 Larry Robinson  NM, 250 Bobby Clarke 
Nm-Mt, 275 Denis Potvin Nm-Mt, 288 Bobby Orr AS1 
NM and 1976-77: 67 Bryan Trottier RB Nm-Mt+, 115 
Bryan Trottier RC Nm-Mt, 163 Guy Lafleur Nm-Mt+, 
200 Ken Dryden Nm-Mt, 213 Bobby Orr Nm-Mt.

2304		 1977	Topps Super Square Cut Proof
Lot of 10 Complete Sets (220 total cards)	 NM........ 60
These are sealed and appear to be in NM to Mint to 
Mint condition. Loaded with key hockey stars, this 
is a neat little set, ideal for slabbing.

2305		 1977 - 1979 High Grade Topps Set Trio*
                                                           NM to Nm-Mt.......... 50
A trio of super sharp sets (Gretzky is missing from 
1979), these are consigned by the original owner 
and look great. Unpicked sets that should be ideal 
for slabbing, the key cards look great.

2306		 1978	Topps  Lot of five sealed wax packs........ 50
Consigned directly from the original owner, these 
were obtained at the time and have been in a closet 
for decades.

2309		 1980	Topps  Lot of six sealed wax packs......... 75
Consigned directly from the original owner, these were 
obtained at the time and have been in a closet 
for decades.

2313		 1989	Topps  
		  Wax Box - BBCE Wrapped	 ............... 30

2314		 1990	OPC Premier   Hobby Wax Box............. 35
The box has wear, the packs are tight and look to 
be perfect.



Hockey Memorabilia

2323		 1940s/1950s Era Detroit Red Wings 
		  Scarce Eight Inch Felt Patch	 ............... 25

2324		 1954	 Program  NHL All Star Game   VG..... 80
Unscored, this has good color. Folded, the interior 
pages are clean, this displays nicely overall.

2326		 1972		  Stanley Cup Finals Press Pass   ......... 35
2329		 1976		  Stanley Cup Finals Press Pass ........... 35
2330		 1979		  Lot of six Boston Bruins 
		  Press/Sideline Playoff Passes	 ............... 25
2331		 1980	 Canada - Finland Olympic Ticket 
		  (game 16)	 ............... 35
2332		 1980	 Game 14 Winter Olympics Ticket....... 35
2333		 1981	 Stanley Cup Finals Press Pass.............. 25
2336		 1984	 OPC  259  Chris Chelios Signed RC
		   (PSA slabbed)	 9............. 25

2337		 1985	 Hockey HOF 
	 81 Frank Dilio Signed Card Lot (6 pcs)   9........ 60
Boldly signed, these can sell for $50 - $100 each in 
slabs. JSA LOAA.

2338		 1990	 Pro Set  672  
	 Roger Neilson Auto Card (PSA slabbed)  9....... 25

2339		 Lot of 12 autographed hockey HOFer cards 
		  w/three LaFleurs - JSA LOAA	 9............. 30

Hockey Autographs - Quality Content

3 x 5s

2340		 Apps, Syl (lot of 2)	 9............. 50
A desirable HOF autograph, these can sell for 
$250 each. JSA LOAA.

2341		 Boucher, Frank (lot of 3)	 9............. 30
An early HOFer and coach, he died in 1977 and is a 
tough 3x5. JSA LOAA.

2342		 Brimsek, Frank (lot of 10)	 9............. 50
An early Boston Bruins HOFer, these can sell for 
$50 each as singles. JSA LOAA.

2343		 Campbell, Clarence (lot of two ANS)  9........ 50
A desirable hockey HOF autograph, these can sell for 
$100 each. Clean and fine, he died in 1984. JSA LOAA.

2344		 Campbell, Clarence (lot of 5)	 9............. 75
A desirable hockey HOF autograph, these can sell for 
$100 each. Clean and fine, he died in 1984. JSA LOAA.

2345		 Clancy, King (lot of 2)	 9............. 30
Boldly signed, this is a desirable 1930s hockey HOF 
signature. Please note these can sell for $150 each 
as singles. JSA LOAA.

3 x 5s

2346		 Clapper, Dit Signed 1949 GPC	 9............. 25
An early hockey HOFer, this is postmarked 1949 
and really nice. D’1978. JSA LOAA.

2347		 Colville, Neil (lot of 5)	 9............. 50
An early New York Rangers HOFer, he died in 1987 
and can sell for over $100 as a single. JSA LOAA.

2348		 Cook, Bill (lot of 5)	 9............. 50
An early New York Rangers HOFer, he died in 1986 
and can sell for over $100 as a single. JSA LOAA.

2349		 Day, Hap (lot of 5)	 9............. 50
An early Toronto Maple Leafs HOFer, these can sell 
for $90 each. JSA LOAA.

2351		 Dutton, Red (lot of 3)	 9............. 50
A desirable Montreal Maroons HOFer, these can 
sell for $100 - $200 each. JSA LOAA.

2352		 Hewitt, Foster (great inscription)	 9............. 30
Famed hockey HOF broadcaster, these can sell for 
$250 each. JSA LOAA.

2353		 Hewitt, Foster (lot of 2)	 9............. 75
Famed hockey HOF broadcaster, these can sell for 
$250 each. JSA LOAA.

2354		 Hextall, Bryan Sr (lot of 3)	 9............. 50
A desirable autograph that can sell for $150 each, 
these are very clean. JSA LOAA.

2356		 Joliat, Aurele (PSA slabbed - lot of 3)  9........ 60
A fine trio from this 1930s hockey HOFer, these are 
neatly signed and dated.

2357		 Leader, Al (lot of 3)	 9............. 40
An early HOF hockey referee, these hardly come up 
for public sale. JSA LOAA.
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Hockey
3 x 5s

2359		 Pratt, Babe (lot of 5)	 7............. 50
A desirable early hockey HOFer, these can sell for 
$150 each as singles. Please note most of these are 
inscribed. JSA LOAA.

2360		 Primeau, Joe (lot of 3)	 9............. 30
A hockey HOFer from the 1920s and 1930s, he died
in 1989. A desirable autograph, these can sell for $150 
- $300 each without personalizations. JSA LOAA.

2361		 Quackenbush, Bill (lot of 5)	 9............. 50
Quality hockey HOF autograph, the last two public 
sales were for $60 and $75 each. JSA LOAA.

2362		 Richard, Maurice (lot of 6) - JSA LOAA  9.... 50

2363		 Schriner, Dave Sweeney (lot of 4)	 9............. 50
Maple Leafs HOFer, these can sell for $100 each as 
singles. JSA LOAA.

2364		 Selke, Frank	 9............. 30
Early Canadiens HOFer, these can sell for $100 each, 
the inscriptions are terrific. JSA LOAA.

2365		 Selke, Frank (lot of 4)	 9............. 30
Early Canadiens HOFer, these can sell for $100 
each, the inscriptions are terrific. JSA LOAA.

2366		 Voss, Carl (lot of 3)	 9............. 30
A Montreal Maroons HOFer, these can sell for 
$100 each. JSA LOAA.

2367		 Collection of 65 different HOFers	 9............. 60
A very fresh and clean lot, these were obtained begin-
ning in the 1970s. Ideal for slabbing, the autographs 
include Arbour, Beliveau, Bossy, Bowman, Clarke, 
Coffey, Francis, Gadsby, G. Howe, Bobby Hull, 
LeMaire and Ullman. JSA LOAA.

8 x 10 Photos

2370		 Shore, Eddie w/1930s Boston Braves
		   (7 sigs)	 8............. 60
How is this for a cool Boston item? JSA LOAA.

2371		 Udvari, Frank (HOF Hockey Ref, lot of 2)
		   - JSA LOA (card)	 ............... 25

2372		 Lot of 9 HOFers/Stars - JSA LOAA   9........... 25

2373		 Lot of 31 assorted signed photos 
		  and related flats - JSA LOAA	 9............. 35

2374		 Lot of 14 signed photos	 9............. 50
All HOFers and stars, these include Parent, Bobby 
Hull, Emile Francis and Gump Worsley. JSA LOAA.

2375		 Lifelong Mainly HOF Hockey 
		  Signed Photo Collection (65 pcs)	 ............. 100

Jerseys

2376		 Esposito, Phil - JSA LOA (card)	 9............. 25
2378		 Hull, Bobby w/inscriptions (JSA sticker)
					     9............. 30
2380		 Matteau, Stephane - JSA LOA (card)  9......... 50
2380.2  	Nash, Rick - JSA LOAA 	  9............ 35

2381		 Richter, Mike (Steiner)	 9............. 50

2377		 Graves, Adam	 9............. 50
A handsome Rangers jersey, this is neatly signed on 
the front. JSA LOAA.

2379		 Lafreniere, Alexis UDA Signed 
		  NY Rangers Jersey	 9............. 75
A handsome jersey, this has a large silver sharpie 
ink signature.

Large Prints

2382		 1984 Detroit Red Wings w/Yzerman 
		  (27 sigs) + extras	 ............... 75
From a huge Michigan sports collection, this is a large 
format 23x19 team photo for the 1983-1984 Detroit 
Red Wings hockey team. Anchored by a Rookie Steve 
Yzerman, there are 27 total signatures. The other 
autographs include Brad Park, Greg Smith and Greg 
Stefan. The lot also comes with two 1984-85 Red Wings 
18x30 schedules with five signatures each including 
Brad Park.
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2383		 Howe, Gordie Signed 15x19 High Quality 
		  Image on thick stock - JSA LOAA	 9.5.......... 35

2385		 Orr, Bobby Signed/Framed   Photo  9.5........ 50
The classic image of Orr flying through the air, this 
16x20 black and white print is nicely matted and 
framed. JSA LOA (full).

2386		 Yzerman, Steve Signed 16x20 Photo
		   - JSA LOAA	 9.5.......... 35

Signed Pucks

2390		 Crosby, Sidney	 9............. 50
A vital NHL star, this is signed in silver sharpie ink on 
a Pittsburgh Penguins model puck. JSA LOA (card).

2394		 Fleury, Marc-Andre - JSA LOA (card)  9....... 25
2395		 Howe, Gordie (UDA)	 9............. 25
2398		 Orr, Bobby - JSA LOA (card)	 9.5.......... 35
2401		 Richard, Maurice (JSA sticker)	 8............. 25

2399		 Paul Kariya/Teemu Selanne Signed 
		  2017 HOF Puck - JSA LOA (card)	 9............. 35

Assorted Signed Hockey Items

2405		 1970 Boston Bruins Vintage Signed 
		  Championship Program (16 sigs)	 9............. 75
A very nice Bruins item, this perfectly clean 5 x 8.5 
program has solid period signatures on the front and 
back cover. The autographs include Esposito, Cheevers, 
Westfall and Bucyk. JSA LOAA.

2406		 1990 Dinner Program w/Howe, Beliveau, 
		  Tretiak, Kelley - JSA LOAA	 9.5.......... 35

2407		 1994 New York Rangers Stanley Cup 
    Winners Signed Large Format Cachet (9 sigs)   9.. 65
A fine collectible from this historic hockey team,
 the signatures look great. JSA LOAA.

2408		 Bentley, Max Signed Postcard Sized Photo
					     9............. 50
An early hockey HOFer, he died in 1972. Signed neatly 
in blue ballpoint ink by the bottom border, this is 
ideal for slabbing. JSA LOAA.

2410		 Letter  	 Clancy, King	 9.5.......... 50
A quality signed piece from this 1930s hockey HOFer, 
this is signed on very attractive Toronto Maple Leafs 
letterhead. Dated January 17, 1984, this has warm 
content and a perfect Francis King Clancy signature. 
JSA LOA (full).

2412		 Dryden, Ken Signed 1973 Book	 9............. 50
A very desirable signed book, as legendary HOFer 
Ken Dryden hardly ever signs for collectors. 
JSA LOA (full).

2414		 Gretzky, Wayne Signed 11x14 
		  Memorabilia Print	 9............. 75
A novel and fun Gretzky signed piece, it is neatly 
signed on a perfect spot on his stick. JSA LOAA.

2415		 Gretzky, Wayne Signed Postcard Size 
		  Photo - JSA LOA (card)	 9.5.......... 35

2416		 Hewitt, Foster Signed 4x5 Photo	 9............. 25
An interesting hockey HOF broadcaster, he died in 
1985 and is a very uncommon autograph. JSA LOAA.

2417		 HOFers and Others Signed Letter 
		  Collection (26 pcs)	 9............. 50
An interesting lot from a 30 year hockey autograph 
collection, these include Syd Apps, Ted Kennedy (2), 
Hartland Molson, Dickie Moore, Serge Savard. 
The lot is being sold as-is, but we would be shocked 
if there were any major issues here.

2418		 Howe, Gordie Vintage Signed Postcard 
		  - JSA LOA (card)	 8............. 25
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Various Sports
2422		 Ratelle, Jean Game Stick plus extra	 ............... 50
Nice vintage hockey item, these are three total sticks, 
we believe one is a gamer. There will be extensive 
pictures on our website of the lot.

2423		 Postcard  Richard, Henri and Maurice
		   (lot of 10) - JSA LOAA	 9............. 50

2424		 Postcard Richard, Maurice (lot of 5)
		   - JSA LOAA	 9............. 50

2427		 Postcard  Collection of 76 assorted
		   hockey HOFers	 9............. 75
Sold as-is, these include postcard and related size 
photos. Obtained through the mail going back to 
the 1970s, this is a single owner collection with some 
duplication. There could be some tougher signatures 
here, these include two Richards, Mikita, LaFleur, 
Beliveau, Howe, Parent, Roy and both Espositos.

Other Sports

2430	 AUTO RACING  2022 Topps Chrome F1
 165	 Lewis Hamilton Gold Refractor (28/50) 
				   PSA 10.................. 35
A desirable card, there has not been a public for 
some time based on our research.

2437	 TENNIS 3 x 5    Ashe, Arthur (lot of 6)   9........ 50
A spotless lot, these are good for slabbing. JSA LOAA.

2438		 Armstrong, Lance Signed Jersey  9............. 80
A nice display piece, this has a large and fine black 
sharpie ink signature. JSA LOA (card).

2442		 3 x 5  Owens, Jesse (PSA slabbed)   9.5....... 25

2443		 Phelps, Michael
		  Signed 2008 Sports Illustrated   9.5............ 60
Never easy to find, this has a perfect black sharpie 
ink signature. JSA LOA (card).

2446	 WRESTLING  Assorted lot of 200 signatures
					    9.......................... 25
From a single owner, there is heavy duplication, these 
real wrestling autographs, the lot is being sold as-is.
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